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Welcome to NZDAC 2023 Morrinsville 
Sarah Hayton, Chair NZDAC Committee 
 

Welcome to the 2023 NZ Dog Agility 
Championships, proudly hosted by Zone 1! We 
are thrilled to have you here at the 
Morrinsville Recreation Ground, nestled in the 
heart of Morrinsville. As you prepare to 
compete, I can imagine the mix of excitement 
and nerves. 
 
I have every confidence that both you and your 
furry companions will thoroughly enjoy this 
venue. The Morrinsville Recreation Ground 
offers ample space, even with its six 
competition rings. I kindly request that we 
treat this venue with the utmost respect, as it 
may become a preferred location for future 
events. 

(Photo credit:  K Mountain Pics) 

 
An event of this magnitude is the result of months of coordinated effort, and we are immensely grateful for 
the incredible support received in organizing this event. Our foremost gratitude goes to our premier 
sponsor, Purina Pro Plan, whose fantastic product is sure to be a hit with your dogs. 
 
Take a moment to peruse our catalogue and acknowledge the numerous sponsors who made this event 
possible. Without the generosity of many individuals, clubs, agencies, and businesses, an event of this scale 
would not be feasible. Your support is genuinely appreciated, and we hope you will consider returning the 
favour by supporting these groups in return. Each competition ring has been generously sponsored by 
different companies, for which we are incredibly grateful. 
 
To our dedicated judges and volunteers, I want to express my gratitude in advance. We have assembled an 
exceptional team of judges ready to present challenging courses for you. They will stand strong, regardless 
of the weather conditions, so please extend your respect and kindness to them. I'd also like to extend 
massive thanks to the numerous individuals who have contributed to making this event a reality. Your hard 
work does not go unnoticed, and Zone 1 is fortunate to have such a wealth of talent and experience to 
draw upon, combined with the eagerness to roll up our sleeves and get the job done. 
 
For my committee and myself, this weekend represents the culmination of 18 months of dedicated effort. 
The DAC has evolved over the years from a fun, extended agility weekend into a significant event. Such 
endeavours do not simply materialise; they demand an enormous amount of dedication and hard work. I 
want to extend my heartfelt thanks to my incredible committee members – Ceri Tarry, Lara Tompsett, 
Diana Gausden, Caitlin Frater, Natalie McDonald, Natalie Greaves, Heather Warren, Kim Edwards, Jenni 
Bramley, Matilda van Rijnberk, Helen McGrinder, Pascalene Houseman, Thelma Martin – and individuals on 
the sidelines, Kelly Daniel and Joanne Dale, and a special thank you to Scott Gausden for building the 
additional e-scribe units and the endless hours he has put into the programming. They have worked 
tirelessly to provide an outstanding event for you. Please feel free to show your appreciation by letting 
them know..  



 

 

  

Welcome from Steven Thompson,  
Director-Secretary,  
Dogs New Zealand 
 
Dear NZDAC Participants  
 
With over 5,000 entries (a tribute to both the organising 
committee and the Agility community) it is clear that the sport of Dog Agility has recovered from the forced 
hiatuses of the COVID years and is in rude health. It is also clear from having participated in the recent 
Agility Club Conference that Agility as a sports community within the Dogs NZ umbrella, is at the forefront 
of many initiatives that help us retain the “social license” and community support that we need to keep our 
dog sports alive and prosperous.  
 
This willingness to experiment and try new initiatives at both the club and national committee level is a 
strength of Agility and an inspiration to the rest of the Dogs NZ community.  I know that both Brian Harris 
and I left the Club Conference, excited about trying Hoopers. With two bad knees and a cross-bred toy dog 
that is just completing CGC training, it is just the dog sport for Stella and I.  
 
So perhaps in the near future I will be joining you all as an active participant.  Until then I wish you all the 
best for a weekend of winning titles and ribbons. But above all have FUN.  
 
Steven Thompson 
Director Secretary 

  

A Bit of History 
 
Morrinsville is one of three towns, along with Te Aroha and Matamata, that serves one of New 
Zealand's most prosperous dairy farming areas. 
 
Dairy processing has been a notable industry in Morrinsville, most notably through the Morrinsville 
Dairy Company since 1922. The dairy company retained the Scottish link through prominently using 
the name Lockerbie. Today, after a series of mergers, the dairy factory is now operated by the 
Fonterra Dairy Co-operative. The factory processes 1.2 million litres of milk per day during the peak of 
the milk production season, producing milk powders, cream, butter and canned butter for tropical 
countries where refrigeration is not always available. 
 
During the late 1920s a company was formed to develop the flax industry on the extensive low-lying 
areas west of Morrinsville. Several thousand acres were acquired for the planting and milling of New 
Zealand flax (Phormium tenax), but prevailing economic conditions forced the early abandonment of 
the project. Most of this land has reverted to dairy farming or fat-lamb production, and the original 
English grasses used by earlier settlers have been replaced with higher producing Italian ryegrass and 
nitrogen-fixing white clover. During the town's formative years the area also contained a number of 
commercial sawmills, most of which closed by the 1930s as land was cleared for farming. 
(Source: Wikipedia) 



 

 

  

Foreword by Paul Taylor,  
DNZ Agility Committee Chair 
 
Welcome to Morrinsville!! It is great that NZDAC has finally 
made its return to the North Island with 2018 being the last 
time. Thankfully the events of COVID have finally settled 
down and hopefully we can resume our regular rotation 
through the zones for hosting rights. 
 
A very big shout out to Sarah Hayton and her wonderful 
committee representing Zone 1, who have worked hard to 
get the event off the ground - they have a lot to be proud of. 
 
This year’s event sees the first appearance of 5-way splits in 
any NZ competition with Novice, Intermediate and Senior all 
falling into this category. No wonder they have twelve  great 
judges to spread the workload, including the return of an 
overseas judge -  welcome to New Zealand, Darren. 
 
With 5024 entries involving 623 dogs it almost matches the 5227 entries that participated in the 2017 
Kihikihi Zone 1 NZDAC, which still holds the record as the largest ever NZDAC. 
 
As always, the event is open to anyone who wishes to enter the standard classes, as well as supporting 
those who have been selected to represent their zones in the interzone teams’ competition. 
 
NZDAC is a must do for many competitors as they get to compete against all the names that they read 
about in the results, as well as enjoying being amongst a larger group of like-minded people.  It’s always 
good to renew friendships and create new ones.  
 
No event can happen without sponsors, so I would like to thank our primary sponsor, PURINA, for the 
support they so generously provide to NZDAC. 
 
Finally, I want to thank all the competitors for attending the NZDAC, competing in the spirit of competition, 
enjoying your dogs regardless of the result, and leaving with some heartfelt memories of a great event. 
 
Good luck to everyone and I look forward to seeing you there. 
 
  

The Cows 
 
Fibreglass cows have been grazing the streets of Morrinsville since 
2015 and total 60 in all.  These have been brought about by the 
Herd of Cows project. 
 
The biggest is Mabel, the MegaCow, who towers 6.5m high on 
Thames Street. 
 
Find them all on this map: 
https://herdofcowsmorrinsville.co.nz/trail-map/  

https://herdofcowsmorrinsville.co.nz/trail-map/
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Thursday, 19 October 
2.00pm Camping area open and Registration opens to collect packs 
4.00pm Flygility starts in Ring 6 
 Flygility prize giving at the conclusion of Flygility event 
4.00pm Registration closes 
7.00pm Gates close (not locked).  If you are going to arrive after this time, please have someone who is  

arriving earlier collect your site ID, car permits & wristbands. 
 

Friday, 20 October 
7:00am Session 1 course walking 
8.00am Registration opens to collect packs - will close at 11am 
8.00am Session 1 commences 
12.00pm Session 2 course walking 
12.30pm Session 2 commences 
3:30pm Official welcome, Mayor’s Speech, Introduction of Judges and prize giving for first events at the 

Marquee 
3:45pm JDT HotY course walking 
4:00pm JDT HotY commences and Champ of Champs course walking 
4:45pm Champ of Champs Jumpers followed by Champ of Champs Agility 
 

Saturday, 21 October 
7.00am Session 1 course walking 
8.00am Registration opens to collect packs - will close at 10am 
8.00am Session 1 commences 
12.00pm Session 2 course walking 
12:30pm Session 2 commences 
 At conclusion of classes - Prize giving at the Marquee 
5.00pm Zone team parade in Ring 1 
 After parade has finished the Zone Teams event will commence 
 

Sunday, 22 October  
7.00am Session 1 course walking 
8.00am Session 1 commences 
12.00pm Session 2 course walking 
12:30pm Session 2 commences 
 At conclusion of classes - Prize giving at the Marquee 
5.00pm Agility Finals 
 

Monday, 23 October  
7.30am Session 1 course walking 
8.00am Session 1 commences 
12:00pm Jumpers Finals 
 At conclusion of events - Prize giving at the Marquee  
 

Times are approximate and subject to change due to weather, gear failure, tardy competitors and tsunamis.        



 

 

  

Dog Safety 
We remind all owners and handlers that they are responsible 
to control their dogs at all times and that dogs must not be 
tied up and left unattended.  All dogs should be on lead unless 
competing or warming up and should be contained within 
vehicles or crates when not attended. 
 

Parking 
For those who do not have a day tent and are not camping, 
day parking will be entered off Avenue Road South. The area 
will be behind the access away behind the day sites on the 
north side of the grounds (Rings 4-6). 
 

Day Tents 
Sites are all 3m wide.  Please stay within your allocated area 
and be considerate of others. 
 
When driving from the camping area to the day tent sites, exit 
the camping area the same way you came in and enter the 
competition area via the Avenue Road South entrance.  When 
walking, there is direct access from the camping area to the 
competition area. 
 

Camping 
Gates open at 2pm on Thursday.  Access is via Cureton Street 
only (unless you have been advised otherwise) and will be 
available between 2pm-7pm on Thursday, and after 8am on 
Friday.  If you need access outside of these hours please 
arrange for someone to know where your site is, collect your 
vehicle permit and camper ID. 
 
Do not enter Anzac Avenue - there is no turnaround area and 
residents’ vehicles are parked on both sides of the road. 
 

Generators 
To be considerate to others, please restrict generator use between 8am and 8pm and no longer than two 
hours at a time. 
 

Alcohol  
The grounds are alcohol free.  Please restrict any drinking to your caravan, motorhome or tent, or the 
cricket club rooms.  Any complaints from the local neighbours will see people removed from the grounds.  
 

Rubbish 

There will be four wheelie recycle bins and lots of general waste wheelie bins in groups around the 
grounds. If bins become full, please find an alternative one and let Show Management know.  
Please be Tidy Kiwis! 
  

NZDAC Officials 

Show Managers – Caitlin Frater & 
Lara Tompsett 

MC – Alan McClumpha 

Chair - Sarah Hayton 

Treasurer – Ceri Tarry 

Secretary – Diana Gausden 

Judges’ Liasion – Heather Warren 
& Kim Edwards 

Purina Sponsorship –  
Kim Edwards 

Sponsorship - Matilda van Rijnberk 

Grounds Sub-Committee –  
Lara Tompsett, Ceri Tarry, 
Joanne Dale,  
Natalie McDonald 

Zone Competition Co-ordinator – 
Natalie McDonald 

Trophies – Rosemarie Baker 

Goodie Bags – Helen McGrinder & 
Eunice Chan 

Social Media –  
Pascalene Houseman 

Ribbons – Caitlin Frater 

Camping – Joanne Dale 

JDT – Kim Edwards 

Flygility – Dave Swinyard 

Show Secretaries – 
www.showsec.co.nz 



 

 

  

Toilets 
There will be portaloos in the 
camping area and others 
throughout the site - they will be 
refreshed daily. There are some 
onsite toilets also. 

Kitchen 
There is a very basic kitchen  
available to tenters only.  Feel free 
to bring a kettle to boil water. 
 

Showers 
Opening times for the showers are: 
Friday - 6am-8am, 5pm-8pm 
Saturday - 6am-8am, 5pm-8pm 
Sunday - 6am -8am, 5pm-8pm 
Monday - 6am-8am. 
 

Water 
All tap water on the grounds is potable, however there is a specific point for filling your camper water 
tanks.  This will be marked and you will see it on your way to the camping area from Cureton Street. 
 

Security & Safety 
We have carried out a lot of advertising about this event in the Waikato region. In view of that we may be 
lucky enough to have some members of the public arriving to see what our great sport is all about.  Do 
remember to be security conscious with your vehicles, camp sites and equipment.  Better to be safe than 
sorry.  
 
As a result of the perceived public interest, all campers will be issued with wristbands to clearly identify 
who should and shouldn’t be within the camping area.  Please wear these all weekend. 
 
Equally, all vehicles in the camping area will be issued with a camping pass.  Please display this in your 
windscreen or other easily visible location. 
 
The volunteer Morrinsville Community Patrol will be wandering around the grounds during the day - be 
kind if they question you and show your wristbands if they ask for them - they are there to look after your 
things!  
 
We ask all of you to take personal responsibility for any fire risk.   All self-contained vehicles should have at 
least one working fire extinguisher.  The onsite water pressure is unlikely to be of significant assistance 
therefore we would also ask all tenters to ensure they bring a fire extinguisher. 
 

Dog Exercise Areas 
The off lead area for our event is the cricket grounds, but the pitch will be 
roped off.  All other areas are on leash at all times.  Please be aware that the 
domain is a public dog exercise area and members of the public will be using 
it. Please pick up after your dogs and use the bins provided.  Dogs are not 
permitted in the town, unless visiting the vets. 
 

Duty Vets 
Vet Clinic Morrinsville 
www.vetclinicmorrinsville.co.nz  
68 Moorhouse Street, Morrinsville 3300 
Opening Hours - Monday-Friday 8am-5pm, Saturday 10am-12pm 
After hours and emergency: 07 889 6738 
 

First Aid 
We have hired an AED and St. John’s first aid kit. This will be located at the ShowSec bus in the middle of 
the rings. Fingers crossed we don’t need to use it. 
 

Hospital 
Anglesea A&E clinic Hamilton https://www.angleseaclinic.org.nz/ 
Waikato Hospital A & E department, Hamilton  

http://www.vetclinicmorrinsville.co.nz/
https://www.angleseaclinic.org.nz/?fbclid=IwAR2DqULRCWpvbcjO9UnoZqnN3HxbbtlNhqTr_kck3wDkjhnJ0VxaVkGbo28


 

 

  

Goodie/Registration Bags 
These can be collected from The Marquee on Thursday 2-4pm, Friday 8-11am and Saturday 8-10am. If you 
miss any of these times, then Helen McGrinder or Eunice Chan are the people to find and they will organise 
it for you.  If your Morrinsville sticker has a dot on the back, please present that to The Marquee for a spot 
prize. 
 

Selling 
All stalls selling food, coffee, products and services will be sited between the rings and the cricket/dog 
exercise area. All stalls must be officially approved. No selling is permitted in any other area of the event.  
 

Practice Ring 
There will be a practice ring for your use. Please do not practice in any of the other rings. 

 
Course Walking 
There will be no course walking after the event has started.  Please be respectful of other walkers.  We 
understand that course walking can be stressful at times so we all need to work together.  The rings will be 
cleared five minutes before judging commences - please be prompt to exit the ring when asked to leave. 
 

Ring Procedures 
• In every event, at the end of each height, that 

class will close. The only exceptions are judges. 
• If you are unable to make your assigned 

position or are clashing in another ring, please 
let the call board assistant know.  Your position 
will be circled and when you return, you will be 
slotted into the next available space. 

• Once past the call board, you will be asked for 
your dog’s number by the Queue Steward as 
you enter the ring entryway.  Please confirm 
your name and that of your dog with them.  If 
you have a change of handler from that 
advertised in the catalogue, this is your 
opportunity to change that. 

• Please then move through the three holding pens, giving space to the dog in front of you. 
• Be ready to enter the ring as the previous dog finishes, but before you set off - confirm your permanent 

number to the scribe and acknowledge the judge's indication that they are ready. 
 
Also, please note, due to the huge numbers of entries and the short amount of time available we need your 
help to keep our event moving: 
• if you reach Maximum Course Time, you will be asked to leave the ring immediately via the exit area. 
• if you are unfortunate enough to be disqualified you will be allowed to finish the course but please 

remember, no training. 
 

Changes of Handler 
Changes of handler will be taken ringside, as you enter the ring.  Please see Ring Procedures above. 
 

Results 
All results are available online at www.nzdac.org.nz immediately after each dog’s run.  Daily class results 
will be printed out and posted in The Marquee at the conclusion of each class. 
 

 

Ring Managers 

Ring 1 – Donna Begovich & Ceri Tarry 

Ring 2 – Bevan Dale & Megan Lansdaal 

Ring 3 – Anna Snell & Natalie Greaves 

Ring 4 – Helen West & Richard Shepherd 

Ring 5 – Kim Thomas & Catherine Brennan 

Ring 6 – Jacqs Kirkland Purves & Tanita Bruce 

http://www.nzdac.org.nz/


 

 

  

Live Video Feed 
Can’t be at the event?  Want friends and family to see what it’s all about?  We are planning to have the 
webcam running during the day and it can be viewed online at www.nzdac.org.nz. 
 

Free WiFi 
WiFi is available for competitors - just look for the "ShowSec FREE WiFi" hotspot on your devices.  No 
password required, though you may need to be in close proximity to the ShowSec bus. 
 

Scratchings and Refunds 
If you wish to scratch your dog on the day or just before your events, please use the Request Withdrawal 
link on the My Entries page of ShowSec.  This will save our Call Stewards from calling for a dog that’s not 
intending to compete in that class.  You can use this to select certain classes if you know you won’t be 
there. 
 
All refund requests should be completed online before the Tuesday evening after the show at 
www.showsec.co.nz.  Log in, go to the My Entries page and select the Request Withdrawal link.  You will be 
asked the reasons for your request and will be able to attach any supporting documentation. 
 

Prize Giving 
Prize giving will be held at The Marquee. 
To enable things to run smoothly and for everyone to get their well-deserved moment in the limelight, 
placegetters will need to do the following: 
• When the class is called it will always be in the same order – Starters, Novice, Intermediate, Senior 

followed by Jumpers C, B and then A. Heights will always be in the same order – 600, 500, 380, 320 
(or 300) or Small then 240. 

• When Starters prize giving is about to begin we need all Starters placegetters to get to the prize 
giving “entry” area. 

• When your name is called, please approach the Judge and sponsor first who will hand you your 
winnings, and then stand behind the correct number ready for photographs.  

• When the final placegetter is in line, photographs will be taken.  Please hold out your ribbons left 
hand down, right hand up for the photo and then you may leave via the “exit” area. 

• When the Smalls or 380/320 and 240 heights are being called, we ask that the next class winners – 
e.g Novice, will begin to assemble at the “Entry” area. 

 
All winners will need to present their ribbon to collect their Purina product from the Prize area.  This area 
will be open from the start of prize giving until half an hour after prize giving is finished.   
 

Unplaced CRCs 
Unplaced clear round certificates can be collected from the ShowSec bus.  Certificates can be mailed to you 
after the event upon presentation of an A5 sized, stamped, addressed envelope - write your dog numbers 
on the back to ensure they’re all rounded up. 
 

Disputes Committee 
Any disputes (we hope there will be none!) will be addressed by Sarah Hayton, Caitlin Frater, Lara Tompsett 
and Ceri Tarry. 
 

Evening Meal 

Those that have requested the Top Pub’s offer of $35 entrée, burger and chips in their registration should 
make their way to the venue via Avenue Road South, where the hosts are expecting you.   

  

http://www.nzdac.org.nz/


 

 

  

Session 2, Ring 4 – JDT Events: 

Judge: Jess Tansey 

Kindly sponsored by:  
 
Enriched Canines 
https://www.enrichedcanines.co.nz  

 

Session 3, Rings 4 & 5 –  
Handler of the Year Events: 

Judge: Janette Davis 

Kindly sponsored by: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Candy Gillespie Ltd  Chartered Accountants, Matamata https://www.candygillespie.co.nz  
 
• JDT Handler of the Year Over 12 Novice 

• JDT Handler of the Year Over 12 Senior 

Ribbons: Winners 

Walking begins 3:45pm.  Judging begins at 4.00pm.  

• JDT Beginners 1 
• JDT Experienced 1 
• JDT Beginners 2 
• JDT Experienced 2 
Ribbons and prizes: 1st to 3rd  Walking begins 12 noon.  Judging begins at 12.30am. 

 

 

Top JDT kindly sponsored 
by: 
 

 

https://www.enrichedcanines.co.nz/
https://www.candygillespie.co.nz/


 

 

  

  

   4pm,  
   Thursday 19 October 
 
Lanes will be set up in Ring 6. 
 
    Prize giving will be held at the   
        conclusion of  the event. 
 
 

 
Current Flygility tournament 
competition rules, titles and 
regulations apply  
            (September 2014). 

 
            All dogs are to be crated  
     when not competing, please do  
    not leave your dog tied up.  All  
 dogs to wear a flat collar while 
competing. 
 
Any and all help on the day will be     
       greatly appreciated  

                      Ribbons and Prizes  
    will be awarded to Winner,  
Runner Up, and the two Semi-finalist 
teams.   
 
     The first place team will be  
        awarded the  
           Ian Gray Trophy. 
 

The teams competing are: 
      The Mighty Minis 
      Revving it Up 
      The Rangeview Posse 
      The Odd Bunch      
      The Tukituki Flyers 
      The Leftovers 

Ribbons 
generously 
sponsored by 
Shine Bright 
Border Collies 
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Many thanks to the following Ring Sponsors: 

 

Purina: https://www.purina.co.nz/brands/pro-plan  

Peak Financial Services: https://peakfinancial.co.nz/  

Accell Animal Therapy: https://www.accelltherapy.co.nz/  

Property Brokers: https://www.propertybrokers.co.nz/  

Brandt: http://www.brandt.nz/  

Edmonds Marshall: https://emlaw.co.nz/   

https://www.purina.co.nz/brands/pro-plan
https://peakfinancial.co.nz/
https://www.accelltherapy.co.nz/
https://www.propertybrokers.co.nz/
http://www.brandt.nz/
https://emlaw.co.nz/


 

 

  

  



 

 

  

NZDAC Organisers Would Like to Thank: 

  

Matamata-Piako District Council 

For providing the use of these spacious grounds, 
buildings, and facilities. 

For welcoming and encouraging our sport. 

 

Agility Stuff Ltd 

Mobile 029 939 7273 

www.agilitystuff.co.nz  

For organising 1.5m bars and donating a wing jump 
for our raffle 

 

  

Quality Presentations 

For producing all our ribbons and kindly 
sponsoring the Interclub Team Winners  
 
Freephone 0800 108 009 
info@qualitypresentations.com  

 

 

Admor Promotions Hamilton 

www.admor.co.nz  

Malcolm has done the artwork and the set-up of the 
printing for our clothing 

 

  

Speedy Signs 
https://www.speedysigns.co.nz/  

We would like to thank Toni and Antony Joll for all 
of our signage which they have generously 
sponsored. 

 

http://www.agilitystuff.co.nz/
mailto:info@qualitypresentations.com
http://www.admor.co.nz/
https://www.speedysigns.co.nz/


 

 

  

Gazebos and Marquees Generously Provided By:  
 
 
 
 

 
NZDAC Organisers Would Also Wish to Thank the Following 
Companies for Spot Prizes and Their Assistance with our Event: 
 

  

https://matamata.ljhooker.co.nz/ 
for loaning us a trailer 

https://l.facebook.com/l.php?u=https%3A%2F%2Fmatamata.ljhooker.co.nz%2F%3Ffbclid%3DIwAR1w3T8_xDA4prJmy4cD27W1MxebcmYi0PKrZaWoeI5bn9qZ93h2ZMXKLyM&h=AT3Ryzxn4gJSTWsL1dJuXSk4Bv01QaVxF9OMUjGVh2CeHwi3f0qE8w3VPv1s_Fvur2z1N8MwrVGpV0Lw89XoNHznq-BQjmEnEF3KlUJ8n4b5VgUi7qJOfK7HVONosOivdg&__tn__=R%5d-R&c%5b0%5d=AT31amv2I83Vqbp-cIBijb16AaHt_w60cs4D9CKncxszOzXgq7rHuVedxqHT68zN-7DBzo0E3-yRZLv6BVAhGLaZYKM0WyZfwoVW9r9EcAR3jxlqREBf6ZhqQGHZ1hDML08rDvExb1g8qkLcQSvMHXO5f4A3lnWO740yPmHOFeptvpvYj0oUXwD9FNy0c-YgBRK2z1WIwLKpvOqCE5ExvGkCfZgScztmaJUW


 

 

  

We Welcome the Following Stallholders to NZDAC Morrinsville: 

 

Bernadette Ballantyne Art  

I specialise in creating customised soft pastel 
portraits of people and pets! I’m a New 

Zealand artist, passionate about capturing the 
unique beauty and personality of your pet or 

special person and just love being able to 
create these keepsakes for you. 

 

https://bbart.co.nz/   

 

Accell Animal Therapy 

Accell Animal Therapy devices use Cycloid 
Vibration Therapy – abbreviated as CVT – to 
deliver a therapeutic benefit to all creatures, 
great and small. 

Tania Lawton 

https://www.accelltherapy.co.nz/  

Animal Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation 

Kirsten Gollan, MSc, MNZSP 

Veterinary Physiotherapist 

Animal Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation Ltd 
www.animalfisio.co.nz   

ph 027 392 1232 

Animal Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation Ltd 
specialises in the treatment of muscular, 

skeletal and neurological injuries to animals 
throughout the Waikato. 

We work in association with veterinary 

Back On Track 

The revolutionary, state-of-the-art, range of 
Back on Track Welltex™ ceramic fibre 
products include a specific range of covers, 
braces and bedding for dogs of all breeds and 
ages. 
 
Back on Track products are designed to 
reflect the dogs own body heat as an infrared 
wave, a form of energy that has a 
documented pain-relieving effect. 
 
https://www.backontrack.co.nz/  

https://www.accelltherapy.co.nz/
http://www.animalfisio.co.nz/
https://www.backontrack.co.nz/


 

 

  

  

 Canine Healing Hands 

Canine Healing Hands will be providing certified 
canine massage therapy and  
Class IV veterinary laser therapy for your canine 
athletes to allow them to perform at their optimum,  
and recover well too. 

https://www.caninehealinghands.co.nz/  

 

 

Coats by Kenny 

Come say a special “Hi” to Yvonne for all 
your dog coat needs.  There will be a range 
of warm woollen coats, cosy fleece pyjama, 

towel dry coats, cool coats, raincoats and 
silver reflective coats available to cater to 

your furry companion’s needs.  

 

 

  

Enriched Canines 

New Zealand’s Specialist Canine Enrichment store.  
Stocking the very best in dog toys. 

https://www.enrichedcanines.co.nz/ 

 

Lead On 

Handcrafted bungee toys, leads, collars, 
harnesses, head harnesses, and more. 

https://www.facebook.com/leadondoggear 

 

 

https://www.caninehealinghands.co.nz/
https://www.enrichedcanines.co.nz/
https://www.facebook.com/leadondoggear


 

 

  

  

Pooch and Me  

Online store specialise in custom dog 
accessories. 

 

https://poochandme.co.nz/  

 

Sticky Bomb 

Custom and premade biothane dog gear 

https://ko-fi.com/stickybombnz/shop   

 

 

 
 

Shine Canine 
Your one-stop-shop for a range of dog toys, 
accessories, enrichment goodies, shade covers, 
raised beds, customised biothane products and 
more. 
 
https://www.shinepets.co.nz/  

 

 
 

Tuggalicious Tugs 
Assorted tug toys for all occasions 

Embroidered soft fleece martingales with 
biothane leads 

 

  
Wagging Tails Apparel 

Your one-stop-shop for a range of dog toys, 
accessories, enrichment goodies, shade covers, 
raised beds, customised biothane products and 

more. 
 

https://www.waggingtails-apparel.com/   
 

 

 

https://poochandme.co.nz/
https://ko-fi.com/stickybombnz/shop
https://www.shinepets.co.nz/
https://www.waggingtails-apparel.com/


 

 

  

 

Wags & Whiskers Wellness 

Helping pets thrive with great, species 
appropriate nutrition and canine massage 
therapy. 

https://www.wagsandwhiskers.co.nz/  

 

 

Wandering Wolf NZ 

K-9 gear every dog is barking about! 
https://www.wanderingwolfnz.com/ 

 
NZMOMO.com 
Nepali Momo (chicken) and Bara (vegan) with 
special awesome Nepalese sauce 
 
Star Food to go 
Thai and European Food. 
 
Excel Catering 
Pies, sandwiches and muffins 
 
Sip & Spoon 
Real fruit smoothies and smoothie bowls 

 

SHOTS Coffee Cart 

Excellent espresso 

 

Fjs Coffee 

good food = good moods 

 

 

Ice Cream 
 
Lulu's Soft Serve 
and 
Sub-0 Gelato 

https://www.wagsandwhiskers.co.nz/
https://www.wanderingwolfnz.com/


 

 

  

Goodie Bags:  NZDAC thanks the following people for providing items and funds for the goodie 

bags given to each registration. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Massey Smiles 

 
Bays Dental 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

    

 
Thanks to Matilda van Rijnberk, Jenni Bramley and Kelly Daniel for hunting out these super items and Helen 
McGrinder and Eunice Chan for helping put it all together. Many thanks to the student of Rotona Junior 
High School for stuffing all the bags.  



 

 

  

Brya has been officially selected as the exclusive photographer for the prizegiving events.   
 
However, we welcome the presence of other hobby photographers who may also capture the event from 
their unique perspectives. 



 

 

  



 

 

  



 

 

  

  



 

 

  

  



 

 

  

  



 

 

  

  



 

 

  

Event Height Entries Ribbons 
Starters 1 600s 84 to 9th 
Animal Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation 500s 74 to 8th 
(209 dogs) 300s 31 to 4th 
 240s 20 to 3rd 
    
Novice 1 600s 104 to 11th 
Whangarei Dog Training Association 500s 118 to 12th 
(294 dogs) 380s 15 to 3rd 
 320s 32 to 4th 
 240s 25 to 3rd 
    
Intermediate 1 600s 99 to 10th 
Animal Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation 500s 134 to 14th 
(306 dogs) 380s 19 to 3rd 
 320s 24 to 4th 
 240s 20 to 3rd 
    
Senior 1 600s 65 to 7th 
Eezapet 500s 81 to 9th 
(199 dogs) Small 53 to 6th 
    
Starters 2 600s 84 to 9th 
Accell Therapy 500s 74 to 8th 
(207 dogs) 300s 31 to 4th 
 240s 18 to 3rd 
    
Novice 2 600s 108 to 11th 
Cambridge Dog Obedience Club 500s 124 to 13th 
(308 dogs) 380s 16 to 3rd 
 320s 34 to 4th 
 240s 26 to 3rd 
    
Intermediate 2 600s 96 to 10th 
Accell Therapy 500s 133 to 14th 
(308 dogs) 380s 19 to 3rd 
 320s 38 to 4th 
 240s 22 to 3rd 
    
Senior 2 600s 65 to 7th 
Veterinary Clinic Morrinsville Ltd 500s 81 to 9th 
(203 dogs) 380s 16 to 3rd 
 320s 23 to 3rd 
 240s 18 to 3rd 

  



 

 

  

Event Height Entries Ribbons 
Starters 3 600s 84 to 9th 
Vet Post 500s 74 to 8th 
(209 dogs) 300s 32 to 4th 
 240s 19 to 3rd 
    
Novice 3 600s 108 to 11th 
Kaipara Dog Training Club 500s 120 to 12th 
(299 dogs) 380s 16 to 3rd 
 320s 32 to 4th 
 240s 23 to 3rd 
    
Intermediate 3 600s 97 to 10th 
Wairarapa Dog Training Club 500s 131 to 14th 
(305 dogs) 380s 23 to 3rd 
 320s 34 to 4th 
 240s 20 to 3rd 
    
Senior 3 600s 65 to 7th 
Napier Dog Training Club 500s 81 to 9th 
(203 dogs) 380s 17 to 3rd 
 320s 24 to 3rd 
 240s 16 to 3rd 
    
Jumpers C1  600s 71 to 8th 
Otago Canine Training Club 500s 57 to 6th 
(182 dogs) 300s 30 to 3rd 
 240s 24 to 3rd 
    
Jumpers B1  600s 57 to 6th 
Upper Hutt Dog Training Club 500s 64 to 7th 
(163 dogs) Small 42 to 5th 
    
Jumpers A1  600s 80 to 8th 
Blenheim Canine Training Club 500s 111 to 12th 
(252 dogs) Small 61 to 7th 
    
Jumpers C2 600s 71 to 8th 
Hawkes Bay Dog Training Club 500s 60 to 6th 
(185 dogs) 300s 30 to 3rd 
 240s 24 to 3rd 
    
Jumpers B2 600s 58 to 6th 
Akarana Dog Training Club 500s 64 to 7th 
(163 dogs) Small 41 to 5th 
    
Jumpers A2 600s 81 to 9th 
Gisborne Dog Training Club 500s 111 to 12th 
(254 dogs) Small 62 to 7th 
    

  



 

 

  

Event Height Entries Ribbons 
Jumpers C3 600s 71 to 8th 
Canine Healing Hands 500s 60 to 6th 
(185 dogs) 300s 29 to 3rd 
 240s 25 to 3rd 
    
Jumpers B3 600s 57 to 6th 
Auckland Canine Agility Club 500s 65 to 7th 
(161 dogs) Small 39 to 4th 
    
Jumpers A3 600s 81 to 9th 
Hand Solutions 500s 111 to 12th 
(255 dogs) 380s 19 to 3rd 
 320s 28 to 3rd 
 240s 16 to 3rd 
    
JDT Beginners 1  
Enriched Canines  

Unsplit  to 3rd 

JDT Experienced 1  
Enriched Canines 

Unsplit  to 3rd 

JDT Beginners 2 
Enriched Canines 

Unsplit  to 3rd 

JDT Experienced 2 
Enriched Canines 

Unsplit  to 3rd 



 

 

  

The winners of each height class automatically qualify for the final. 
 
Placegetters will receive points :- 2nd = 9 points, 3rd = 5 points, 4th = 3 points, 5th = 1 point. 
 
For each final there are a maximum number of qualifiers for each height. Winners take the first spots 
and then the dogs with the most points may also qualify for the final. 
 
With the advent of the five way splits, the classes that have split five ways do not calculate the same way as 
previous years.  After consulting the Agility Committee, we have used the original calculation, but this has 
now meant there are more than 25 dogs in the finals with five way split classes, due to the requirement of 
having a minimum of three dogs per height. 
 
  

Starters Final – Judged by Sharon Wagener 
The top ten 600, eight 500, three 300 and three 240 dogs will be able to qualify for the 
final.  (24 dogs) 

 

Novice Final – Judged by Jinnie Gailey 
The top nine 600, ten 500, three 380, three 320 and three 240 dogs will be able to qualify 
for the final.  (28 dogs) 
 

Intermediate Final – Judged by Keri Neilson 
The top eight 600, ten 500, three 380, three 320 and three 240 dogs will be able to 
qualify for the final.  (27 dogs) 

 

Senior Final – Judged by Darren Johanson 
The top eight 600, ten 500, three 380, three 320 and three 240 dogs will be able to qualify 
for the final.  (27 dogs) 
 

Jumpers C Final – Judged by Justine Dale 
The top nine 600, eight 500, four 300 and three 240 dogs will be able to qualify for the 
final.  (24 dogs) 
 

Jumpers B Final – Judged by Paul Taylor 
The top eight 600, ten 500, six Small dogs will be able to qualify for the final.  
(24 dogs) 
 

Jumpers A Final – Judged by Jess Tansey 
The top seven 600, eleven 500, three 380, three 320 and three 240 dogs will be able 
to qualify for the final.  (27 dogs) 
 
Ribbon and prize will be given to the winner of each height. 
 



 

 

  

Starters Agility Final - TCTC Trophy 

Year - Zone - 
Location 

240s 300s 500s 600s 

2017 - Zone 1 - 
Kihikihi  

Emily Tighe & Spel Jenni Bramley & 
Ziggy 

Lisa Duff & App * Ann Kenny & D'Art 

2018 - Zone 3 - 
Manfield  

Kate Pudney & 
Comet 

Joanne Small & Artie Donna Tofts & Hush 
* 

Misha Baxter & Koru 

2019 - Zone 5 - 
Comwell  

Jo Allen & Lottie Lisa Speden & Sass Jan Henwood & Finn 

2020 & 2021 - Zone 2 - Not held  

2022 - Zone 4 - 
Mandeville  

Elizabeth Wilson & 
Pippi 

Emily Taylor & Loaf Paige Catlin-
Maybury & Tyme * 

Anna Snell & Boom 

 

Novice Agility Final - Kelso Trophy 

Year - Zone - 
Location 

240s 300s 500s 600s 

2017 - Zone 1 - 
Kihikihi  

 
Christine Longton & 
Jessie James 

Chelsea Marriner & 
Dirt * 

Lara Tompsett & 
Take 

2018 - Zone 3 - 
Manfield  

Julie Palmer & Max Kathryn Snook & 
Hawkeye 

Bronwyn Rumble & 
Merci * 

Peter de Wit & 
Sequel 

2019 - Zone 5 - 
Comwell  

Erin Ball & Lucy Emily Taylor & Pixel Rae Evans & Blitz 

2020 & 2021 - Zone 2 - Not held  

2022 - Zone 4 - 
Mandeville  

Wendy Reynolds & 
Pearl 

Trish Olsen & Bonnie 
Jean 

Lucinda Robertson & 
Hero * 

Kirstin Graves & 
Kryptik 

 

Intermediate Agility Final - Barking Mad Trophy 

Year - Zone - 
Location 

240s 300s 500s 600s 

2017 - Zone 1 - 
Kihikihi  

Fiona Mitchell & 
Carly 

Phil Johnson & Tee Louise Marsh & Tom 
Tom 

Rochelle Jager & 
Zeke * 

2018 - Zone 3 - 
Manfield  

Kathryn Snook & 
Meila 

Richard Scott & Bob Katrina Jefferies & 
Ernie * 

Vicky Fox & Kitty 

2019 - Zone 5 - 
Comwell  

Natalia Beketov & 
Gator 

Natasha Coulter & 
Pascalle 

Roselle Bremmers & 
Teaz 

Hayley Rohde & 
Kruze 

2020 & 2021 - Zone 2 - Not held  

2022 - Zone 4 - 
Mandeville  

Fiona Orton & Carly Cailin Frater & 
Enzyme 

Donna Tofts & Flirt * Hayley Rohde & 
Kruze 

 
The dog with * next to their name is the overall winner of that final. 
  



 

 

  

Senior Agility Final - Vino Trophy 

Year - Zone - 
Location 

240s 300s 500s 600s 

2017 - Zone 1 - 
Kihikihi  

Fiona Mitchell & 
Carly 

Jennifer Bramley & 
Ping 

Aaron Gaitau & 
Sonic * 

Kevin Burnette & 
Morgan 

2018 - Zone 3 - 
Manfield  

Jennifer Bramley & 
Mr Darcy 

Phil Johnson & Tee David Cook & Jolt * Sohpia Gaitau & Arie 

2019 - Zone 5 - 
Comwell  

Kim Nicol & Billie Natasha Coulter & 
Pascalle 

Kevin Burnette & Biz Erin Ball & Mist 

2020 & 2021 - Zone 2 - Not held  

2022 - Zone 4 - 
Mandeville  

 
Caitlin Frater & 
Enzyme * 

Caitlin Frater & 
Seismic 

Hayley Rohde & 
Kruze 

 

Jumpers C Final - Trophy 

Year - Zone - 
Location 

240s 300s 500s 600s 

2017 - Zone 1 - 
Kihikihi  

Emily Tighe & Spel Toshimi Service & 
Ace 

Tarah Spyves & 
Ember 

Erin Ball & Whiskey* 

2018 - Zone 3 - 
Manfield  

Rachael Banks & 
Maisy 

Sandra McHugh & 
Tui 

Emily Taylor & Pixel Chelsea Marriner & 
Rum * 

2019 - Zone 5 - 
Comwell  

Kathryn Snook & Maverick Claire Smith & 
Wicked 

Jessica Paulsen & Jax 

2020 & 2021 - Zone 2 - Not held  

2022 - Zone 4 - 
Mandeville  

Adrienne Mason & 
Kyra 

Tracey Page & 
Phoenix * 

Tarah Spyve & Blaze Anna Snell & Boom 

 

Jumpers B Final - Trophy 

Year - Zone - 
Location 

240s 300s 500s 600s 

2017 - Zone 1 - 
Kihikihi  

Kathryn Snook & 
Meila 

Dannielle 
Pemberton & Bridie 

Paul Needham & Lexi Katrina Alexander & 
Poppy * 

2018 - Zone 3 - 
Manfield  

Louise Williams & 
Gnat 

Reece Smith & 
Rocket 

Vicky Wilson & 
Wheedle * 

Shanice Clements & 
Vice 

2019 - Zone 5 - 
Comwell  

Sarah Cole & Gus Kevin Burnette & 
Buzz 

Diana Scott & 
Chance 

2020 & 2021 - Zone 2 - Not held  

2022 - Zone 4 - 
Mandeville  

 
Emily Taylor & Loaf * Nicki Buist & Siri Heather 

McGrannacan & 
Sookie 

 

Jumpers A Final - Cannon Trophy 

Year - Zone - 
Location 

240s 300s 500s 600s 

2017 - Zone 1 - 
Kihikihi  

Mark Wilson & Steel Aaron Gaitau & Sonic 
* 

Rochelle Jager & 
Zeke 

2018 - Zone 3 - 
Manfield  

Fiona Mitchell & 
Carly 

Richard Scott & Bob Lisa Duff & Zing * Heather Warren & 
Buddy 

2019 - Zone 5 - 
Comwell  

Kim Nicol & Billie Dave Cook & Tag Jessica Payne & Risk 

2020 & 2021 - Zone 2 - Not held  

2022 - Zone 4 - 
Mandeville  

 
Caitlin Frater & 
Enzyme 

Dyson Beasley & 
Atlas * 

Peter de Wit & 
Sequel 

 



 

 

  

Year Inter Zone Teams  

2017 Waimakariri DTC 

2018 WAG  

2019 Hawkes Bay: Cam List & Treason, Chrissy Harris & Lace and Dee Ockey & Ruby  

2022 South Canterybury Dog Training Club: Tracey & Phoenix, Britt & Ticket, Lucinda & Hero 

 

Year Top 240 

2017 Fiona Mitchell Carly 

2018 Jenni Bramley Mr Darcy 

2019 Louie Chang Bo 

2022 Gail Bramley Kiwa 

 

Year Top 320 

2019 Richard Scott Bob 

 

Year Top 380 

2017 Caitlin Frater Geuse 

2018 Caitlin Frater Geuse 

2019 Kathryn Snook Maverick 

2022 Caitlin Frater Enzyme 

 

Year Top 500 

2017 Jess Tansey Rapid 

2018 Donna Tofts Fern 

2019 Kevin Burnette Biz 

2022 Caitlin Frater Seismic 

 

Year Top 600 

2017 Erin Ball Mist 

2018 Erin Ball Mist 

2019 Hayley Rohde Kruze 

2022 Jess Tansey Risk 

 

Year Agility Champ of Champs - Cassie Trophy 

2017 Chelsea Marriner Fuze 

2018 Chelsea Marriner Legend 

2019 Reece Smith Sprint 

2022 Jess Tansey Rapid 

 

Year Jumpers Champ of Champs  

2017 Chelsea Marriner Legend 

2018 Katrina Jefferies Ernie 

2019 Dave Cook Tag 

2022 Elaine Rohde Victory 

   



 

 

  

Interclub Teams 
 
The Interclub team will be run as per Agility Regulation 9.3.  The winning team will be the team which gains 
the most points over all standard Agility 2 classes at the NZDAC on Saturday, 21 October on the following 
basis:  First place 10 points down to 10th place one point, with team members gaining an additional one 
point for clear round regardless of the place gained in the class.   
 
A full list of teams and the live results of this event can be viewed at  
https://www.showsec.co.nz/nzdacinterclublist.php 
 

The Regulations 
 
“9.3 Rules for Conduct of Interclub Agility Competition 

9.3.1 Number of Teams 

All registered Agility societies may enter a maximum of two teams. 

9.3.2 Composition of Teams 

Teams will comprise 3 dogs and 3 handlers with no more than two dogs eligible for the same 
classes in any one team. 

9.3.3 Format of Interclub Agility Competition 

The Competition may either be run in either one of the following methods 

9.3.3.1 A separate Interclub Teams Event may be scheduled and may be run on such course or 
courses as proposed by the NZDAC Organising Committee and approved by the NZKC 
Agility Committee. The method of defining the winning team must be included in the 
schedule for the NZDAC. 

9.3.3.2 The Interclub Teams Competition may be decided by the calculation of places gained by 
Team members in such standard classes at the NZDAC as the NZDAC Organising 
Committee may decide. 

9.3.3.3 If the Interclub teams competition is to be run over standard classes at the NZDAC, the 
following method of deciding the winning team will be used. 

The winning team will be that which gains the most points gained in such classes on the 
following basis. 

First place 10 points down to Tenth place 1 point with team members gaining an 
additional 1 point for a clear round regardless of the place gained in the class 

9.3.4 Entry In One Team Only 

No dog or handler to be entered in more than one team.“ 

 
 

https://www.showsec.co.nz/nzdacinterclublist.php
https://www.showsec.co.nz/nzdacinterclublist.php


 

 

  

InterZone Sponsored by Brandt 

 Charlotte Jager and Delta  - Starters 
 
I started dog agility 16 years ago with a labrador. I currently have a 
Japanese spitz and Delta, a border collie.  
 
Delta’s agility career has been quite interrupted. I found another 
passion in life – bridge – and weekend bridge tournaments competed 
with agility weekends. I then found a husband, they can also be quite 
a time commitment. We sent the dogs to a loving foster home for 6 
months whilst we embarked on a sailing voyage around New Zealand 
(luckily for the dogs, we aren’t very good at sailing and the trip didn’t 
last too long – insurance is a great thing!).  
 
We just started getting back into agility when covid happened. Delta 
has moved numerous times, belonging to Counties, North Shore and 
now Cambridge Dog Training Club. I’m looking forward to 
representing Zone 1 with Delta. 
 
 
 
 

Tarah Spyve & Azmin – Novice 
 

Hi, my name is Tarah, a Life Member of Cambridge club, but I 
moved to Whitianga in the Coromandel 10 years ago so have 
had no club to train at since!  
 
I have been competing in agility for just over 20 years and have 
been on the judging panel for about 14 years. I have been to a 
few NZDACs/NDTAs and my highlight was road tripping to DAC 
in Christchurch last year for my first South Island show (we 
even had a win in Jumpers B!). But this year was my first year 
trying out for teams. I didn’t have any expectations, I was asked 
to judge and I wanted to go for some extra ring experience. So I 
was thrilled when my 3 year old chocolate Border Collie Azmin 
made Novice dog for Zone 1! 
 

 
Azmin has exceeded my expectations as I wasn’t sure that my agility pup was in fact ever going to get to do 
agility - she was diagnosed with elbow dysplasia and had surgery at 9 months old. I was thrilled when 
months later the specialist said she could do agility, but we don’t know for how long. So right now I enjoy 
every moment of our agility career together, and never take it for granted that we get to be playing this fun 
agility game as a team together! 
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“Nothing is impossible, the world itself says I’m Possible” - Audrey Hepburn 
 



 

 

  

Caitlin Frater & Seismic - Intermediate 
 
Seismic, also known as Seisey, is my first 
Border Collie and the puppy I waited 9 
years for. She’s my super speedy girl and is 
a pretty easy dog to run, apart from the 
times that she decides to turn off her ears 
and go in a tunnel! I got her while I was at 
university so I had plenty of time to teach 
her silly tricks and build an amazing bond 
with her. She’s a very talented agility dog 
with some super skills and loves playing the 
game with every inch of her being. 
  
Seisey’s other favourite thing to do is to 
scream and shout while sprinting around 
the park with her short-legged sister. She’s 
a typical, weirdo BC who is super sensitive 
yet also has a touch of over-arousal thrown 
in for good measure.  
 
This is my fourth time being on the Zone 1 team, but it is the first time I haven’t been running a little dog. 
Hopefully, Seisey keeps her toes up and her non-tunnel-sucking ears on so we can contribute a good run to 
the team – I’ll try hold up my end of the deal too!.  
 

Lara Tompsett & LimiT – Senior 
 

LimiT and I are delighted to be 
representing Zone 1 as senior dog this 
year.  This will be LimiT’s first DAC, due 
to Covid restrictions and South Island 
DACs, I haven’t yet ventured down 
south to compete, but never say never. 
 
I have been competing for 11 years.  
LimiT is my 4th agility dog (#5 is also up 
and running).  I love travelling the 
country and competing in this this game 
we all love.  
 
 
 
 

LimiT hasn’t always been the easiest. She has lacked confidence, had health issues and an injury last year 
that I actually believed would bring her early retirement.  She proved me wrong and has come back just as 
good if not better. 
 
You will hear her before you see her, but once she is on the startline, she is game on.  Be aware… when she 
is good… she is very, very good.  
 

Good luck to all of the other Zones. Looking forward to a great weekend.   GO ZONE 1     

 

She’s a typical, weirdo BC 
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Wendy Statham & Tonic - Starters 

 
Hi, I’m Wendy and this is Aneeda Little Something 
(Tonic), my 2yr old border collie.  
 
This is my second time representing Zone 2; last 
year my border collie Willow was Team Starters 
Dog, so we’ve got a lot to live up to!  
 
Tonic is a fun-loving young pup who loves chasing 
rabbits, wallabies, and the occasional possum, and 
when that’s done, she loves curling up for a good 
snooze.  
 
Morrinsville is Tonic’s first NZDAC, and we’re 
looking forward to representing Zone 2.  
 
 

 
 
 
Paul-David Meyer & Una – Novice 
 

Never would I have thought that I would be taking 
part in dog agility. However 5 years ago I met Una at 
Tauranga SPCA.  
 
She was a 9 week old Staffy Cross as they defined her. 
Being my first dog as an adult, I needed help and 
found Tauranga Dog Training Club’s website and 
quickly signed up for puppy classes. Una took to the 
training well and we quickly moved up through the 
classes with the help of some amazing and talented 
trainers.  
 
We first started competing in November 2020 and it 
has been a great surprise at how successful she has 
been. It has been an awesome experience with such 
an incredibly supportive community.  
 
When not working as an electrician or attending 
agility events, I race a Wingless V6 Sprint car at 
Speedway.  
 
 

I am extremely blessed to have a very forgiving and supportive wife, Kimberly, who looks after our four 
wonderful boys. I was born in South Africa but having lived in NZ for 28 years can officially call myself a 
Kiwi.  
 
I hope we can continue our success but with a few expected zoomies from Una along the way, will always 
keep me grounded and everyone entertained. 
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Sue Whitwell & Edge - Intermediate 

 
My name is Sue Whitwell also 
affectionally (sometimes) known as 
Auntie Sue, and I have been competing 
in dog agility for over 12 years now. 
My first agility dog was a mini schnauzer 
called Wallace, he is now 13+ and 
enjoying a well earned and luxurious 
retirement. 
 
I am running a 600 dog, in the 
Intermediate spot for Zone 2.  He is an 
entire 8 year old Australian Working 
Kelpie -  his posh name is AgGrCh JGrCh 
Illawarra Legend ADXA Gold SNS JAG . 
I just call him Edge or Wedgy.  This is our 

second time representing Zone two and we are honoured to do so. 
 
I am incredibly proud of my big dog and all he has achieved and while neither of us are spring chickens, we 
can still give the young ones a run for their money.  Probably the most embarrassing claim to fame Edge 
has, is that he has broken two see saws, he finds it very rewarding to hit the see saw like a launching 
pad......very bad training!  Agility is a lifestyle for myself and my dogs, I travel far and wide to compete, and 
even though we have achieved more than I ever hoped we still love the game. 
 
I know the Zone 2 team members will all give it their best shot and we would love to hear the Zone 2 
support from ringside. 
 

Cherie Saunders & Ayla-May – Senior 
 
I have been in the agility game for 
about 8 years. I originally got into 
agility when I took my previous 
Schnauzer, Cricket, along to Tauranga 
Dog Training Club for training and saw 
a wee Miniature Schnauzer doing 
agility training, and decided we 
wanted to do that to! 
 
Ayla-May and I have represented 
Zone 2 once before, but never in a 
senior class where we are also the 
only dog in the class that is not a 
Border Collie. I guess if we looked at 
heights in the senior class - we could 
definitely be seen as the under-dog! ☺ 
 
Ayla-May LOVES agility. For her it is all about speed, and often waiting at start lines or slowing to touch 
contacts are things she sees as unnecessary and not the most efficient way to get around the course in the 
fastest possible time. She is often very vocal with me in the course either affirming my directions or yelling 
at me to direct her where to go next. For DAC – my hope for her is purely to have an enjoyable and 
connected run with me.  
 
I feel incredibly proud to have Ayla-May in my life and with her coming up to 8 years of age, I feel very 
privileged to be able to play the game of agility with her. 
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Sandra Banks & GG - Starters 
 

A Dogs Perspective  

My owner and I   
 
My name is GG, I was the odd one out. 

The road hasn't been easy without a doubt   
 
Sandra couldn't understand me, and I shut down real fast.  

Several times I didn't think our relationship would last   
 
That word of rehoming was mentioned a lot.  

So off to see Carl and help we got   
 
Training at Carl's was the best place to be.  

Training at Carl's was the right place for me   
 
Treats came at his place and a new love from mum.  

I soon become a good dog and we became one   
 
Carl taught us all sorts, mum thought that was fun.  

No more shutting down and I started to run   
 
The more I ran, the faster I got.  

Our partnership grew, it grew a lot   
 
I started to travel to shows which was neat.  

Then one day my mum said "it's your turn to compete"  
  
I wasn't very good, not like the rest.  

It was sort of scary, but I tried my best   
 
That word of rehoming once again came out.  

Not sure of my fate, was it North or South   
 
Then mum took a toy in the ring just for fun  

My eyes lit up and I enjoyed the run   
 
Then all of a sudden, I became more determined.  

I enjoyed it that much; I nailed my first German   
 
So happy my mum stuck with me. 

Here we are now, representing Zone 3   
 

 
 
 
 
  InterZone Sponsored by Brandt 



 

 

  

Kylie Purgal & Zoom – Novice 
 

 
Hi! I’m Zoom! I’m a 3yr old Lakie with what 
I’m told, an alligator attitude. When mum 
messes up in training, or you know 
everyday life, I like to correct her with 
some air snapping. She pulls those socks 
up quick and tries her best to get it right 
though, so I’ll give her some credit. 
 
This is our first EVER NZDAC! And to make 
the team (in what I can only say, the 
ultimate style) is amazing!! We are very 
excited to travel, meet up with friends, make more friends and experience NZDAC for the first time.  
 
See you later, Zoomagator!!  
 
 

Nikayla Hart & Dreamer - Intermediate 
 
This is Dreamer, a five year old mixed breed dog 
from Taranaki.  
 
This is our first time representing our Zone for 
NZDAC. 
 
We’re ready to smash it!  
 
She’s an awesome dog who is always ready to 
show off her skills! 
 
Dreamer and I can’t wait to do Zone 3 proud! 

 
 

  

‘Never smile at a Zoomadile,  
I will snap, snip, snap at you with a smile, 
don’t be fooled by my teddy cute look, 
I’ll  zig n zag in style,  
Spinning you round like dials, 
So don’t mess up mum,  
Coz I’m a Lakeland pup with a terrier strut’ 

InterZone Sponsored by Brandt 



 

 

  

Erin Ball & Whiskey – Senior 
 
Whiskey is a Pedigree Border Collie that 
we bred, he started off being trained for 
Obedience and Agility but ended up 
coming back to us due to environmental 
issues at 16 months old. 
  
Now he's 8 years old and thriving in his 
farm life.  His favorite past times include 
dragging sticks along the ground 
backwards as fast as possible, agility, 
swimming, and squishing his favorite 
toy (like there's no tomorrow) when 
something exciting is happening.  He has 
been a phenomenal dog to train with his 
speed, willingness to please and crazy 
drive - he'd do anything you ask of him - he's a really snuggly boy as well. 
 
He has recently gained his Agility & Jumpers Grand Champion titles and after all these years had his first 
ever Championship 2nd place in Intermediate - beaten by his little brother Dice!  
 
We look forward to showcasing our skills and partnership in the Senior Ring.   Good Luck Everyone!

Zone map credit: Sue Whitwell 



 

 

  

Leeanne Russell & Keepa - Starters 
 
Hi, this is my teammate, Keepa 
(Swish’s Keepa Secret). He is a 
borderpap and we are proud to be 
representing Zone 4 as the Starters 
team dog.  
 
I fell in love with borderpaps at 
NZDAC Cromwell 2019, where my 
mission began to get one of my own 
and I now have two. My plan was to 
run non-comp in the team trials, until 
my friends talked me into making a 
last-minute decision - I am unsure if I 
want to thank them or not yet…  
 
 

Keepa was only 18 months old at the time of the trials and NZDAC will be only his third champ show, so we 
have a lot to learn together. Keepa is a cruisy dog at home, who loves to be the centre of attention among 
our other three dogs, and he is a big smoochy love bug.  
 
Keepa is a super honest dog to run, and I hope to do him and the zone proud. We both love the super-
addictive sport of agility!! Go Zone 4! 

 
Nicki Buist & Siri – Novice 
 

Siri is a five-year-old border collie who is loving being 

an agility dog and grows in confidence every time we 

compete.  This is our third year competing for our local 

club Selwyn, our second time competing at the NZ 

Champs and second time for both of us representing 

the Zone 4 team. 

In her spare time, Siri enjoys joining us for trail runs 

through our local forest and up the hills, playing in her 

paddling pool and chasing rabbits around her lifestyle 

block. 

Recently, we did our first road trip out of the South Island to compete in Wellington, which was a fantastic 

experience. We were away for 10 days total together and it is amazing how much your bond grows in that 

time, when you are together 24/7.  My goals for DAC are: to have fun, be consistent – run the courses as 

per my plan when walking and gain as much experience as possible in the DAC environment. 

Being in the zone 4 team is a huge privilege and we will try our best to do the zone proud. We look forward 

to meeting other competitors and enjoying our time in Morrinsville.  Go zone 4! 
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Aimee Taylor & Willow - Intermediate 
 

Hi! I’m Aimee and this is my girl Willow!  We are both super 
excited to represent Zone 4 in the intermediate spot at NZDAC 
this year for the first time.  
 
Willow and I have only been competing for about one and a half 
years, with her only turning 3 in July this year and me being 
totally new to agility.  We have both been learning as we go and 
still have plenty more to learn!  I love competing with Willow 
she is an absolute joy to run, and I think we both love agility just 
as much as each other.  
 
Our goal for NZDAC is to get clear rounds and some top three 
placings, all while having a whole lot of fun and getting to 
explore some new places! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jess Tansey – Senior 
 
Here we go again, another Zone team Bio. This will 

be Rapid's 4th time in a zone team. Unfortunately, 

Covid cut out a few NZDAC years for her, but trials 

weekend seems to be her most consistent weekend 

every year. This time we are the senior dog for Zone 

4. I'm looking forward to running this year with a 

team packed full of Border Collie and BC mixes. 

Rapid was the Novice dog for zone 4 last time the 

trophy was held down in the south, hopefully, this 

year we can bring it back home. GO ZONE 4! 

 

… and I think we both love agility 
just as much as each other 
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Justin Crosswell & Kingsley - Starters 
 
Tēnā koutou e hoa mā, ko Justin toku ingoa, 
ko Kingsley te ingoa o aku kuri. No Murihiku 
Hounds matou.  
 
My name is Justin and this is Kingsley the 
Golden Retriever.  We are from Murihiku 
Hounds in Southland. Team Murihiku Hounds 
are reasonably new to agility having only been 
competing for just over a year now.  I have 
been very excited to see the progress and 
achievements we have made so far. We are 
extremely grateful to the people who have 
helped us in our training over the last year!  
 
Our proudest moment from the Murikhiku Hounds team was Kingsley’s first clear round at his first champ 
show in Cromwell earlier this year. Outside of agility, Kinglsey is our school support dog.  A  favourite 
memory the tamariki have of Kinglsey is when he joins in their games and ends up bowling them over like 
skittles instead. 
 
One of the many things I have enjoyed about the agility community is all the people we have met and the 
friendships we have made, dogs and humans alike.  
 
This is our first DAC and first time representing the Zone 5 team.  We are so proud to have earned a spot as 
a Starters dog for this year's event. With Kingsley being a golden retriever, he has the natural urge to be 
everyone’s best friend, so our goal for DAC is to focus on me and keep his socialising til after he’s finished 
his run.  We would also love to meet another golden retriever competing in agility <3 
 

Richard Powley & Ember – Novice 
 

Hi, I'm Richard, and this little character right 
here is Ember, my trusty Australian Kelpie. 
We're gearing up for another round of exciting 
adventures, and Ember's back for her second 
year proudly representing Zone 5 as the novice 
dog. 
Ember has come a long way; when we first 
welcomed her into our lives at six months old, 
she was a boisterous, very plump pup. Through 
diligent care, she has slimmed down into a 
perfect fit alongside my other two and a 
quarter canine companions, Mello, Rapid, and 
Fitz. Both Mello and Rapid have also had the 
privilege of representing the Zone 5 team in 
the past. 

 
Ember's list of favourite activities includes barking, indulging in forbidden snacks, barking, agility, cuddles 
from anyone at anytime and, did I mention, barking? 
 
We had a blast last year, and it's incredible to see how much Ember has grown in confidence since then. 
The team event is nothing short of a spectacle, and being part of it is an absolute delight. We're deeply 
honoured to once again join this incredible Zone 5 team, and we can't wait to em’bark’ on this new 
adventure together with everyone.  
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Reece Smith &  Risk - Intermediate 
 
Meet Risk, my remarkable 8-year-old 
Border Collie, a true veteran of the 
game. For the fourth year running, 
she's earned her spot on the Zone 5 
NZDAC interzone team, and this year, 
she's proudly taken up the 
intermediate position.  
 
Risk embodies the spirit of 
determination. She's a bit of a 
maverick, running to her own rhythm, 
defying the rules of traditional training. 
While she may not be the swiftest on 
the track, she's the epitome of "slow 
and steady wins the race," always 
poised to seize that coveted top spot.  
 
With Risk by my side, we're ready to 
make this year's competition one for 
the books! 
 
 
 
 
 

Karen Grant & Tex – Senior 
Howdy folks, I'm Tex – your Zone 5 
Senior Dog sensation, here to make 
you laugh, wag your tail, and maybe 
even be amazed at my agility skills 
along the way. Yessiree, I may be 9 
years old, but I've got more pep in 
my step than a pup half my age! My 
Mum and Dad were both Agility dogs 
so it's in my blood, folks. I was 
dreaming of jumping through hoops 
and climbing obstacles since the day 
I learned to wobble on all fours. I’ve 
got the moves and the groove and 
now, I'm teaming up with the 
fantastic Karen Grant for the inter-
zone agility teams competition.  I 

might be representing the zone for the first time, but trust me, I've been training for this since I was 
a wee pup. 
  
My favorite thing about agility? Well, aside from spending quality time with my human, Karen, it's 
gotta be that glorious moment at the end of each run when I get to chase down my trusty toy. If I 
could talk, I'd tell you that it's better than belly rubs and bacon combined!  And let's not forget my 
proudest moment in NZDAC history. Back in 2016, I strutted my stuff at Rakaia and took home the 
trophy in the Starters final. Oh, the glory, the fame – it's a tale I'll be barking about for ages! 
  
So, folks, when you see Tex and Karen on the agility field, don't be surprised if you see me 
grinning from ear to ear, my tail wagging like there's no tomorrow. Because whether I win or lose, 
I'm just here to have a howlin' good time. Y'all can cheer us on - let's do this, Zone 5! Yeehaw!



 

 

  

Paige Yearbury & Ocean - Starters 
 
My name is Paige. Myself and Ocean will be representing JDT Zone 
6 for Starters this year at DAC. 
 
I’ve been doing agility for 3 years now, ever since I fell in love with 
border collies. 3 years ago I really wanted to get a puppy so I 
started looking and I saw these adorable border collies so I started 
to look more into their breed. What I found was that a lot of them 
did agility. Only a few weeks later I went to watch an agility 
competition and from there I fell in love with the sport even more 
and couldn’t wait to start. 
 
That’s when I found Ocean and I couldn’t be happier. My favourite 
thing about agility is my dogs and the people I have met. I wouldn’t 
be where I am today without them. We have never represented a 
zone team before but we are so excited to give it a go and try our best.  
 
My proudest moment with Ocean is when we got our first ever win. It has been the best thing that’s ever 
happened in my career in agility. Even a brief reflection of our accomplishments fills me with pride. My 
funniest moment with Ocean is when she’s really happy she will follow you and bite your ankles, It’s not as 
painful as it sounds. 
 
What I want to achieve at DAC is for Ocean to get her weaves and for us to gain more confidence in the ring 
and definitely some clear rounds, but who doesn’t want that 
 

Jayden Duff & Murphy – Novice 
 
My name is Jayden Duff, and I'll be representing the JDT 
Zone this year at DAC.  
 
I started doing agility close to 7 years ago and was first 
introduced to it in an upper hutt show because of my 
grandparents volunteering and competing at the show. 
When I first witnessed this crazy thing called agility, I 
couldn't help but be awed by how they could even catch up 
to their dogs, yet alone have the breath to tell them what to 
do, and I thought, Why not give this a go? It'll be fun, I 
thought, but now I can't get out of it, and that's a good 
thing. How else would I spend my time?  
 
My favourite thing about agility has got to be getting 
somewhere. Like, who doesn't like a ribbon? I also love the 
idea of having a good time with Murphy, aka Smurf, aka 
Murphster, among other names. Me and Murphster have 
never represented the zone; who would have guessed that? 
It's our first DAC ever, and we have the chance to prove 
ourselves. CORRECTION: Myself. My dog has nothing to 

prove; he's already proved it.  
 
My proudest moment with Murphster is how many titles he has gotten and whenever he does well at a 
show. The most hilarious moment in Murphy's life has got to be when he decided to gap it to the river after 
training. I guess he had enough. I mean, who wants to keep on touching the little colourful square at the 
bottom of the ramp when they can go have fun instead? What we hope to achieve at DAC is many things. 
These may include actually getting contacts, and I guess no one wants to lose, right?  



 

 

  

Stephanie Butler & Winnie - Intermediate 
 
This is Winnie, a Beardie X and her handler, Stephanie Butler. As a 
handler, I have been doing agility since I was 8. That is almost 9 years, and 
this has been various different dogs.  
 
My favourite thing about agility is going out there with your own personal 
goals to achieve. Those small and realistic goals, are the ones that keep 
you going back for more. I have never been in a zone team before, as well 
as Winnie, so very honoured to be able to finally tick it off my bucket list.  
 
My best memory of Winnie was from last year, she had an absolutely 
smashing weekend at the Fielding Jumpers. Getting ribbons in 6 classes 
and an extra top dog ribbon, was one of the major highlights for sure. Not 
just because of the prizes, but knowing that that was a turning point our 
confidence in the sport. Now, picking a funny moment with Winnie is a 
hard one. She is a character in whatever she does. She is best friends with 
our cat called, Broski. They grew up together. Everyday they play fight, no matter the size difference. It 
hilarious to watch a cat the quarter of the size beat her up and chase her around the living room!  
 
Something that I would like to achieve at DAC, is not about ribbons or prizes, it’s about staying focused and 
not getting hung up on what may happen. To keep myself mentally in check, and having a positive attitude. 
As this will be Winnie’s first DAC experience, I want it to be a pleasure for her. So that we can enjoy 
ourselves at future DAC’s to come. I’m so grateful for this opportunity, and GO ZONE 6!  
 

Caitlin Williams & Bella – Senior 
 
I’m Caitlin Williams and I will be representing JDT Zone 6 in Senior this 
year at DAC.  Watching YouTube is what got me into this addictive 
sport. I came across Crufts at the age of 9 and was quickly hooked.  
 
After two years of begging for my own dog, I was surprised when my 
parents brought me to meet a litter of puppies. They were four-week-
old Border Collies, all tiny and cute, it made choosing one impossible, 
until a little girl came to sit at my feet. I picked her up and inspected 
her closer, she sneaked a lick and that’s when I decided she was the 
one. I went to Obedience classes with Bella and was fascinated by the 
knowledge the trainer had on dogs. It got me to think more deeply 
about how I was training Bella and brought me to train her many 
tricks.  
 
For the first year of Bella’s life, I trained all her agility foundations,but I 
didn’t realise just how much more depth there was in agility until I was 
introduced to my first agility trainer. She helped me and Bella start our 
agility journey and made me realise just how much training goes on 

behind the scenes. We eventually started training at Cambridge Dog Obedience Club just before Bella was 
18 months, then started competing not long after. Bella made getting started in the agility world easier and 
I’m so grateful she is my first dog.  
 
We’ve been competing for two years now and have gained ADXA-G in that time, I couldn’t be prouder of 
what we have achieved and learned together. Now we get to represent JDT for the first time at our first 
DAC. I would love for us to get at least five clear rounds, because it’s possible for us to achieve, a win would 
also be nice, but I wouldn’t be disappointed if we didn’t. I don’t have many goals for DAC because this is our 
first big event and we’ll both be quite overwhelmed but having fun and feeling like a team will make me 
happy. 



 

 

  

Friday 
Session One 
Ring 1 - Starters 1 - 600s & Smalls - Paul Taylor 
Sponsored by Animal Physiotherapy & 
Rehabilitation  

380 X106 X114 U129 W119 R136 W135 Y123 V107 W111 W129      

320 T129 Y156 Y119 W117 R139 W127 P159 X141 Q130 Y133 T116 V139 X100 U114 X116 

 V149 Y147 V152 S172 Y108 U109          

240 U009 W003 T028 V012 W002 X013 Y013 P037 X010 W022 W004 Y040 U030 X069 W014 

 X008 V040 X011 X015 X006           

600 X619 X644 X678 W765 S636 W696 U653 R601 W662 Y603 X656 X700 X608 X663 U736 

 V687 V647 X651 Y670 V679 U712 U716 T711 W684 X679 Y651 W630 X613 W732 W602 

 Y628 X630 X622 T602 W652 X602 V611 Y693 V678 X653 W721 W627 W657 X609 X711 

 W665 X627 W637 V697 V606 R627 U660 T719 T684 U721 W694 U603 U657 Y618 W656 

 X603 W622 T604 V628 S631 X646 W689 W663 X648 T675 Q712 X672 X640 V640 W643 

 R637 Y700 W757 W629 V631 W646 W706 U664 V615       

 
Ring 2 - Starters 1 - 500s - Graeme Jefferies 
Sponsored by Animal Physiotherapy & 
Rehabilitation  

500 X302 W246 X349 V249 W257 X221 X251 X284 W291 Y237 W215 Y256 V259 X204 V246 

 X300 V300 W225 U246 W272 T271 X209 X216 U229 W322 U297 Y209 S200 X212 Y208 

 Y250 V299 X234 W212 W229 W292 Y224 W220 X277 Q208 V285 W237 V273 S229 X201 

 W290 X260 W233 U204 V257 T244 V281 Y220 X274 X296 X330 W288 X248 V242 W396 

 X240 X263 S261 Y211 X227 W201 U303 X270 T256 W213 X231 X223 X257 X203  

 
  



 

 

  

Ring 3 - Intermediate 1 - 600s & Smalls - Keri Neilson 
Sponsored by Animal Physiotherapy & 
Rehabilitation  

600 W660 T610 W604 T606 Q629 U605 T603 S662 R669 W666 U687 V704 U615 P645 T621 

 V667 W710 S609 W748 Q697 S617 R640 U655 X601 U695 T628 R686 U622 M657 P703 

 U663 U777 R659 U708 W626 T678 P660 U641 T608 W603 S696 R605 V650 T651 Q612 

 T662 W670 T699 V652 S616 Q636 P700 U665 R616 U678 S650 T620 R650 T663 T655 

 T652 R653 X671 R633 W650 U731 R692 S622 R611 V624 M658 T656 T659 R699 M662 

 W655 X660 V627 S647 S638 R701 V616 Q645 X636 U645 U717 R696 U600 U647 T627 

 R622 T615 U652 V673 T690 T689 W686 U684 R665       

380 R118 V119 V141 T102 P129 R121 P117 R130 S105 T117 S157 P100 R119 U115 U123 

 R145 U106 V115 M112            

320 T141 S118 T130 P114 R106 V112 V103 V100 S153 V105 W199 T113 R125 Q111 W110 

 W125 U148 X118 W118 R105 S111 U116 R100 W102 R107 V160 W134 U112 W130 S123 

 W101 W122 T125 U130            

240 Q025 R016 W013 W005 V005 S016 S013 U012 P013 Q002 Q016 P040 K040 S019 R037 

 U008 Q010 U007 U002 M005           

 
Ring 4 - Intermediate 1 - 500s - Darren Johanson 
Sponsored by Animal Physiotherapy & 
Rehabilitation  

500 W275 Q209 W209 V251 V225 S224 S251 U275 V203 P249 T285 T247 V227 T215 Q234 

 Q245 X278 R209 R250 X246 S208 T221 S270 S203 T220 R299 U287 S237 V236 V235 

 T249 R278 X265 U250 S246 W255 U289 U276 T236 U285 R231 V221 Q313 U216 U371 

 T260 V268 Q213 S302 U231 T250 W216 V256 R256 V283 V265 S250 V244 S218 T257 

 U286 W243 P238 T300 T229 U236 W206 T203 R249 V214 U245 Q231 S238 W204 R296 

 W282 L295 U279 S290 U292 U296 U233 P267 R275 U252 U226 V333 Q233 S215 X243 

 W266 S210 X235 T248 W249 P262 R251 W278 V272 Q219 V253 V200 V233 T226 W248 

 V266 U266 U299 S225 V269 U232 U213 R271 U329 U219 W221 T200 U220 V247 S254 

 Q266 V211 Q308 R255 W210 R235 W251 U293 V210 R219 Q257 R200 W219 Q267  
  



 

 

  

Session Two 
Ring 1 - Novice 1 - 600s & Smalls - Joanne Rennell 
Sponsored by Whangarei Dog Training Association 

320 S100 X141 Q130 T113 W102 V152 Y108 T129 X118 V149 T116 U112 U114 X116 Y147 

 V100 Y133 V112 V105 P159 Y119 T125 W117 T130 W118 W199 X100 V139 W110 Y156 

 W127 W134              

240 X006 W014 S016 U012 W019 W007 V005 T028 U009 W003 V040 R016 S019 V012 R037 

 W022 X069 X010 P037 Y013 W013 X008 X011 Q025 W004      

380 S157 W129 U115 W135 W111 R136 V115 X106 R145 U129 X114 V119 W112 W119 V107 

600 V615 X700 T689 U721 X601 T699 T719 T606 W652 X678 U687 W658 V640 V647 Q712 

 W666 V704 V678 V624 R692 T604 V631 V628 V679 R637 X608 U777 Y618 X644 W694 

 R627 U664 R701 X679 W689 X622 S631 V697 U652 X603 U657 W710 X660 U717 W721 

 X602 U665 W684 Y603 R661 R622 T690 T602 S636 V687 W657 T610 W732 Q643 X656 

 U712 U641 W662 W646 V611 X651 W650 Y670 V757 W748 W643 T627 U603 S696 Y651 

 W696 T675 U605 X646 U716 W604 S616 W670 W757 S647 W656 M662 W627 W620 T651 

 T684 U645 X636 U695 U653 W655 V606 W622 U789 X619 X711 T621 W630 X640  

 
Ring 2 - Novice 1 - 500s - Sharon Wagener 
Sponsored by Whangarei Dog Training Association 

500 W322 U276 X221 X284 W251 X349 X330 X278 W257 U204 U297 X243 V221 V246 S218 

 Y237 U275 T256 W213 U213 W266 W210 W246 S261 X263 V247 V259 U287 U245 V242 

 V272 Y220 X277 X296 U303 W290 W249 X248 X235 U246 T226 W396 X212 V265 Q305 

 W201 W220 W206 U232 V281 Y250 X227 V273 R237 V249 W215 R296 U293 R231 U216 

 T244 U252 W216 U236 X209 X300 U231 V244 X265 X260 S268 T257 X204 X231 V236 

 W292 V283 U229 S224 W224 S302 U299 Q313 W233 V299 T268 W221 X223 V285 T215 

 R249 U285 W291 Q208 X251 U250 W229 S237 X234 V268 W204 Y208 W288 T285 V333 

 T236 X216 U289 S208 S251 S210 W272 W248 T260 V300 Q315 V253 W237   

 
Ring 4 - JDT Beginners 1 - Jess Tansey 
Sponsored by Enriched Canines 

600 V757 W748 W663 U750            

240 X015 W010              

500 T305 W257 V234 X201 R231 R257          

 
Ring 4 - JDT Experienced 1 - Jess Tansey 
Sponsored by Enriched Canines 

600 X622 T690 V627 T615 P703 R653 W630 Q636 R622       

500 Y220 U299 X263 V268 Q209 W219 V269 V214 W220 M257      

320 S144 P131 V160             

600 T621               

 



 

 

  

Ring 4 - JDT Beginners 2 - Jess Tansey 
Sponsored by Enriched Canines 

600 W663 W748 U750 V757            

500 X201 R231 V234 R257 T305           

240 W010 X015              

 
Ring 4 - JDT Experienced 2 - Jess Tansey 

Sponsored by Enriched Canines 

600 P703 T690 V627 T615 T621 R653 W630 Q636 X622       

500 M257 W220 V269 V214 W219 Q209 X263 V268 U299 Y220      

320 S144 P131 V160             

600 R622               

 

Ring 5 - Senior 1 - 600s & Smalls - Jinnie Gailey 
Sponsored by Eezapet 

600 Q625 R686 S617 W603 W686 T652 S638 V673 V627 W660 S650 R650 P645 T655 T663 

 U731 Q604 R611 P644 V616 T662 W626 R633 X671 V652 T628 V650 R696 Q612 M657 

 Q636 U655 R616 U684 P700 U663 Q697 U600 R659 U708 U647 U622 T656 P703 T615 

 T678 S662 T608 Q645 P660 V667 Q629 T659 S609 M651 R699 U615 T620 M658 R653 

 R665 U678 R669 S622 R640           

380 U106 T117 S105 R121 P117 V141 P129 T102 L153 R118 R138 R119 R130 U123 P100 

 Q106               

320 R107 V160 S111 Q111 U116 W125 R105 P114 W101 U130 S118 U148 S123 T107 R125 

 S153 W130 M111 Q166 V103 T141 R106 W122        

240 U002 S015 S013 P013 S017 U007 M005 K040 U008 Q010 T007 P040 Q002 W005  

 
Ring 6 - Senior 1 - 500s - Justine Dale 
Sponsored by Eezapet 

500 T220 T247 P262 P267 S203 U279 V269 Q266 S246 T249 V233 R250 Q267 L295 V235 

 P249 R271 V210 T203 V203 Q279 U292 V266 X246 R255 Q233 V251 P240 W243 Q234 

 U296 W278 T250 V256 R256 Q213 T229 T248 M257 S225 S238 V211 S215 Q209 Q257 

 R219 R200 W255 S270 U233 W209 V225 S290 R257 Q245 V227 U266 Q231 W219 U226 

 U219 T200 U329 V214 R251 W282 Q308 T300 P238 W275 S254 R278 S250 U220 R299 

 Q219 V200 R275 R235 T221 U286          

 
  



 

 

  

Session Three 
Ring 4 - JDT Handler of the Year Novice - Janette Davis 

Sponsored by Candy Gillespie 

500 X246 U299 V268 W220            

600 X636               

320 V160               

 
Ring 5 - JDT Handler of the Year Senior - Janette Davis 

Sponsored by Candy Gillespie 

600 Q645 V627 P703 T615 R653 U684          

500 V269 S246 W219 V236 V214           

 
Ring 2 - Jumpers Champ of Champs - Martin Bush 
Sponsored by Canterbury Canine Agility Training Society  

600 T615 S638 Q629 W660 U647 R699 S651 U708 R633 Q612 U684 Q625 W686 R653  

500 Q245 V225 M257 R219 T220 R200 R282 Q266 U266 R278 U286 T249 S238 Q257 R299 

 W255 R271 V256 Q219 P249 T200 W282 V210        

380 U123 R130 P129 R118 T117 R121 T102         

320 R125 P131 W125 W122 W199 Q166 T107         

 
Ring 3 - Agility Champ of Champs - Carl Ranford 
Sponsored by Feilding Dog Training Club 

600 R653 R699 Q612 R633 Q625 P644 T656 U708 Q629 S638 T615     

500 Q219 P249 U266 V225 Q245 T249 V256 T200 Q257 M257 Q308 Q266 R278 R219 T220 

 V211               

380 T102 R118 P117 R121 P129 U123          

320 S111 R125 W125             

 
  



 

 

  

Saturday 
Session One 
Ring 1 - Novice 2 - 600s & Smalls - Carl Ranford 
Sponsored by Cambridge Dog Obedience Club 

380 V119 U129 W119 X114 V107 W129 P154 W135 S157 U115 V115 W111 R145 R136 X106 

 W112               

320 V139 W199 W110 X100 Y156 V112 V100 P159 Y133 V105 W117 Y119 W118 T125 T130 

 X118 Y108 V149 T129 Y147 W134 S100 P107 W127 R139 T113 X141 V152 Q130 W102 

 U114 T116 X116 U112            

600 W732 W657 Q643 T610 X656 W684 X602 R661 U665 Y603 T602 R622 V687 T690 S636 

 X660 U657 U717 W710 W721 R701 R627 W689 U664 X679 V697 X622 X603 S631 U652 

 W627 W656 W620 M662 T651 U605 W696 U716 T675 X646 W670 W604 S647 S616 W757 

 U603 W643 S696 T627 Y651 W662 U712 V611 U641 W646 Y670 X651 W748 W650 V757 

 T621 X619 W630 X711 X640 V678 T684 U695 U645 X636 V606 U653 U789 W655 W622 

 Y618 X608 X644 U777 W694 T689 W666 R692 V704 V624 V628 T604 R637 V631 V679 

 V640 W682 V647 W658 Q712 U721 V615 T699 X700 X601 W652 T719 U687 T606 X678 

 T672 V623 W663             

240 W004 V010 T028 V005 U009 X010 W022 W013 X069 X015 T023 Y013 Q025 X008 X011 

 V040 R016 V012 S019 R037 U012 W014 W007 S016 W019 W003     

 
Ring 2 - Novice 2 – 500s - Janette Davis 
Sponsored by Cambridge Dog Obedience Club 

500 U293 W215 R231 R296 U216 W206 W201 V281 W220 U232 V273 Y250 V249 X227 R237 

 X212 T226 V265 W396 Q305 X277 V272 U303 Y220 X296 X248 W290 U246 W249 X235 

 X223 T268 V285 W221 T215 U229 W292 W224 V283 S224 Q313 S302 V299 U299 W233 

 X204 S268 X231 T257 V236 W216 T244 X209 U252 U236 V244 X300 X260 U231 X265 

 W237 Y208 T305 V253 V290 U289 T236 S251 X216 S208 W248 S210 V300 W272 T260 

 W288 W204 T285 T252 V333 W291 R249 X251 U285 Q208 S237 U250 V268 W229 X234 

 U287 V247 U245 V259 V242 T256 Y237 U213 U275 W213 W246 W266 X263 W210 S261 

 V221 U297 V246 X243 S218 X221 W322 W251 U276 X284 X278 X349 U204 X330 W257 

 U371 X201 R277 V215            

 

  



 

 

  

Ring 3 - Intermediate 2 – 600s & Smalls - Martin Bush 
Sponsored by Accell Therapy 

600 U600 U717 U647 R696 T627 V627 W655 S638 X660 S647 Q645 R701 U645 V616 X636 

 R692 W650 R611 U731 V624 U652 R622 T690 T615 V673 U684 T689 X671 W686 R665 

 X601 R640 U695 U655 T628 T656 M658 T659 R653 R633 S622 R699 Q697 V667 W748 

 W666 S662 U687 R669 P703 S609 R686 M657 W710 U622 T606 S617 T603 W660 Q629 

 P700 S616 R616 Q636 T621 W604 V704 P645 T610 U615 W670 U605 V652 S663 W640 

 R650 P660 U641 T620 T608 T663 U678 U663 S650 T655 U708 U777 T678 R659 W626 

 V650 S696 T651 R605 Q612 W603          

240 V010 U002 Q016 M005 P040 U007 U008 R016 Q010 U040 U012 S016 Q002 S013 P013 

 V020 W005 S019 V005 R037 W013 K040         

380 U115 T117 U106 P100 M112 V141 R118 P129 V119 T102 P117 U105 S105 R121 R130 

 U123 S157 V115 R119            

320 U112 V160 W130 W134 S123 X118 W125 R105 U148 W118 R100 S111 R107 U116 W102 

 T130 T141 P114 S118 R106 T125 W101 Q166 W122 U130 V100 V112 P101 P107 T128 

 R125 W199 Q111 T113 W110 S153 V103 V105        

 
Ring 4 - Intermediate 2 – 500s - Joanne Rennell 
Sponsored by Accell Therapy 

500 V244 V265 S218 S250 T257 M274 T260 U231 V268 S302 V256 T250 V283 W216 R256 

 Q313 R231 U216 V221 U371 X265 T249 S246 R278 U250 U276 W255 U285 U289 T236 

 Q233 U226 S215 V333 X243 R216 W282 U292 L295 S290 P267 U296 U252 U233 R275 

 S238 U245 W204 Q231 R296 P238 U286 T229 W243 T300 T203 U236 V214 W206 R249 

 U220 W221 V247 T200 S254 U299 V266 V269 U266 S225 R271 U232 U219 U213 U329 

 W219 Q257 Q267 R200 S210 Q308 Q266 W210 V211 R255 U293 R235 R219 W251 V210 

 V233 W248 T226 V200 R209 W249 W266 V272 T248 W278 V253 P262 Q219 R251 S203 

 S237 U287 V235 V236 Q209 R250 Q245 X246 X278 S208 R299 T221 T220 S270 V203 

 V227 T285 T215 T247 Q234 V251 W275 S224 W209 V225 U275 S251 P249   

 
  



 

 

  

Ring 5 - Senior 2 - 600s & Smalls - Graeme Jefferies 
Sponsored by Veterinary Clinic Morrinsville 

240 T007 K040 W005 Q010 Q002 V020 U040 S015 Q016 P010 S017 S013 M005 P013 U007 

 P040 U008 U002             

380 U123 R119 P100 R130 Q106 S105 P117 V141 T117 R121 L153 P129 R138 T102 R118 

 U106               

320 W125 Q111 R105 U116 P114 M111 S153 V103 W130 P101 W122 T141 V160 R106 R107 

 S123 S118 T107 U148 R125 S111 W101 U130        

600 U600 U663 R659 Q697 R653 R669 R665 R640 U678 S622 U655 W640 P700 Q636 R616 

 T659 V667 S609 Q629 T615 U622 U708 T656 U647 U684 S662 P703 P660 T678 T608 

 V652 W626 T628 X671 R696 U615 M651 T620 R699 Q645 R611 M658 V616 U731 P644 

 R633 T662 S650 V650 P645 Q625 Q612 S617 M657 R686 S638 W603 W660 W686 V627 

 V673 T652 T655 R650 T663           

 
Ring 6 - Senior 2 - 500s - Jess Tansey 
Sponsored by Veterinary Clinic Morrinsville 

500 P240 Q233 W243 V251 Q234 V210 P249 V203 R271 T203 V266 M274 R255 U292 X246 

 Q267 V233 L295 T249 V235 P262 T220 S203 T247 P267 Q266 U279 R250 V269 S246 

 Q231 V227 W219 U266 U226 W255 R219 U233 R200 S270 S290 W209 Q245 V225 R257 

 S215 S238 Q209 V211 Q257 T250 Q219 R256 V200 V256 T248 Q213 W275 T229 M257 

 Q308 R251 T300 W282 P238 R275 U219 T221 T200 R235 W278 U286 S225 U296 V214 

 S250 S254 U220 R278 R299 U329          

 
 

Session Two 
Ring 1 - Starters 2 - 600s & Smalls - Justine Dale 
Sponsored by Accell Therapy 

600 U657 W694 W656 Y618 Y628 W637 W665 V606 X627 V697 T719 R627 U603 U660 U721 

 W657 Q712 X711 X609 R637 W652 X622 Y693 T602 V611 X653 X602 W627 V678 W682 

 T604 X603 V628 W622 W689 W629 Y700 V631 W757 W706 V615 U664 X620 W646 X648 

 Y670 V647 V679 X651 U716 X672 W663 S631 T675 X640 W643 V640 V687 X646 T684 

 W765 X644 S636 X678 U653 X679 T711 U712 W684 Y651 W732 W630 X619 X613 W602 

 X608 X656 X663 X700 U736 Y603 T672 W696 W662       

380 V107 W135 W111 Y123 W129 X114 X124 W119 X106 U129 R136     

320 Q130 P159 T116 Y147 U114 S172 V149 U109 V152 Y108 W117 T129 W127 Y119 X100 

 Y133 X141 V139 Y156 X116           

240 X006 X008 U030 Y040 W014 T028 V040 W002 X011 V012 P037 X013 W022 Y013 X010 

 W003 U009 X069             

 
  



 

 

  

Ring 2 - Starters 2 - 500s - Darren Johanson 
Sponsored by Accell Therapy 

500 X248 X330 V242 W288 W396 W233 W290 V257 X260 U204 Y220 T244 X296 V281 X274 

 V273 V285 S229 W237 X201 X234 Y250 W229 V299 W212 W220 W292 Q208 U303 T256 

 W213 W201 X231 X270 X223 X225 V215 X277 W304 Y224 S261 X240 X227 X263 Y211 

 S200 U297 X212 Y209 Y208 X203 X300 W272 V300 U246 X216 T271 W322 X209 U229 

 V259 Y237 X204 Y256 V246 X349 X302 W257 W246 V249 X284 X221 W291 X251  

 
Ring 3 - Jumpers C1 - Jinnie Gailey 
Sponsored by Otago Canine Training Club 

240 W005 W004 X008 X011 X015 S015 Y013 P037 X010 U028 X069 U012 U030 Y040 W010 

 U009 X006 V015 T028 X002 W022 W019 U017 X013       

380 U129 X114 P154 T103 R136 Y125 Y123 W112 X124 W111      

320 M127 Y156 T129 V123 R139 V100 Q130 X141 W127 Y133 Y120 V121 X100 V137 X116 

 S172 Y147 Y119 W117 Y108           

500 T305 V300 Y299 U204 W272 V272 X209 Y256 X274 W220 Y208 S229 V290 U297 S237 

 U250 V299 X349 Y211 W229 U228 Y224 Y209 X221 Y220 X201 V215 X330 W304 V273 

 X300 X260 S261 X302 V257 X296 W291 W288 T271 X270 V259 X203 W246 T252 X237 

 Y250 W212 W257 V234 X227 X284 X277 X212 T244 W217 X243 V247    

600 V687 Y635 X651 Y670 R713 V678 U716 Y693 V716 Y603 W721 W627 X645 X609 X608 

 Y628 W622 X622 T602 V713 X648 V611 X620 W706 X679 W694 X672 V647 Y618 X613 

 W682 Y700 W637 V697 V606 U712 U660 W663 W662 X653 U736 X663 W610 X656 U657 

 W665 W765 T604 W714 T690 X602 U662 X700 Y668 U721 W602 W732 X627 Y651 X644 

 X603 W658 W757 X619 V631 W646 W689 W630 W684 T711 X711     

 
Ring 4 - Jumpers B1 - Keri Neilson 
Sponsored by Upper Hutt Dog Training Club 

380 W129 W119 W135 V107 S157 X106 V115 V119 R145       

320 T113 U131 U109 V139 P159 X118 S144 V152 R106 T130 W110 W118 T116 U112 V160 

 R100 U114 V112 W134            

240 V020 R037 W014 S019 S016 W007 W002 U002 V005 Q025 R016 V012 V040 V010  

600 V624 X660 T689 R601 R692 V627 T719 R637 W652 T699 Q643 W629 Q712 T627 W643 

 W603 U603 Q636 U641 R661 V757 W650 V652 V679 R622 X640 V628 T651 M662 W656 

 X646 U664 X636 S662 T653 U789 S616 S647 U652 W604 U687 W710 V640 T621 T672 

 T684 S663 R669 T675 U653 X671 W626 T606 S636 X678 W657 T610    

500 Q208 U287 W292 U275 W251 X234 W210 S210 R237 W266 U245 X248 V242 W396 V285 

 S208 X204 T256 U285 U213 S234 U231 X263 X265 X240 X231 V233 U216 R296 T285 

 W322 X223 W206 X216 U303 T260 X246 V249 W233 W290 R277 V244 V236 W248 W215 

 Y237 W237 U229 U296 W224 R216 X235 X278 U282 S302 T226 S200 V333 V253 S268 

 W201 U276 U289 U236            

  



 

 

  

Ring 5 - Jumpers A1 - 600s & Smalls - Sharon Wagener 
Sponsored by Blenheim Canine Training Club 

320 U130 T128 W125 P101 T125 M111 V103 Q166 S153 V105 R125 W130 U148 P131 T107 

 T141 P114 W101 V149 R105 S111 U116 Q111 W102 R107 S118 W199 W122 S123  

380 M112 R119 V141 Q106 P129 R121 P117 R130 S105 T117 R138 P100 U123 U115 P106 

 R118 T102 L153 U106            

240 W013 Q010 U008 V066 M005 P013 S017 Q002 S013 M029 K040 T007 U007   

600 M651 W640 W660 V650 S609 U605 T603 V615 W686 Q625 R696 S622 T628 V704 T663 

 P693 P703 V667 R650 R659 S617 R640 U695 X601 R701 P645 Q645 W620 Q604 S651 

 R633 Q612 U663 T659 Q629 R665 P660 U678 T608 P644 R653 U684 S650 R605 R699 

 V673 T655 W655 U600 Q697 T678 P700 U645 R616 W696 T615 U665 M658 T620 U647 

 W748 U615 T662 U777 S638 U731 V616 U655 R611 W666 M657 R686 U717 T656 S696 

 U708 U622 T652 W670 S631           

 
Ring 6 - Jumpers A1 - 500s - Paul Taylor 
Sponsored by Blenheim Canine Training Club 

500 V266 W219 W209 U266 R257 V210 S251 U252 V203 Q219 S215 R293 S254 V200 V246 

 Q266 Q209 R209 V211 M257 S224 X251 S270 S203 U219 P240 U293 V227 T200 U226 

 W275 R278 Q213 R250 U299 W255 T221 V256 T236 R219 Q267 T247 Q313 R200 W221 

 Q245 V268 P238 T300 S246 T250 V281 T203 R256 V283 S285 V221 S238 Q305 Q257 

 T249 W243 Q279 S290 T229 P262 R251 P267 R249 P249 R299 S250 Q233 S218 Q234 

 U286 L295 U279 T248 U292 U232 W216 W278 R275 T220 R231 Q231 M274 W204 V235 

 W282 U246 Q308 S225 W249 W213 U233 R271 U329 V214 V265 T215 U220 T268 T257 

 R282 V251 V225 R255 V269 R235          

 
Session Three 
Inter-Zone Starters 
Inter-Zone Novice 
Inter-Zone Intermediate 
Inter-Zone Senior 
Sponsored by Brandt 

  

 



 

 

  

Sunday 
Session One 
Ring 1 - Novice 3 - 600s & Smalls - Darren Johanson 
Sponsored by Kaipara Dog Training Club 

600 W748 Y670 W650 X651 V757 S696 U603 Y651 W643 T627 V611 W662 W646 U712 U641 

 S647 W670 S616 W604 W757 W620 W627 T651 W656 M662 U716 U605 X646 W696 T675 

 R637 V628 V631 T604 V679 X644 Y618 W694 X608 U777 R692 T689 V624 W666 V704 

 X636 U695 S631 U645 V606 X619 T621 Q712 V623 W658 X640 W630 T684 X711 V678 

 X700 T672 X601 W663 W652 U789 U653 W622 W682 W655 U721 V640 T699 V647 V615 

 W689 R701 U664 X622 X679 U687 T719 T606 U657 W710 X660 X678 W721 R627 U717 

 U665 R661 Y603 R622 T602 X603 V697 U652 W657 T610 Q643 W732 W684 X602 X656 

 T690 V687 S636             

320 W102 V152 U114 Q130 T116 V149 X118 Y147 Y108 T129 W127 W134 X141 S100 T113 

 W117 Y133 Y119 V105 W118 V139 X116 Y156 U112 W199 X100 W110 P159 V100 V112 

 T130 T125              

240 V005 W003 U009 T028 X010 V012 V040 W007 R016 S019 W014 R037 W019 U012 S016 

 Q025 X015 X008 Y013 X011 X069 W022 W013        

380 R145 V115 X106 W111 W112 W119 V119 V107 U129 X114 W135 W129 U115 V108 S157 

 R136               

 
Ring 2 - Novice 3 - 500s - Martin Bush 
Sponsored by Kaipara Dog Training Club 

500 X260 V244 U231 X300 X265 X231 X204 V236 S268 T257 X209 W216 U236 T244 U252 

 V299 Q313 U299 S302 W233 V285 X223 T215 T268 W221 W224 U229 S224 W292 V283 

 V268 S237 W229 U250 X234 T285 W288 V333 W204 T252 X251 W291 Q208 R249 U285 

 V300 W248 W272 S210 T260 V215 W237 Q315 Y208 V253 S251 U289 S208 T236 X216 

 U204 X278 X330 X349 W257 V246 V221 S218 U371 X243 W251 X221 X284 W322 U276 

 X263 W246 W210 W266 S261 U245 U287 V242 V247 V259 U213 T256 W213 Y237 U275 

 U246 X248 W249 W290 X235 V265 X212 Q305 R277 W396 U303 X277 X296 V272 Y220 

 V249 V273 X227 Y250 R237 R231 U293 U216 T226 R296 V281 W206 U232 W201 W220 

 
  



 

 

  

Ring 3 - Intermediate 3 - 600s & Smalls - Sharon Wagener 
Sponsored by Wairarapa Dog Training Club  

320 R125 V100 W199 V112 Q111 P114 T130 R106 T141 S118 W122 T125 P101 W101 U130 

 W125 R100 R105 S111 U148 V103 T113 U112 S153 V105 W134 V160 X118 W130 S123 

 U116 W118 W102 R107            

240 W013 W005 S016 V005 Q002 K040 S019 P040 R037 Q016 Q010 U008 U012 R016 U040 

 U007 U002 S013 M005 P013           

380 V141 P100 R118 M112 P129 Q106 U123 R119 S157 V115 R145 V108 T117 T104 U115 

 S105 P117 R121 U105 R130 U106 V119 T102        

600 U663 T663 S650 U678 T655 T651 V650 Q612 S696 R605 P660 W603 T608 U665 U641 

 T656 U655 M658 T628 T659 U777 R650 T678 U708 T620 X601 R659 U695 W626 R640 

 V627 S622 W655 T627 S638 V667 R699 U600 Q697 W748 R696 U717 R633 U647 R653 

 U652 Q645 R622 V624 T690 V616 R701 R692 U645 X636 U731 W650 S647 R611 X660 

 P645 U684 U615 Q636 W670 W686 T689 P700 X671 R665 R616 S616 V673 Q604 T615 

 M657 T610 U622 R686 T606 W604 T621 W640 V652 S663 S662 W666 R669 V704 U687 

 T603 W710 W660 S617 Q629 S609 P703         

 
Ring 4 - Intermediate 3 - 500s - Jinnie Gailey 
Sponsored by Wairarapa Dog Training Club 

500 V214 T203 W206 U236 R249 W204 S238 R296 U245 Q231 T229 P238 T300 U286 W243 

 U233 U296 R275 U252 W219 S215 Q233 Q315 U226 V333 S290 W282 P267 U292 L295 

 R219 R235 W251 V210 W248 S210 Q257 Q308 Q267 R200 R255 W210 U293 Q266 V211 

 Q219 W221 R251 P262 S203 T226 V233 W249 R209 V200 T248 V272 U220 W266 W278 

 U219 T285 U213 U232 T215 V247 S254 V269 U299 T200 R271 S225 U329 V266 U266 

 P249 U287 V236 V235 Q209 Q234 V227 S224 T247 V251 V225 W209 S251 W275 U275 

 T220 R231 V221 U216 V203 S208 S237 T221 R250 R299 X246 S270 Q313 Q245 X278 

 V265 V244 S218 W255 S250 T249 U371 U276 X265 U250 S246 U285 T236 U289 R278 

 V283 V256 W216 T250 R256 T260 T257 V268 M274 U231 S302     

 
  



 

 

  

Ring 5 - Senior 3 - 600s & Smalls - Paul Taylor 
Sponsored by Napier Dog Training Club 

240 R021 U002 S013 M005 P013 Q010 P040 U008 T007 Q002 Q016 U040 S017 S015 U007 

 W005               

380 P129 U106 T102 L153 R118 R119 U123 R130 T104 P100 V141 S105 R121 P117 T117 

 R138 Q106              

600 S638 M657 W603 R686 W660 T655 V673 T663 T652 R650 Q625 S650 S617 P645 Q612 

 M651 R696 T620 U615 R699 W686 R633 V627 T662 V650 T628 V652 Q645 W626 X671 

 U708 Q629 T656 U622 U647 V616 R611 T615 M658 U731 V667 P644 U684 T659 S609 

 R665 Q697 R640 R669 U678 P660 S662 R653 P703 T678 U663 T608 S622 U600 R659 

 P700 U655 Q636 W640 R616           

320 U116 Q111 P114 R105 S153 T107 S123 S111 S118 U148 U130 R125 W125 W101 Q166 

 V160 W122 R106 T141 R107 P101 V103 M111 W130       

 
Ring 6 - Senior 3 - 500s - Keri Neilson 
Sponsored by Napier Dog Training Club 

500 W275 T248 T229 Q213 M257 Q209 S215 Q257 S238 V211 R256 T250 V256 Q219 V200 

 Q245 S290 V225 W209 R257 W219 Q231 U226 V227 U266 U233 W255 S270 R219 R200 

 P238 T300 R275 W282 T221 U220 S250 R299 S254 R278 Q308 U329 R251 U219 T200 

 V235 Q266 P262 R250 S246 W278 R235 S225 V233 U286 S203 U296 Q267 T220 V214 

 Q234 V266 V210 V251 X246 L295 T247 U279 Q233 P267 V203 T249 P240 P249 V269 

 M274 R271 R255 T203 U292 W243          

 
 

Session Two 
Ring 1 - Starters 3 - 600s & Smalls - Janette Davis 
Sponsored by Vet Post 

320 U109 S172 V152 V149 Y108 Y156 Y133 X116 X141 V139 P159 R139 U114 Q130 T116 

 W127 W117 Y119 T129 X100 Y147          

380 X106 X124 U129 W119 R136 W111 V107 W129 W135 Y123 X114     

240 W004 P037 Y013 U009 X010 Y040 X069 W014 U030 W003 W002 T028 V012 V040 X011 

 W022 X013 X006 X008            

600 V687 W643 X646 V640 T684 V679 Y670 U716 V647 X651 S631 X672 X640 W663 T675 

 W721 V615 W646 U664 X648 V628 T604 W689 X603 W622 V631 W629 W706 Y700 W757 

 X678 X644 U653 S636 X679 X663 X608 U736 X656 X700 W696 Y603 W765 T672 W662 

 W652 V713 X622 R637 Y693 Y651 T711 W630 W684 W732 U712 X619 X711 X613 W602 

 W637 Y618 W665 Y628 V606 T602 W657 X653 Q712 V611 V678 X602 W656 W627 W682 

 U603 T719 U660 X630 U721 X627 U657 V697 W694       

 
  



 

 

  

Ring 2 - Starters 3 - 500s - Carl Ranford  
Sponsored by Vet Post 

500 X227 S261 X263 X240 Y211 X231 W213 X223 W201 X270 X277 X225 Y224 V215 W304 

 X221 W246 W291 X284 X251 X204 V259 V246 Y237 Y256 W257 X349 V249 X302 V300 

 W322 X216 X209 T271 U229 X212 S200 Y208 U297 Y209 W272 X203 U246 X300 V299 

 Q208 W220 U303 W292 T256 W215 V273 X257 V285 W237 W229 X234 W212 Y250 X260 

 X296 Y220 V281 T244 X274 V242 X248 W396 X330 W288 V257 W233 U204 W290  

 
Ring 3 - Jumpers C2 - Jess Tansey 
Sponsored by Hawkes Bay Dog Training Club 

380 W112 Y125 X124 Y123 W111 X114 V108 T103 U129 P154 R136     

320 W127 X141 Y133 Y147 X116 W117 S172 M127 Y119 Y108 R139 T129 Q130 V123 V100 

 X100 Y120 V137 Y156            

600 W665 X711 T604 X630 W714 W757 X603 V631 W658 X619 W630 W646 T711 W689 W684 

 W682 Y651 Y700 X644 W637 X602 T690 Y668 W765 X700 W602 U721 X627 U662 W732 

 W610 U657 W622 Y628 X622 U712 V697 W662 V606 W663 U736 X653 X656 U660 X663 

 V647 X613 Y635 V687 X651 X648 T602 X620 V713 V611 W694 W706 Y618 X679 X672 

 X645 W721 X609 W627 X608 U716 Y670 V716 V678 Y693 Y603     

500 X225 X243 X300 V247 W225 W257 Y250 X227 W212 V234 X212 X284 W217 X277 T244 

 T252 X203 U250 W246 X237 X302 X260 X296 S261 V257 T271 W291 V259 W288 X270 

 X257 V215 W304 X330 V273 Y211 V299 U228 X349 W229 X221 Y224 Y220 Y209 X201 

 V290 Y208 U297 S229 S237 Y299 T305 W272 V300 U204 Y256 V272 W220 X209 X274 

240 X015 X008 S015 X011 Y013 V015 U009 X002 X006 T028 U017 W022 W005 W019 X013 

 U030 X069 Y040 U012 W010 X010 P037 U028 W004       

 
Ring 4 - Jumpers B2 - Justine Dale 
Sponsored by Akarana Dog Training Club  

240 R016 V005 V012 Q025 V040 W014 P010 S016 R037 S019 W002 W007 U002   

380 V115 S157 V119 X106 R145 W135 W129 V107 W119       

320 T116 W110 U112 W118 W134 U109 T113 P159 U131 V139 V152 X118 T130 S144 R106 

 U114 V160 V112 R100            

600 V623 W657 X646 T610 U664 R669 T684 U653 S663 T675 T606 X671 X678 W626 S636 

 T672 T621 W603 W710 U603 U789 X636 T653 S662 S616 W604 S647 V640 U652 U687 

 W656 T651 V624 M662 X660 R661 Q636 W650 U641 V757 R622 V652 V628 V679 X640 

 Q712 Q643 T627 W629 W643 R692 T689 T719 R601 V627 W652 R637 T699   

500 V333 T226 V253 S200 S268 U229 Y237 W224 W237 U296 X278 R216 S302 X235 U282 

 V236 R277 W248 V244 W215 W206 W322 U303 X223 X216 V249 T260 W290 X246 W233 

 X265 U231 X240 X263 T285 U276 S208 U213 W201 U285 U236 S234 T256 U289 X204 

 W266 S210 R296 R237 V285 V233 Q208 W251 X231 U216 W292 X234 W210 U287 U275 

 V242 U245 W396 X248            

 



 

 

  

Ring 5 - Jumpers A2 - 600s & Smalls - Joanne Rennell 
Sponsored by Gisborne Dog Training Club 

600 M658 T615 T620 U665 U647 W655 V673 Q697 T655 U600 U645 T678 W696 P700 R616 

 S650 R653 R605 V616 R699 U663 R633 Q629 Q612 T659 U678 R665 P644 P660 T608 

 U655 U731 R611 R659 W666 T652 U708 S631 U622 W670 U615 R627 S638 W748 U777 

 R640 V667 U695 U684 X601 T662 M657 U717 R686 R650 S696 S617 P703 T656 P693 

 W620 V615 Q604 Q645 W686 S651 R701 M651 P645 V650 W660 U605 T603 W640 S609 

 T628 R696 V704 S622 T663 Q625          

240 U007 S013 K040 M029 T007 V066 Q010 P013 U008 M005 Q002 S017 W013   

380 S105 U106 T117 R130 R138 T104 R118 M112 T102 L153 P129 R119 P117 V141 R121 

 U123 Q106 U115 P100 P106           

320 W122 S118 S123 W199 U130 W101 T141 R105 P114 V149 Q111 S111 R107 U116 W102 

 U148 R125 P131 W130 T107 P101 T128 V103 W125 T125 S153 M111 V105 Q166  

 
Ring 6 - Jumpers A2 - 500s - Graeme Jefferies 
Sponsored by Gisborne Dog Training Club 

500 S238 S285 Q305 V221 Q257 P238 Q245 S246 V268 T300 T203 T250 V283 V281 R256 

 U286 Q313 T248 W221 U292 Q213 W275 T221 R278 R250 T236 W255 T247 V256 Q267 

 T249 W204 S290 V235 T229 U279 W216 R275 L295 W278 Q231 U232 T220 R231 M274 

 Q234 Q233 V251 S218 V225 Q279 R282 P267 W243 R251 R299 P262 P249 R249 S250 

 R271 W213 U329 U233 V214 V269 W282 U299 R255 R235 S225 U246 R219 Q308 W249 

 R209 T257 R200 Q209 S224 T215 Q266 M257 V265 V211 T268 U220 U219 X251 S203 

 W209 W219 T200 U293 V210 P240 V266 R257 S270 U266 U226 V227 Q219 S251 V203 

 S254 S215 V200 R293 V246 U252          

 
Session Three 
Starters Final 
Novice Final 
Intermediate Final 
Senior Final   



 

 

  

Monday 
Session One 
Ring 3 - Jumpers C3 - Darren Johanson 
Sponsored by Canine Healing Hands 

240 W003 X008 X011 S015 Y013 X069 U030 Y040 V019 W004 X010 U012 X015 W010 P037 

 W005 U017 W019 W022 X013 X002 V015 T028 U009 X006      

600 V687 X613 X651 Y635 X648 W627 X645 U716 X609 X608 V678 Y670 Y603 V716 Y693 

 W622 X672 Y628 U657 X622 T602 V647 V713 S715 X620 W706 V611 X679 W694 Y618 

 Y651 X656 U660 X663 Y700 U712 W610 W662 X698 V697 U736 V606 X653 W663 W765 

 W665 X627 U662 W732 X711 W637 X644 T690 X695 X602 W602 Y668 U721 X700 W658 

 W646 X619 T711 W630 W684 W714 T604 X603 X630 W757 V631     

500 W220 Y256 X209 V272 X274 U297 V290 S237 Y208 S229 W272 Y299 U204 T305 V300 

 Y220 X221 Y209 Y224 X201 W304 X257 V273 W261 X330 U228 Y211 W229 V299 X349 

 V259 T271 W288 W291 X270 U250 T252 X237 X203 W246 X296 X302 V257 X260 S261 

 W217 X212 X277 X284 T244 X300 X225 W225 X243 V247 X227 W257 V234 Y250 W212 

380 U129 X114 P154 T103 R136 X124 W112 W111 Y125 Y123      

320 R139 Y119 Y156 Y108 V100 V137 X100 X141 Y120 W127 W117 Y133 M127 X116 S172 

 V123 T129 Y147 Q130            

 
Ring 4 - Jumpers B3 - Janette Davis 
Sponsored by Auckland Canine Agility Club 

600 T699 W652 W656 R637 T651 T627 Q712 W643 Q643 W629 T719 R692 V627 T689 R601 

 T672 V679 T621 X640 W603 X660 V624 W650 M662 Q636 R622 U641 V628 V757 V652 

 V623 U652 W657 U687 X646 X636 U603 S662 U789 W710 T653 S616 V640 W604 S647 

 X678 T606 W626 X671 S636 T684 U664 S663 R669 T610 U653 T675    

500 W290 V249 X246 T260 W233 W248 V236 W215 R277 V244 U303 W206 X216 W322 X223 

 R216 U296 S302 X278 X235 V253 V333 S268 T226 S200 W224 U229 U285 Y237 W237 

 X231 R237 U216 V233 W292 W396 U282 V285 V242 U245 W251 X248 S210 Q208 W266 

 U276 X263 W201 X234 U371 R296 W210 T285 U287 U275 U213 X265 X240 S208 U231 

 T256 U236 U289 S234 X204           

380 W129 X106 V107 W135 W119 S157 V115 V119        

320 U131 T113 V139 P159 R106 V112 U114 T116 V160 R100 W118 W110 U109 U112 W134 

 T130 V152 S144 X118            

240 W002 R037 W007 S019 U002 V012 R016 V040 V005 Q025 S016 W014    

 
  



 

 

  

Ring 5 - Jumpers A3 - 600s & Smalls - Carl Ranford 
Sponsored by Hand Solutions 

380 L153 Q106 P129 T102 R119 P100 U123 S105 U115 P106 R138 T117 M112 R130 R118 

 V141 U106 R121 P117            

320 Q166 V105 W122 M111 S118 P131 U148 T107 R125 W130 W125 P101 S153 V103 T125 

 R107 Q111 U116 S111 W102 U130 S123 T141 W199 W101 P114 R105 V149   

240 P040 W013 Q002 M005 S017 S013 Q016 M029 U040 K040 Q010 T007 U008 V066 P013 

 U007               

600 P703 S696 T656 S617 P693 U695 R640 X601 V667 U684 U717 T662 R650 M657 R686 

 S638 U615 W748 U605 U777 R611 U655 W666 U731 S622 S631 T652 V650 U708 U622 

 M651 R701 P645 R627 W660 V704 T628 T663 R696 Q645 W686 Q625 W670 V615 S651 

 T603 M658 W640 U665 S609 Q604 W620 R699 R653 R659 Q629 U663 T659 R633 Q612 

 P644 U678 P660 R665 T608 R605 S650 U647 T615 V616 Q697 W655 U600 V673 T655 

 W696 U645 P700 T678 R616 T620          

 
Ring 6 - Jumpers A3 - 500s - Martin Bush 
Sponsored by Hand Solutions 

500 P249 R299 R249 P262 S250 V251 Q234 V225 Q233 S218 P267 Q279 R251 R282 W243 

 T220 Q231 R231 U232 M274 S290 T249 T229 W204 V235 R275 U279 W278 W282 L295 

 U219 T268 X251 U220 S203 U329 R209 S224 T257 Q209 M257 T215 R235 Q266 V265 

 R219 S225 S251 U246 V203 R200 R271 V214 W213 U233 U299 V269 S270 V266 R255 

 Q219 U226 Q308 V227 W249 V200 S254 V246 U286 R293 R257 U252 V211 W216 R278 

 Q213 W221 T221 U292 R250 T200 W209 V210 W219 U293 Q313 P240 U266 W275 T248 

 T247 T236 V256 W255 Q267 Q305 S238 Q257 S285 V221 S246 P238 T300 Q245 V268 

 V283 T203 V281 T250 R256 S215          

 
 

Session Two 
Jumpers C Final 
Jumpers B Final 
Jumpers A Final 



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

K040 Max ADXG JAXS     Julie Palmer 103456  
Jack Russell Terrier 

  

 
OB/7696 27/11/2010 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

L153 Sam ADXG JAXG SNXG  Brenda Coleman 103379  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/7656 3/10/2011 Dog 

 
Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

L295 Jessie ADXG JAXB RE Janetta McKechnie 103634  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/7762 10/12/2011 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

M005 Bilbo of Bag End ADXG JAXB SNX  Anne Cozens 078609  
Papillon x 

    

 
OB/7201 20/04/2012 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

M029 Kiki ADXB JAXB     Natalie Lansdaal 104560  
Pomeranian 

    

 
OB/8392 15/11/2012 Bitch 

 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3  

            

M111 AgCh & JCh Shady Lady ADXG SNXS JAXG Tess Bayly 095463  
Schnauzer (Miniature)/Jack Russell Terrier x 

  

 
OB/7319 14/08/2012 Bitch Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

M112 Scattald Takurua Lad ADXG JAX GD  Chris Ross 093290  
Shetland Sheepdog 

   

 
06014-2012 21/08/2012 Dog 

 
Int 1, Int 2, Int 3, 

 Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

M127 Wee Mad Arthur ADX    Darya Small 100878  
Lowchen/Poodle x 

   

 
OB/7542 27/10/2012 Dog 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3  

            

M257 AgGrCh & JGrCh Aquila Queen On The River ADXG SNXG JAXS GDX Carl Ranford 086885  
Border Collie 

    

 
03457-2013 24/12/2012 Bitch Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, 

 AgCoC, JmpCoC, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 
            

M274 AgCh Pip ADXS SNX JAX   Jill Morley 102573  
Fox Terrier x 

    

 
OB/7646 1/12/2012 Bitch 

 
Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

  



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

M651 JCh Haulton Dixxi Chick ADX JDX   Frazer Delamere 102085  
Border Collie 

   

 
00286-2013 8/10/2012 Bitch 

 
Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

M657 Relko Fleeting Image ADXG JAX   Kim Orlando-Reep 084422  
Lurcher 

    

 
OB/7183 24/12/2012 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

M658 Relko Fleetwood Mac ADXG JDXG  John Gates 074933  
Heading Dog/Whippet x 

   

 
OB/7184 24/12/2012 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

M662 Banjo Bill ADX JD    Jenny Lawry 097872  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/7475 1/08/2012 Dog 

 
Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

P010 Zara ADXG JDXG SNX    Y & R Kenny 101289 & 088473  
Poodle (Toy) 

 
Handler: Ron Kenny 088473  

OB/7473 15/02/2013 Bitch 
 

Sen 2, Jmp B2 
  

            

P013 Floyd ADXG SNX JAXG    Sarah Hayton 103460  
Shih Tzu 

    

 
OB/7702 31/03/2013 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

 Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

P037 Mi-Lady Ella     Prue Cozens 104758  
Shih Tzu/Poodle x 

   

 
OB/8330 11/11/2013 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

P040 AgGrCh & JCh Bo SNXS JAXG   Louie Chang 104898  
Papillon x 

    

 
OB/8402 3/11/2013 Bitch 

 
Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, 

Sen 3, Jmp A3 
            

P100 Eyespy The Love Of Aphrodite ADXB JAXS Lou Baker 092789  
Shetland Sheepdog 

   

 
05786-2013 6/09/2013 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

P101 Caesar The Moment ADX JAXB   Charlotte Glass 099511  
Japanese Spitz 

    

 
OB/7440 31/01/2013 Dog 

 
Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

P106 AgCh & JGrCh Ping ADXG JAXG SNXB Jennifer Bramley 090035  
Poodle (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/7595 24/03/2013 Dog 

 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3  

            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

P107 Southstar Elska Bessa AD JD   Helen Moorhead 094023  
Icelandic Sheepdog 

   

 
02917-2013 2/04/2013 Bitch 

 
Nov 2, Int 2  

            

P114 Spectroum Gladiator ADXB JAX   Cheryl Pierce 096363  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

   

 
02639-2014 11/11/2013 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

P117 AgCh Pip Of The Dark Side ADXG JAX GD Wendy Osmond 094377  
Fox Terrier/Border Collie x 

   

 
OB/7727 13/12/2013 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC 
            

P129 AgGrCh & JGrCh Rin Tin Jim SNXG JAXG GDX Belinda Culling 101491  
Heading Dog/Fox Terrier x 

   

 
OB/7521 6/02/2013 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

P131 AgCh & JGrCh Deoxyribonucleic Acid ADX JAXG Kelly Daniel 098958  
Crossbreed 

 
Handler: Jess Tuppen 107298  

OB/7671 7/11/2013 Dog 
 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, 
JmpCoC, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 

            

P154 Meg AD JD     Debbie Nilsson 105266  
Spoodle 

    

 
OB/8625 25/10/2013 Bitch 

 
Nov 2,  

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

P159 Ch Otterpond Full Throttle JD   Tracy Munro 105284  
Border Terrier 

    

 
03240-2013 19/04/2013 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

P238 She's A Little Minx ADXG SNX JAXB Christine Lansdaal 096504  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/7672 8/11/2013 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

P240 Southridge High Flyin Bryin ADX JDX Kim Thomas 101961  
Border Collie 

    

 
01108-2014 27/11/2013 Dog 

 
Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

P249 AgGrCh & JCh Kaeanda Shes A Mod At Haulton JAXG SNXG 
GDX 

Paul Needham 095380 

 
Border Collie 

    

 
02742-2014 23/12/2013 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

P262 Illawarra Rapid ADXG SNX JAXG   Richard Powley 092362  
Australian Kelpie 

   

 
OB/7780 29/07/2013 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

P267 Taramont Chase N Chaos ADXS JDX Michalla Mallett 095002  
Collie (Rough) 

   

 
02143-2014 1/11/2013 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

P644 AgCh Helsinki Honeymoon ADXG SNX JAXS Roy Thorndycraft 089610  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/7306 28/01/2013 Dog Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC 
            

P645 Lexi ADXG JAX SNX   Lesley Buckleigh 099099  
Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/7665 1/09/2013 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

P660 Ch Bellshill Jelo ADXG JDXG   Joanne Allan 086823  
Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) Handler: Una Forrester 002084  
02394-2013 12/02/2013 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

P693 Ethel ADX JDXB     Frankie Huddart 100189  
Bearded Collie 

    

 
OB/7932 1/09/2013 Bitch 

 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3  

            

P700 BellsHill Jarnbarden ADXG JAXG SNXB Trish Bush 088019  
Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) 

  

 
02391-2013 10/11/2011 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

P703 Coco ADXG SNXS JAXG   Jessica Wilkinson 105323  
Crossbreed 

    

 
OB/8083 27/09/2013 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp A1, Jmp A2,  

Jmp A3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            

Q002 Ch Accolade No How Can Do ADXG JAX SNXB Natalia Beketova 103400  
Jack Russell Terrier 

   

 
02382-2014 21/02/2014 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q010 AgCh & JCh Maramac Little Champion ADXS SNX JAXS Fiona Mitchell 097330  
Schnauzer (Miniature) 

   

 
04435-2015 23/07/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q016 Patrick ADXG JDXG SNX   Justine Dale 085593  
Jack Russell Terrier/Shetland Sheepdog x 

  

 
OB/8006 20/01/2014 Dog 

 
Int 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A3 
            

Q025 Shelcroft Pippi Star JD    Elizabeth Wilson 103389  
Shetland Sheepdog 

   

 
06987-2014 14/09/2014 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

Q106 AgCh & JpCh Smudge ADX JAXS SNX GD Erin Mulholland 103941  
Springer Spaniel x 

   

 
OB/7903 31/03/2014 Bitch 

 
Sen 1, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

Q111 Whitestaff Betta With Peppa ADXS JAX Martin Steyn 103251  
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

   

 
06012-2014 3/08/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q130 Grace JD RN CGCS   Sharon Brosnahan 105142  
Miniature Fox Terrier x 

   

 
OB/8549 19/06/2014 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3,  

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Q166 JCh She'sas Precious as a Pearl ADX JAXB Nicola Parmenter 102298  
Schnauzer (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/7785 14/08/2014 Bitch Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

Q208 Ticotonic Que Sera Sera JD   Rosalie Lock 091368  
Border Collie 

    

 
04188-2014 16/01/2014 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

Q209 Pretty Little Liar ADX JDX   Lara Tompsett 101324  
Border Collie 

   
107298  

OB/7779 6/05/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 

            

Q213 AgCh & JGrCh Aquila Stargazer ADXG SNX JAXG GDX Christine Wallace 088700  
Border Collie 

    

 
05214-2014 5/03/2014 Dog 

 
Int 1, Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

Q219 AgGrCh & JGrCh Team Caos Xtreme Speed SNXB  JAXG GDX Reece Smith 099462  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/7588 21/03/2014 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

Q231 Shelby ADXS JAXG   Linda Martin 103228  
Greyhound x 

    

 
OB/7859 12/06/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q233 AgCh & JCh Whiteflame Rebel Wears Prada ADX JAX GD Joanne Kilmister 099909  
Border Collie 

    

 
00715-2015 8/06/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q234 JCh Backbeach Unlmtd Spin ADXG JAXB GD Karen Grant 086435  
Border Collie/Fox Terrier x 

   

 
OB/7817 6/07/2014 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

Q245 AgCh & JCh Flirt ADXS JDX GDX   Donna Tofts 102405  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/7894 18/09/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

Q257 AgCh & JGrCh Fatal Attraction at Mordor ADXG JAXS SNXB Karen Morrison 100781  
Border Collie 

    

 
02218-2015 29/12/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

Q266 AgGrCh & JGrCh Global Senzation At Mordor ADXG SNX JAX GDX P & D Beasley 065764 & 082763  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Dyson Beasley  

02221-2015 29/12/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 

            

Q267 Mix it up with Spice ADX JDXB   Kim Edwards 103643  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/7957 15/02/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q279 Rowanbanks Chantilly Lace ADXB JAX Chrissy Harris 101559  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/7882 21/01/2014 Bitch Sen 1,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q305 It's Just a Faze ADX JAX   Lauren Meyers 103264  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8143 8/09/2014 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q308 Tabasco ADXG JAXB GDX   Candace Bobier 104434  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8180 24/02/2014 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC 
            

Q313 Astro AD JDX     Jody Tracey 104856  
Border Collie x 

    

 
OB/8393 22/11/2014 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q315 Onna ADX JDX     Laura Meijer 104897  
Staffordshire Bull Terrier x 

   

 
OB/8389 14/11/2014 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Nov 3, Int 3 

word  
            

Q604 AgCh Stockdogs Blue Addiction ADXB JAXB TT1 Lynn Pillette 102246  
Border Collie 

    

 
04774-2014 20/04/2014 Bitch 

 
Sen 1, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q612 AgGrCh & JCh Gunna Run The Risque SNXS JAXG Jessica Pallister-Coward 103587  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x Handler: Jess Tansey 097648  
OB/7845 7/01/2014 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

Q625 AgCh & JGrCh The Spy Within ADXG SNX JAXS Sharleen Drummond 095813  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/7704 26/01/2014 Bitch Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

Q629 AgCh & JGrCh Cliffhanger Tera'n It Up ADXG JAXG GD Belinda Culling 101491  
Border Collie 

    

 
05426-2014 11/06/2014 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

Q636 Louie ADX JD     Sheryl Mitchinson 103370  
Golden Retriever/Border Collie x 

  

 
OB/7920 3/05/2014 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 
            

Q643 The Big Bad Wolf AD JDX   Judy Towers 098417  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/7687 29/07/2014 Dog 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

Q645 Joy ADXB JAX GD   Nikayla Hart 104056  
Huntaway/Labrador/Collie x 

   

 
OB/7980 15/12/2014 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            

Q697 Tara ADX JDX     Annette Burmeister 102053  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8482 10/10/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

Q712 Chum JD     Kendal Beavis 093946  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8869 21/12/2014 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R016 Pipi ADX JD     Joan Dugmore 104494  
Poodle/Maltese/Sydney Silke x 

   

 
OB/8224 20/02/2015 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R021 Argo JDX     Denise Hughes 104884  
Papillon 

    

 
OB/8394 15/11/2015 Dog 

 
Sen 3 

  
            

R037 Charlie ADX JD RA    Julie Scott 105209  
French Bulldog x 

   

 
OB/8612 7/12/2015 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R100 Ottadale River Tweed Star ADXS JD Rosemarie Baker 058013  
Border Terrier 

    

 
03069-2015 31/03/2015 Bitch 

 
Int 1, Int 2, Int 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

R105 Beaucourt Making Future Trax ADX JDX GD RAB CGCF Helen Carter 084561  
Shetland Sheepdog Handler: Alexus Richardson 106087  
02400-2015 5/02/2015 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R106 Patterdale Lemon Sorbet ADX JD  Andrew Meredith 106328  
Border Terrier 

    

 
00028-2016 29/09/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R107 Tilani My Shining Star ADX JDX   Robyn Williams 096236  
Bichon x 

    

 
OB/8033 5/08/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R118 AgGrCh& JCh  Ayla-May Saunders SNXG JAXG Cherie Saunders 102829  
Schnauzer (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/8225 18/12/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

R119 Lola the UK Showgirl ADXG JAX   Florence Kirkland Purves 104573  
Cocker Spaniel/Poodle x 

   

 
OB/8253 2/04/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R121 AgGrCh & JGrCh Poetic Justice SNX JAXG Natasha Coulter 083988  
Pyrenean Sheepdog - Long Haired 

  

 
02920-2015 3/03/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

R125 AgCh & JGrCh Eyespy a Gift of Love ADXG JAXG Inah Mundy 104568  
Shetland Sheepdog 

  

 
02484-2015 25/01/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

R130 JGrCh Chino ADX JAXB SN NCS NIS NES NVS Matilda van Rijnberk 099284  
Spitz x 

    

 
OB/8163 1/10/2015 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

R136 Pipa     Chris Hutchings 101970  
Fox Terrier/Miniature Pinscher x 

  

 
OB/8345 4/10/2015 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3,  

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

R138 Memphis ADXG JAXG    Jessicca Loye 105127  
Poodle x 

    

 
OB/8543 24/06/2015 Dog 

 
Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R139 Uptown Abi     Anne Cozens 078609  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/8435 20/06/2015 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Nov 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

R145 Lucky Jazz ADX JD    Celia Hope 105892  
Border Terrier/Jack Russell Terrier x 

  

 
OB/8961 8/04/2015 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2 
            

R200 JGrCh TT App of the Day ADXG JAXB GDX Lisa Duff 092890  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8182 18/07/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

R209 JCh Haulton Willows In The Wind ADXB JDX GDX Sandra Banks 069060  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Clint Banks 104978  

03727-2015 2/04/2015 Bitch 
 

Int 1, Int 2, Int 3,  
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

R216 Spring ADX JD     Diana Bird 066583  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8015 4/02/2015 Bitch 

 
Int 2,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R219 AgGrCh & JGrCh Haulton at the Risk of Caos ADXG SNXS JAXG GD Reece Smith 099462  
Border Collie 

    

 
03728-2015 2/04/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

R231 Yahoo Survival of the Fittest AD JDX  Kelly Daniel 098958  
Border Collie 

    

 
07421-2015 22/07/2015 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 
            

R235 Mini Me ADXS JDX    Peter Haworth 061359  
Koolie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/7756 2/03/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R237 Lundavra Mystic Blue Islay AD JD  Cheryl Ritchie 072636  
Border Collie 

    

 
04011-2015 11/04/2015 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R249 Creena Flirtatious by Nature AD JDX  Sophie Nannestad 103248  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/7844 2/09/2015 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R250 Stillwater's Lily Of Puketi ADXB JDX  Glenys Brown 100046  
Crossbreed 

    

 
OB/8104 20/08/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R251 Shines Girl on Fire at Haulton ADX JDX Tarah Spyve 094782  
Border Collie 

    

 
01137-2016 3/12/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

R255 Cola ADX JDX     Eileen Goldsmith 104399  
Border Collie x 

    

 
OB/8194 9/07/2015 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R256 Weyahead Shes Our Rosie ADXB JDX CGCB Stefanie Egerton 104469  
Border Collie 

    

 
06827-2015 8/08/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R257 AgCh & JCh Rainstar Take Me To The River ADXG SNXB JAXG C Ranford & C Massey 086885 & 094784  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Carl Ranford 086885  

02791-2015 4/02/2015 Dog Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3,  
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 

            

R271 JCh Jail Break Miley ADXB JAX   Megan Law 104614  
Blue Heeler/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/8276 18/04/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

R275 Sandpiper of Tylerwild ADX JDX   Sharon Schmidt 101492  
Border Collie 

    

 
07259-2015 6/10/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R277 Rangeview Eager Teaga AD JD   Kelly Rutherfurd 104647  
Border Collie/Springer Spaniel x 

   

 
OB/8302 30/11/2015 Bitch 

 
Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R278 AgGrCh & JGrCh Tevra Ride The Rapids SNX JAXG GDX Jess Tansey 097648  
Crossbreed 

    

 
OB/8157 30/10/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

R282 JGrCh Backbeach Hi-Spec ADX JAXS  David Cook 091846  
Border Collie 

    

 
04943-2015 6/03/2015 Bitch 

 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, 

JmpCoC 
            

R293 Darcy ADX JDX     Megan Lansdaal 104885  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8397 28/11/2015 Bitch 

 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

  
            

R296 Jinx ADX JD     Julie Scott 104899  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8412 5/07/2015 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R299 JCh Rainstar Let It Snow ADX JDX  Keri Neilson 093237  
Border Collie 

    

 
02788-2015 4/02/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

R601 SPRCh Martyn Big Bad Wolf at Parima JD Melissa Armit 102903  
Dobermann 

    

 
00424-2016 16/12/2015 Dog 

 
Sta 1,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R605 Maui ADXG JDX CGCF    Lorna Chapman 103646  
Bearded Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/8141 2/07/2015 Bitch 

 
Int 1, Int 2, Int 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R611 Southridge Reach For Th Stars ADX JDX Sue Robertson 103216  
Border Collie 

    

 
03389-2015 6/03/2015 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R616 AgGrCh & JGrCh Illawarra Legend JAXG SNXS Sue Whitwell 102043  
Australian Working Kelpie 

   

 
OB/7962 11/03/2015 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R622 Woofles Rocky Road AD JD   Chris Richardson 099894  
Labrador/Golden Retriever x 

   

 
OB/7822 23/02/2015 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 
            

R627 Got Mia Lucky One JDX   Dannielle Wills 103384  
Border Collie x 

 
Handler: Rachel Roguski 104525  

OB/8090 15/09/2015 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Nov 3,  
Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

R633 AgGrCh & JGrCh Ohutu Whiskey Mac SNX JAX GDX Erin Ball 097988  
Border Collie 

    

 
05567-2015 30/06/2015 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

R637 Lundavra Mystic-Solas JD   Debra McCready 101902  
Border Collie 

    

 
04013-2015 11/04/2015 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

 Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R640 CHB G'n'T ADX JDX    Wayne Grant 088469  
Crossbreed 

    

 
OB/8085 13/07/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R650 Cherchez CGCG ADXG JAX GD   Jacqueline Olley 102914  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/7946 1/07/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R653 AgGrCh & JGrCh Cliffhanger No Mistakes SNXB JAXG Lara Tompsett 101324  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8216 28/10/2015 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp A1, Jmp A2,  

Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

R659 Tank Destroyer ADXB JDXS GD   Cherie Picking 104508  
Border Collie/Huntaway x 

   

 
OB/8241 07/09/15 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R661 Ch Bellshill Don't Touch That JD CGCB Joanne Allan 086823  
Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) Handler: Una Forrester 002084  
00717-2016 16/11/2015 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2 
            

R665 Cliffhanger All Tied Up ADX JDX   Sophie Tarry 102621  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8242 28/10/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R669 Sweet Little Mystery ADXB JD   Theresa Leigh 064737  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/8279 22/12/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R686 Jinx ADXS JDX     Lynette Sayers 104759  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8328 26/10/2015 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R692 Tess ADX JDXB     Tracey Trotter 104845  
Crossbreed 

    

 
OB/8381 1/10/2015 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

R696 Bob Short for Kate ADX JAX   Linda Humphries 090682  
Crossbreed 

    

 
OB/7883 3/08/2015 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R699 AgCh & JCh Unleashed Summer Surprise ADXS JDX Tiffany Brown 098904  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Katrina Clarke 086832  

OB/8464 26/10/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3,  
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 

            

R701 Draw Your Mighty Bow 'n' Fly AD JDX Sandra Mohekey 089895  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/8487 28/01/2015 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

R713 Gilly     Caitlin Barriball 105851  
Lurcher 

    

 
OB/9322 26/04/2016 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1 

word  
            

S013 Bailey ADXB JAX   Sharon Dey 103414  
Shih Tzu/Bichon Frise x 

   

 
OB/8403 17/11/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

S015 Fitzin Andbag AD JD    Richard Powley 092362  
Sydney Silky/Shih Tzu x 

   

 
OB/8495 19/11/2016 Dog 

 
Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

S016 Deamonte Believe Nth' Starz ADX JD  Rose Craigie 106150  
Shetland Sheepdog 

   

 
04418-2016 3/04/2016 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S017 Lil Man In Black ADXS JAX   Sophie Tarry 102621  
Pomeranian/Papillon x 

   

 
OB/8620 9/09/2016 Dog 

 
Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S019 Inchcolm Daisy Boo ADX JDX   Katrina Venter 104007  
Poodle (Miniature) 

   

 
02164-2017 10/12/2016 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S100 Ottadale Isla St Clair AD   Rosemarie Baker 058013  
Border Terrier 

    

 
06621-2016 24/08/2016 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3 

  
            

S105 Inchcolm Adelena ADX JDX   Viv Pert 090719  
Poodle (Miniature) 

   

 
03464-2016 8/01/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S111 AgCh Little Shrimp Rio Gold Rush ADXG JAX Tess Bayly 095463  
Schnauzer (Miniature)/Jack Russell Terrier x 

  

 
OB/8295 28/02/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC 
            

S118 Nymeria Dragons Fire ADXB JAX   Estelle Low 103398  
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

   

 
OB/8058 11/05/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S123 AgGrCh & JGrCh Ziggy Stardust of Taff  JAXG SNXB Jennifer Bramley 090035  
Poodle (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/8231 6/03/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S144 Heidi's Full of Life JD    Sally Lee 105110  
Fox Terrier 

 
Handler: Alice Lee 105109  

OB/8758 9/01/2016 Bitch 
 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3, 
JDTExp1, JDTExp2 

            

S153 Otterpond Both Barrels ADX JDX  Tracy Munro 105284  
Border Terrier 

    

 
01436-2016 16/01/2016 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

S157 Milly AD JD     Julie Sefton 105369  
Schnauzer (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/8739 6/11/2016 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S172 Rosa     Courtney Davidson 107826  
Schnauzer (Miniature) x 

   

 
OB/9908 31/01/2017 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

S200 Bradenstoke Princess Charlotte JD  John Gates 074933  
Kelpie x 

    

 
OB/8235 2/02/2016 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S203 Ticotonic Highland Bliss ADXB   Sue McKee 078986  
Border Collie 

    

 
04045-2016 5/02/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S208 Ticotonic Masked Red Fox AD JD Rosalie Lock 091368  
Border Collie 

    

 
04050-2016 5/02/2016 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S210 Ticotonic Spirit of Skye ADX JD   Hayley Webb 093252  
Border Collie 

    

 
04047-2016 5/02/2016 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S215 Cooper Panda-Know-Me-In ADX JDX Kirsten Pierson 103582  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8292 22/09/2016 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S218 Seaquest Take the Bait AD JDX   Kylie Munro-Cross 101959  
Border Collie 

    

 
06662-2017 11/07/2016 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S224 Ukulunga Code Black ADX JDX   Ross Pryor 093465  
Australian Shepherd 

   

 
02919-2016 26/02/2016 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S225 Coolibah Pix Elated ADX JDX   Emily Taylor 100805  
German Coolie 

    

 
OB/8340 8/08/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S229 Nytro     Laura Meijer 104897  
Border Collie/Huntaway x 

   

 
OB/8390 28/07/2016 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

S234 Dream On JD     Debbie McFarlane 095746  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8211 12/11/2015 Bitch 

 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3  

            

S237 Bandit ADX     Joyce Sutton 104253  
Australian Cattle Dog 

   

 
OB/8438 6/10/2016 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

S238 JCh Solar Eclipse of Waotu ADXG JAXB Joanne Small 072002  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8472 31/10/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

S246 Alohamora Gem's Night Fury ADX JDX Briana Edwards 103811  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/8515 25/08/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            

S250 Social Justice ADX JDX    Lucinda Robertson 100469  
Pyrenean Sheepdog - Long Haired 

  

 
03305-2017 22/12/2016 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S251 Willow JDX     Wendy Statham 103595  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9045 16/10/2016 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S254 Magic Rain Zest for Life ADX JDX   Jude Doyle 096410  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8509 28/10/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S261 Jalain Delta Star     Charlotte Glass 099511  
Border Collie 

    

 
01541-2017 15/12/2016 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

S268 Zentwist Chika-Chi AD JD   Kristina Beresford 090109  
Border Collie 

    

 
07140-2016 8/06/2016 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S270 Dreamstone Splish Splash ADXB JDX  Jan Murden 077403  
NZ Heading Dog 

 
Handler: Natasha Hoogstraten 105595  

OB/8215 27/01/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

S285 TagTeam Major Tomza Junkie AD JDX Bronwen Burnette 088862  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Kevin Burnette 093508  

03721-2016 15/01/2016 Dog 
 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
  

            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

S290 Ohutu Gypsy Flyer ADX JDX   Jinnie Gailey 090089  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Erin Ball 097988  

05697-2016 21/06/2016 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

S302 Ivy ADX JD     Gareth Jenkins 106405  
American Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

  

 
OB/9197 1/04/2016 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S609 AgCh & JCh Elsthorpe Fleet of Footsey ADX JAX Christine Gillespie 103131  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8248 9/04/2016 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S616 Sketched to Perfection AD JD   Amanda Dobson 100370  
Australian Shepherd/Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) x 

 

 
OB/8305 14/04/2016 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S617 I'll Be Back ADX JDX    Stephanie Brocket 094202  
Australian Shepherd/Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) x 

 

 
OB/8306 14/04/2016 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S622 Theo ADX JDX GDX    Nikayla Hart 104056  
Huntaway/Border Collie/Kelpie x 

  

 
OB/8349 2/04/2016 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S631 IndianOak Game Changer (Imp-Aust) JDX   Ali Barnett 091520 

  Border Collie 
    

 
4100284547 22/11/2016 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S636 Gina JD     Brigid Carr 087232  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/8334 20/05/2016 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S638 AgGrCh2 & JGrCh3 Zentwist Top Gun SNXS JAXG Allan Rohde 082971  
Border Collie 

    

 
07142-2016 8/06/2016 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

S647 Fizz AD JD     Erin Ball 097988  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9237 23/11/2016 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S650 Travelling Gillbury ADXG JAX SNX Julie McConkey 089938  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8401 9/02/2016 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

S651 JCh Seaquest Back 'n' Black ADX JDX Katrina Jefferies 095954  
Border Collie 

    

 
06661-2017 11/07/2016 Dog 

 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, 

JmpCoC 
            

S662 Roma ADX JD     Natalia Beketova 103400  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8346 22/10/2016 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S663 Alexburg Midnite Star ADXS JDX   Marianne Hornburg 082381  
Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) 

  

 
06850-2016 29/08/2016 Bitch 

 
Int 2, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

S696 Luna AD JDX     Julie Scott 104899  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8413 17/04/2016 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

S715 Cliffhanger Tee Wrecks    Chelsea Marriner 089565  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8836 1/12/2016 Bitch 

 
Jmp C3 

  
            

T007 Brody ADX JDX SN ACS NIS NES NVS  Matilda van Rijnberk 099284  
Papillon x 

    

 
OB/8624 5/08/2017 Dog 

 
Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T023 Ch Armit Strands of Gold   Melissa Armit 102903  
Chihuahua (Long Coat) Handler: Ingrid Armit 002258  
00014-2018 26/09/2017 Bitch 

 
Nov 2 

  
            

T028 Missy     Georgia Croton 107146  
Miniature Fox Terrier 

   

 
OB/9526 18/03/2017 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

T102 AgCh & JGrCh Matagouri Silver-Birch ADX JAX Edward Schulberg 102967  
Cocker Spaniel 

    

 
03718-2017 11/02/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

T103 Beaucourt Obi-Wan to Watch   Elizabeth Wilson 103389  
Shetland Sheepdog 

   

 
06835-2017 27/08/2017 Dog 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

  
            

T104 Gypsy ADXB JDX     Alison Swinyard 098614  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel/Poodle (Mini) x 

  

 
OB/8471 20/07/2017 Bitch 

 
Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp A2 

  
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

T107 JCh Ohutu Shezz Got No Limit ADXS JAXB RN GD Erin Ball 097988  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/8430 6/04/2017 Bitch Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

T113 Edenmist Fast As Arrow AD JD   Sonia Franz 100127  
Shetland Sheepdog Handler: Peter Franz 103115  
06317-2017 9/08/2017 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T116 Inchcolm Xena Z Warrior JD   Katrina Venter 104007  
Poodle (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/8498 21/04/2017 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T117 JCh Chip ADX JDX GD    Megan Law 104614  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/8704 2/09/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

T125 Mo JDX     Angela Cosson 106348  
Poodle/Terrier x 

   

 
OB/9174 9/06/2017 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T128 Ginger Nutty Girl Power ADX JDX  Diana Bird 066583  
Jack Russell Terrier x 

   

 
OB/8741 3/11/2017 Bitch 

 
Int 2, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2 
            

T129 Old Rowley Cyriacus JD   B & W Murdoch 013168 & 003436  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Handler: Cheryl Pierce 096363  
06541-2017 20/09/2017 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

T130 Jack AD JD     Brenda Coleman 103379  
Fox Terrier x 

    

 
OB/8763 9/09/2017 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T141 Thistlebrook Chaos Theory ADXG JDXB Catherine Brennan 105801  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

   

 
04932-2017 24/06/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T200 AgCh & JCh Karapoti Steals the Show ADXG JAX GD Lisa Duff 092890  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8680 12/06/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

T203 Ohutu Just Do It ADX JDX   Michelle Burggraaf 092436  
Border Collie 

    

 
04673-2017 25/04/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

T215 Ardara Dream Piper ADXB JDXB RA SN NCS NIS NES NVS Lesley Lee 103528  
English Springer Spaniel 

   

 
OB/8391 22/04/2017 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T220 Haulton Shes Got The Look ADXB JDX GD Paul Needham 095380  
Border Collie 

    

 
03259-2017 17/01/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

T221 Rangeview Shelby Right ADXS JDXS  Fiona Turner 101400  
Crossbreed 

 
Handler: Wayne Turner 101399  

OB/8604 23/05/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

T226 Fanta AD JD     Kim Loye 093101  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9066 5/11/2017 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T229 Rivercard Touch of Paradise ADX JDX Belinda Culling 101491  
Border Collie 

    

 
07415-2017 13/07/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T236 TK`s Leap of Fame AD JDX   Stephanie Butler 104479  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8664 24/04/2017 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T244 Prada on the Runway to Gold AD Shelley Clark 098396  
Schnauzer 

    

 
OB/8573 28/02/2017 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

T247 Tylerwild Westerly Blast ADXB JDX Mark Schmidt 105301  
Border Collie 

    

 
03976-2017 13/04/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T248 Haulton a Gaelic Sky of Stars ADX JDX Emma Peplow 101906  
Border Collie 

    

 
03260-2017 17/03/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T249 AgCh & JCh Rangeview Red Hot Ruby ADXG JAX Denise Ockey 103849  
Springer Spaniel/Border Collie x 

   

 
OB/8404 3/01/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

T250 Karapoti Jostle'n Shove ADX JDX   Rochelle Jager 100774  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8648 12/06/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

T252 Ashbek Ring of Fire   Katie King 103470  
Australian Kelpie 

    

 
06713-2017 18/08/2017 Dog 

 
Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

T256 Shinebright Rock My World JD   Sue Warrender 104412  
Border Collie 

    

 
07205-2017 12/09/2017 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T257 Aquila Trix Star JDX    Julie Stephens 086795  
Border Collie 

    

 
01491-2018 3/11/2017 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T260 Arnie ADX JD     Debra Glennie 106306  
Border Collie/Springer Spaniel x 

   

 
OB/9157 28/02/2017 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T268 Zentwist Majestic Reign AD JDX   Kristina Beresford 090109  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8706 27/10/2017 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T271 Aquila Armed N Dangerouse   Shirley Hall 090379  
Border Collie 

    

 
01489-2018 3/11/2017 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

T285 Ohutu Simply Irrezistible at TagTeam AD JD Bronwen Burnette 088862  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Kevin Burnette 093508  

05652-2017 15/06/2017 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 

            

T300 Rivercard Raise Your Glass ADXG JDX  Fiona Denton 092352  
Border Collie 

    

 
07413-2017 13/07/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T305 Chloe     Grace Matulovic 106276  
Labrador Retriever 

   

 
OB/9350 26/12/2017 Bitch Nov 2, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 
            

T602 Haulton by Order of Alice   Harriet Reed-Hadley 102575  
Border Collie 

    

 
03722-2017 17/03/2017 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

T603 Ziggy ADX JDXS     Wendy Statham 103595  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8363 1/04/2017 Dog 

 
Int 1, Int 2, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

T604 Ohutu Desert Camo JD   Cherie Picking 104508  
Border Collie 

    

 
04678-2017 23/04/2017 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

T606 Haulton More Go on Moro JD   Frazer Delamere 102085  
Border Collie 

    

 
03721-2017 17/03/2017 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T608 BJ ADX JDX     Susan Lorenz 096782  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8571 28/06/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T610 Wendy ADX JD     Helen West 103773  
Lurcher 

    

 
OB/8572 17/02/2017 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T615 AgCh & JGrCh Cliffhanger No Limitations ADXS SNX JAXS Lara Tompsett 101324  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8589 24/04/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, 

JmpCoC, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            

T620 Floki ADX JDX     Lorna Chapman 103646  
Bearded Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/8550 2/07/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T621 Flare ADX JD     Nicole Wilkinson 105006  
Heading Dog 

 
Handler: Jessica Wilkinson 105323  

OB/8641 5/05/2017 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 

            

T627 It's Hi Jinx At Ohutu JD   Jenny Laird 065642  
Border Collie 

    

 
07053-2017 5/09/2017 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T628 Storm Warning ADX JDX   Julie Stephens 086795  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8405 7/01/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T651 Revelio Seek'n' Tweak AD JD   Kim Edwards 103643  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8725 21/07/2017 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T652 AgCh & JCh Aquila Chopper Pilot ADX JAXB Christine Wallace 088700  
Border Collie 

    

 
01487-2018 3/11/2017 Dog 

 
Int 1, Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

T653 Ch Bellshill Dragon Rider JD   Wendy Bragger 088578  
Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) 

  

 
02146-2017 15/01/2017 Dog 

 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3  

            

T655 Southridge Special Edition ADX JDX  Christine Longton 103435  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Jess Loye 105127  

06669-2017 2/08/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

T656 AgCh Chamarre 's Forget Me Not ADXG SNX JAXB Lindsay Walker 099053  
Poodle (Standard) 

   

 
07238-2017 6/10/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC 
            

T659 SmithCreek Top Of The World ADX JDX Holly Dawson 101881  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8556 6/02/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T662 JCh Aquila Southfork Son ADX JAXG Christine Wallace 088700  
Border Collie 

    

 
01488-2018 3/11/2017 Dog 

 
Int 1, Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

T663 Dreamstone Shez a Classic ADXB JAX  Keri Wheaton 091570  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/8769 25/11/2017 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T672 Dreamstone High Voltage JD   Kelly Rutherfurd 104647  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/8787 25/11/2017 Bitch 

 
Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T675 Jagdhunde Xenia JD   Natalie Greaves 096651  
German Shorthaired Pointer 

   

 
03078-2018 19/10/2017 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T678 SmithCreeks Tech Geek ADX JDX  Sophia Gaitau 102994  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8516 6/02/2017 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

T684 Tex JD     Richard Shepard 104023  
Catahoula Leopard Dog x 

   

 
OB/8815 24/12/2017 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T689 Stella JD     Robyn Groves-Ngaamo 105683  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8962 17/01/2017 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

T690 Alsoa Hollywood Blue Light AD   Sally Lee 105110  
Heading Dog 

 
Handler: Alice Lee 105109  

OB/8991 23/08/2017 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 

            

T699 Dreamstone Jitterbug AD JD   Charlotte Rundgren 091566  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8829 25/11/2017 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

T711 Ch Martyn Two for the Show at Armit JD Melissa Armit 102903  
Dobermann 

    

 
00917-2018 26/11/2017 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

T719 Arlo JD     Alex Kennedy 107276  
Border Collie/Australian Cattle Dog x 

  

 
OB/9679 16/12/2017 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U002 KC ADXB JD     Gail Bramley 101648  
Poodle 

    

 
OB/8755 11/09/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U007 Aha-Kimedes' Flash of Insight ADX JDX R Humphrey & D Hughes 085573 & 104884  
Papillon 

 
Handler: Denise Hughes 104884  

OB/8972 3/09/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

U008 Frisbee ADX JDX     Carol Bennett 090640  
Papillon x 

    

 
OB/9084 25/05/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U009 Dash Dandicute     Carol Brocket 001376  
Papillion x 

    

 
OB/9063 9/11/2018 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U012 Zee AD SN NCS NIS NVS   Melissa Parris 106661  
Pug 

    

 
OB/9334 12/01/2018 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U017 Laura Goldn Victory Capriole   Natalia Beketov 103400  
Jack Russell Terrier 

   

 
04093-2019 28/08/2018 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

U028 The Max Factor     Sarah Collins 107378  
Papillon 

    

 
OB/9652 6/12/2018 Dog 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2 

word  
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

U030 Cosmique Winston RN  Julie Scott 105209  
French Bulldog 

    

 
06108-2018 16/04/2018 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U040 Allie ADX JDX SN ACS NIS NES   Louie Chang 104898  
Papillon x 

 
Handler: Helen Kim 106123  

OB/9055 9/11/2018 Bitch 
 

Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp A3 

            

U105 Bonnie ADXB JDX   Tracy Swart 102538  
Cocker Spaniel/Springer Spaniel x 

  

 
OB/8814 28/02/2018 Bitch 

 
Int 2, Int 3 

  
            

U106 Watch My Lil Man Go ADX JDX   Erin Mulholland 103941  
Springer Spaniel x 

   

 
OB/9018 3/11/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U109 Gypsy JD     Sally Minors 105755  
Schnauzer/Poodle x 

   

 
OB/8902 17/01/2018 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U112 Beaucourt All Fired Up ADX JD   Glynis Muir 101478  
Shetland Sheepdog 

   

 
04218-2018 11/03/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U114 Ardara Midnight Inc AD JD   Lesley Lee 103528  
Cocker Spaniel 

    

 
OB/8721 23/07/2018 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U115 High Voltage AD JDX   Lauren Broadhead 103994  
Border Collie/Fox Terrier x 

   

 
OB/8981 7/08/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U116 Maisy ADX JDX GD   Tyler Cooke 106222  
Schnauzer/Poodle x  

   

 
OB/9130 5/03/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U123 AgCh & JCh Maccabee In A Minute ADX JAX Jazman Ellery 097364  
Papillon/Border Collie x 

   

 
OB/8845 4/04/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

U129 Peanut     Denny McNae 106354  
Poodle (Miniature) x 

   

 
OB/9280 1/01/2018 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

U130 Jumping Jax Sparrow ADX JDX   Catherine Dillon 049880  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/8926 23/05/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U131 Caderyn Florimania JD   Kelly Daniel 098958  
Cocker Spaniel 

    

 
07257-2018 14/05/2018 Bitch 

 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3  

            

U148 Caderyn Owlsmoor ADX JDX   Carl Peplow 102399  
Cocker Spaniel 

 
Handler: Emma Peplow 101906  

04615-2019 3/12/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

U204 Benson     Helen Winch 102953  
Springer Spaniel/Poodle x 

   

 
OB/8940 17/07/2018 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U213 Shines Boy Ablaze O' Bordervue AD JD Tarah Spyve 094782  
Border Collie 

    

 
01041-2019 16/11/2018 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U216 Avondale Tia's Magic Wand JD   Leesa Todd 099590  
Australian Koolie 

   

 
OB/8678 7/05/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U219 Team CAOS Lost All Control ADX JDX Reece Smith 099462  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8759 5/12/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U220 Bordervue Gone In Sixty ADX JDX  Jessicca Loye 105127  
Border Collie 

    

 
01046-2019 16/11/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U226 Aquila Find Your Rhythm ADX JDX  B Todd & K Clarke 085958 & 086832  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Katrina Clarke 086832  

00349-2019 28/06/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

U228 Steel     Sascha van Doodewaard 099877  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8978 10/02/2018 Dog 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

  
            

U229 Kuitpo's Life's a Bliss JD   Tanita Bruce 105757  
Koolie 

    

 
OB/8910 12/09/2018 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

U231 Rippa in the Eyes of Avah AD JD   Brenna Moffat 104452  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8956 15/07/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U232 Flamin Ember ADX JDX   Richard Powley 092362  
Australian Kelpie 

    

 
OB/9022 11/09/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U233 Southridge Waxing Lyrical ADX JDX Sue Robertson 103216  
Border Collie 

    

 
06758-2018 2/08/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U236 Bordervue Ebonys Little Bird AD JD Robyn Brettell 099915  
Border Collie 

    

 
01048-2019 16/11/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U245 Foxglove Freya Rose JD   Katrina Venter 104007  
Australian Shepherd 

   

 
05920-2018 6/02/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U246 Valdoran Black Infatuation JDX   Katrina Jefferies 095954  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Jamie Williams 104744  

03772-2018 13/04/2018 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

U250 Bordervue Zorro Del Perrera AD   Tracey Trotter 104845  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Gary Trotter 105923  

01045-2019 16/11/2018 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

            

U252 Freyja on Fyre AD JDX   Nicole Bell 104420  
Husky/Border Collie x 

   

 
OB/9009 12/11/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U266 AgCh & JGrCh Aquila Sweeping Victory ADXB JAX Elaine Rohde 082972  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Hayley Rohde 099288  

00347-2019 28/06/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 

            

U275 Glencarron Photograph ADXB JD  Nicki Buist 106197  
Border Collie 

    

 
07603-2018 19/09/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U276 Hemsworth AD JD   Natasha Hirtzel 106387  
Border Collie x 

    

 
OB/9213 1/02/2018 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

U279 JCh Rowanbanks The Dixie Chick ADX JDX Chrissy Harris 101559  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/8527 2/01/2018 Bitch 

 
Int 1, Sen 1, Sen 2, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

U282 Backbeach Full a'Salt JD   David Cook 091846  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9015 18/09/2018 Bitch 

 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3  

            

U285 Nadira JD     Pascalene Houseman 106691  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9335 21/11/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U286 JGrCh Aquila Twist of Fate ADX   Debbie Shute 102009  
Border Collie 

    

 
00343-2019 28/06/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

U287 Kerrybrent Harlequin AD JD   Maree Hanekom 096634  
Border Collie 

    

 
01763-2019 21/10/2018 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U289 Meg ADX JD SN NCS   Tanya Barbour 099941  
Australian Working Kelpie 

   

 
OB/9226 5/04/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U292 Indianoak Figment of my Dream (Imp-Aust) ADX JDX Angela Denton 073047  
Border Collie 

    

 
4100320909 23/09/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U293 Adidas Impossible is Nothing ADX JDX Megan Lansdaal 104885  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8990 11/08/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U296 Speeding Cosmic Snowball ADX JD  Renee James 105089  
Border Collie x 

    

 
OB/8969 6/12/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U297 NakiBorders Sasy B Sasquatch   Kiana Burkett 106567  
Border Collie 

    

 
03456-2018 25/02/2018 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U299 Raising Caos at RiverCard AD JDX C & K Ranford & C Massey 086885, 105065 & 094784  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Carl Ranford 086885  

OB/8927 5/12/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Nov 

            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

U303 Beau JD RA     Taylor Mechen 105891  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9343 22/02/2018 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U329 Glynteg Rayne on my Parade ADXS JDX Sharon Bergen 105354  
Australian Koolie 

   

 
OB/9020 29/12/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U371 The Badger of Bordervue AD JDX Justine Dale 085593  
Border Collie 

    

 
01044-2019 16/11/2018 Dog Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3,  

Jmp B3 
            

U600 Pink So What I'm a Rock Star ADX JDX Heather Warren 097096  
Heading Dog x 

    

 
OB/8753 20/02/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U603 Our Lil Munster JD   Linda Martin 103228  
Border Collie/Munsterlander x 

   

 
OB/8862 14/11/2018 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U605 Ch Beltaurus Ragnars Boy Ivar AD JDX Stephanie Brocket 094202  
Belgian Shepherd (Tervueren) 

   

 
03923-2018 21/03/2018 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U615 Jordie ADX JDX     Janice Aldridge 104368  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/8923 23/07/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U622 Potter's Magical Mischief ADXB JDX Jane O'Callaghan 098525  
Large Munsterlander/Border Collie x 

  

 
OB/8827 14/11/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U641 Storm Rider AD JD    Michael Morrell 102469  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8971 3/08/2018 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U645 Brodie AD JDX     Natalie Lansdaal 104560  
Heading Dog x 

    

 
OB/8989 26/10/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U647 JCh Magic Rain Stand Clear ADX JDX Kathryn Sutton 096530  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8928 23/11/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

U652 Rotowaro Pony Express AD JD   Bevan Dale 078529  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/8992 18/09/2018 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U653 Bellshill Golden Edition JD   Wendy Bragger 088578  
Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael)/Collie x 

  

 
OB/8882 16/08/2018 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U655 Way t'go M'Lady ADXB JDX   Michelle Hodgkiss 103916  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/8914 2/11/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U657 Indianoak Only The Brave (Imp-Aust) Karen Morrison 100781  
Border Collie 

    

 
4100320914 23/09/2018 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U660 Bellshill Send In The Clowns   Joanne Allan 086823  
Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) Handler: Una Forrester 002084  
06813-2018 9/08/2018 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U662 Caber Tooth Collie    Joanne Allan 086823  
Collie x 

 
Handler: Una Forrester 002084  

OB/8951 18/08/2018 Bitch 
 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3  
            

U663 Gremlin Loose at Shinebright ADXB JDX Clint Banks 104978  
Border Collie 

    

 
01431-2019 10/12/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U664 Greymatter Ray of Sun JD   Lynne Kemp 099513  
Weimaraner 

    

 
05786-2018 2/06/2018 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U665 Bellshill Cheeky Mztiquey AD JDX  Martin Bush 087191  
Belgian Shepherd/Smooth Coated Collie x 

  

 
OB/9002 16/09/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U678 Glencarron Out Of The Blue ADXB JDX Nikki Steyn 102529  
Border Collie 

    

 
07598-2018 19/09/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U684 JCh Dreamer ADX JDX GD   Nikayla Hart 104056  
Border Collie/Huntaway/Kelpie/Labrador x 

  

 
OB/8873 9/05/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

U687 Ashkii AD JD SN NCS NVS CGCF   Kara MacDermid 106054  
German Shorthaired Pointer/Labrador x 

  

 
OB/9087 14/06/2018 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

U695 Una AD JDX     Paul-David Meyer 106324  
Crossbreed 

    

 
OB/9165 1/08/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U708 Blue Boo ADX JDX    Eileen Goldsmith 104399  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9164 15/06/2018 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

U712 Skip     Renee James 105089  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9194 9/12/2018 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U716 Evie     Victoria Hill 106541  
Golden Retriever 

   

 
OB/9275 17/11/2018 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U717 Kilarney's Mission to Jupiter AD JDX  Jody Tracey 104856  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9030 11/12/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U721 Mochi     Navi Brouwer 106502  
Crossbreed 

    

 
OB/9286 25/09/2018 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U731 Dame Judi Dench ADX JDX   Sharon Simonsen 097741  
NZ Heading Dog 

   

 
OB/9047 11/11/2018 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

U736 Lady Freya Fairheart   Kelsey Scheurich 107116  
Poodle/Labrador x 

  

 
OB/9515 1/11/2018 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

U750 Be My Big Hero of the Benjy Bunch (Imp-Neth) Quinn Hojnocki 106855  
Bearded Collie 

    

 
N.H.S.B3128822 15/07/2018 Dog 

 
JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2  

            

U777 Mac's Xtra Sookie ADXB JDX   Heather McGrannachan 090700  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9048 28/10/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

U789 Ohutu Spirit of Gaia AD JD   Carol Taylor 099003  
Border Collie 

    

 
02365-2019 30/12/2018 Bitch Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V005 Tui ADX JD     Anne Cozens 078609  
Jack Russell Terrier/Chihuahua x 

   

 
OB/9190 1/06/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V010 Saintrose Kirill ADX JD    L & S Sayers 091385 & 099510  
Papillon 

 
Handler: Sarah Sayers 099510  

07654-2019 12/09/2019 Dog 
 

Nov 2, Int 2, 
Jmp B1 

            

V012 Beau JD     Jenna Kennedy 106898  
Jack Russell/Fox Terrier x 

   

 
OB/9406 6/12/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V015 Boo     Caitlin Barriball 105851  
Cairn Terrier x 

    

 
OB/9552 1/07/2019 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

  
            

V019 Capriole The Mission Edition   Chelsea Marriner 089565  
Jack Russell Terrier 

   

 
07587-2019 2/05/2019 Bitch 

 
Jmp C3 

wo  
            

V020 Schondara Defending Warrior ADX JD Lyn Sayers 091385  
Schnauzer (Miniature) 

   

 
02797-2020 7/11/2019 Bitch 

 
Int 2, Sen 2, 

Jmp B1 
            

V040 Our Man Flint JD    Julie Palmer 103456  
Poodle (Toy) 

    

 
OB/9333 10/11/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V066 SaintRose Moonlight Miracle JDX  D & P Beasley 082763& 065764  
Papillon 

 
Handler: Dyson Beasley 082763  

05859-2019 29/06/2019 Dog 
 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3  
            

V100 Ottadale Berwick Upon Tweed AD  Rosemarie Baker 058013  
Border Terrier 

    

 
04687-2019 30/04/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V103 Abby Solutely ADX JDX    Wendy Osmond 094377  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/9126 20/06/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

V105 Terry the Terror Terrier JDX   Sarah Ridley 103222  
Jack Russell x 

    

 
OB/9279 1/01/2019 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V107 Mackagin Sacred Spring (Imp-UK) JD J & F Kirkland Purves 101517 & 104573  
Cocker Spaniel 

 
Handler: Jacqui Kirkland Purves 101517  

AW01965407 7/05/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 

            

V108 Lizzie AD     Dave Swinyard 099494  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel/Poodle x 

  

 
OB/9031 19/07/2019 Bitch 

 
Nov 3, Int 3, Jmp C2 

word  
            

V112 The Genie's Magic ADX JD   Tess Bayly 095463  
Schnauzer (Miniature)/Jack Russell Terrier x 

  

 
OB/9231 21/11/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V115 Diamond Dog AD JD    Caitlin Barriball 105851  
Border Collie/Papillion x 

   

 
OB/9321 22/02/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V119 Talbothights Barnaby Jun AD JD   E Chan & J Woo 101978 & 101979  
Japanese Spitz 

 
Handler: Eunice Chan 101978  

01977-2020 14/09/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 

            

V121 Chelseacourt Matsurika   Manako Sugiyama 099862  
Beagle 

    

 
00738-2020 21/10/2019 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1 

word 
            

V123 Ultra Bright Megapixel    Fiona Mitchell 097330  
Schnauzer (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/9200 7/09/2019 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

V137 Exmoor Outlaw On The Run   Lynette Hughes 102220  
Schipperke 

    

 
07891-2019 15/09/2019 Dog 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

V139 Santa's Little Helper JD    Louise Sandford 106673  
Cavalier King Charles/Poodle x 

   

 
OB/9344 27/05/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V141 Cemac Harmonic Distortion ADX JDX Catherine Brennan 105801  
Beagle 

    

 
03053-2019 16/02/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

V149 Inchcolm All Eyes On Me JDX CGCB  Chane Vieira 106536  
Poodle (Miniature) 

   

 
00241-2020 13/08/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V152 Rusty JD     Carly Low 106966  
Griffon/Manchester Terrier x 

   

 
OB/9457 8/08/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V160 Schondara Archie Royal Charm ADXB JD Judy Ashworth-Crilly 058019  
Schnauzer (Miniature) Handler: Kate Crilly 106352  
05334-2019 9/05/2019 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp 

B3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Nov 
            

V200 Indianoak New Beginnings (Imp-Aust) ADX JDX GD Lisa Duff 092890  
Border Collie 

    

 
4100334760 7/04/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V203 Ticotonic Tickled Pink ADX JDX   Sue McKee 078986  
Border Collie 

    

 
06089-2019 27/06/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V210 JCh Ohutu Coming in Hot ADX JAX Sascha van Doodewaard 099877  
Border Collie 

    

 
02874-2019 18/01/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

V211 AgCh Seaquest High Intensity ADXB JDX Elaine Rohde 082972  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Hayley Rohde 099288  

04061-2019 24/01/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC 

            

V214 Valdoran Tyme Traveller ADX JDX  Paige Catlin-Maybury 105191  
Border Collie 

    

 
02697-2019 24/01/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp 

A3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            

V215 Jessie     Kyla Boyle 107144  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9568 26/05/2019 Bitch 

 
Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2 
            

V221 Fusion Haze will Shinebright ADX JDX Lynette Sayers 104759  
Border Collie 

    

 
04696-2019 20/05/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V225 AgGrCh & JGrCh Seaquest Tectonic Activity SNX JAX Caitlin Frater 095526  
Border Collie 

    

 
04058-2019 24/01/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

V227 Pandemonium ADX JDX   Joyce Sutton 104253  
Border Collie/Australian Cattle Dog x 

  

 
OB/9083 10/04/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V233 Seaquest Black Marlin ADX JD   Joanne Kilmister 099909  
Border Collie 

    

 
04060-2019 24/01/2019 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V234 A Perfect Storm     Noel Reid 098167  
NZ Heading Dog 

 
Handler: Gracie Cormack 107177  

OB/9841 8/07/2019 Bitch 
 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, 
JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 

            

V235 Rainstar You Light Up My Life ADX JDX Karen Botting 103360  
Border Collie 

    

 
05415-2019 14/04/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V236 Shinebright Flash of Light ADX JD Leni Koper 095080  
Border Collie 

    

 
04693-2019 20/05/2019 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            

V242 Seaquest Beats Working JD   Aaron Gaitau 095955  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Kylie Munro-Cross 101959  

04059-2019 24/01/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 

            

V244 Kara ADX JD     Jodie Kitchingman 106441  
Border Collie/Huntaway x 

   

 
OB/9247 20/03/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V246 Seaquest Chasing Great JD   Katrina Jefferies 095954  
Border Collie 

    

 
04057-2019 24/01/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V247 Asti AD     Kim Loye 093101  
Blue Heeler 

    

 
OB/9242 13/09/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V249 Valdoran Stay Humble JD   Jamie Williams 104744  
Border Collie 

    

 
02701-2019 24/01/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V251 Seaquest Punakaiki ADX JDX   Graeme Jefferies 096196  
Border Collie 

    

 
04054-2019 24/01/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

V253 Just Gotta Have Faith AD JD   Katie King 103470  
Heading Dog/Border Collie x 

   

 
OB/9177 17/07/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V256 AgCh & JGrCh Gimme Indie Rock ADXB JAX Natalie Joll 105010  
Border Collie/Kelpie x 

   

 
OB/9038 15/01/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

V257 Meesha     Bruce Martin 106984  
Kelpie x 

    

 
OB/9479 6/03/2019 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V259 Ch Kerrybrent Keep'n Law 'N Order at Arkadia Julie Goodwin 067783  
Border Collie 

    

 
00921-2020 13/12/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V265 KC and the Sunshine Band AD JDX  Kay Griffiths 104511  
Kelpie/Whippet x 

   

 
OB/9271 3/01/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V266 Rainstar The Heat Is On At Mordor ADX JDX P & D Beasley 065764 & 082763  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Dyson Beasley 082763  

05418-2019 14/04/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

V268 Murphy the Lone Rangeview ADX JDX Jayden Duff 105061  
Border Collie/Springer Spaniel x 

   

 
OB/9267 26/11/2019 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp 

A3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Nov 
            

V269 Razzil Dazzil Bazil ADXB JDX   Alexus-Anne Richardson 106087  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9272 20/06/2019 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp 

A3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            

V272 Odie     Sharon Dey 103414  
Spoodle 

    

 
OB/9227 8/10/2019 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V273 Sweet Enough-Sugar    Jodie Hines 106735  
English Springer Spaniel 

   

 
OB/9513 5/06/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V281 Miss Maeve of Maybrook JDX   Taylor Mechen 105891  
Border Collie 

    

 
03650-2019 30/03/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

V283 Dara ADX JDX     Pamela Masters 106792  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9393 18/10/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V285 Devongem Funkz Uptown at TagTeam (Imp-UK) JD Bronwen Burnette 088862  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Kevin Burnette 093508  

AX00213801 27/09/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 

            

V290 Ohutu Sioux Born to Enchant AD  Jinnie Gailey 090089  
Border Collie 

    

 
05110-2019 30/05/2019 Bitch 

 
Nov 2, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V299 Lily     Jasmine Graham 097391  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9681 7/12/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V300 Little Red Rosa of Tylerwild   Jenny Millington 107469  
Border Collie 

    

 
05999-2019 10/07/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V333 Ticotonic Genetc Modifcatin JD   Libby Ellery 076543  
Border Collie 

    

 
06092-2019 27/06/2019 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V606 Tripp Of A Lifetime    Amy Barker 103086  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9310 17/07/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V611 Meanwhile in Alaska    Vickie Byford 087457  
NZ Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9158 12/06/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V615 Ticotonic Ready For Takeoff JDX   Polly Catlin-Maybury 096667  
Border Collie 

    

 
06090-2019 27/06/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V616 Ohutu Arctic Sea Pup ADX JDX   Toni-Maree Hancock 101183  
Border Collie 

    

 
02882-2019 18/01/2019 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V623 Ch Carnmellis Errol Flynn AD JD   Sandra Mekkelholt 096708  
Weimaraner 

 
Handler: Ellen Brouwer-De Roode 107147  

03787-2019 26/04/2019 Dog 
 

Nov 2, Nov 3,  
Jmp B2, Jmp B3 

            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

V624 Gregorian Flight of the Angel AD JD TT2 RN SN ACS NIS NVS NES Nicki Oade 097441  
German Shepherd Dog (Stock Coat) 

  

 
07339-2019 25/06/2019 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V627 Bella ADXG JD     Caitlin Williams 106384  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9259 24/08/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp 

B3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            

V628 Creena's Stillwater Breeze JD   Glenys Brown 100046  
NZ Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9211 28/10/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V631 Indianoak Johnny Cash (Imp-Aust) Ali Barnett 091520  
Border Collie 

    

 
4100334762 7/04/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V640 Southridge Legend of McCaw JD   Kim Thomas 101961  
Border Collie 

    

 
07092-2019 16/07/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V647 NZCh Belgenbeau Aka Orange Sky at Passchendael (Imp-Aust) Jo Ingram 100129  
Belgian Shepherd (Tervueren) 

   

 
4100328509 19/09/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V650 Frankie ADX JDX     Jacqueline Olley 102914  
NZ Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9104 16/04/2019 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V652 Ohutu The Race Is On ADX JD   Donna Begovich 092060  
Border Collie 

    

 
01481-2020 13/12/2019 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V667 Wolfhavens Chosen One ADX JDX  Courtney Moffat 093887  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9026 17/07/2019 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V673 Ohutu Itz Game On ADXB JDX   Erin Ball 097988  
Border Collie 

    

 
02879-2019 18/01/2019 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V678 Buckleaze Buccaneering   Roy Thorndycraft 089610  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9262 26/09/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

V679 Tylerwild Zooming Red JD   Ashleigh Shum 107044  
Border Collie 

    

 
06295-2019 17/07/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

V687 Ohutu Escape to High Altitude   Emma Gregg 103664  
Border Collie 

    

 
01482-2020 13/12/2019 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V697 The Rollo Coaster    Hannah Hope 107252  
Labrador/Poodle x 

   

 
OB/9579 22/02/2019 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V704 Stockdogs Just Gus AD JDX   Lynn Pillette 102246  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9178 11/10/2019 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

V713 The Eddie Effect     Ashley Conway 107587  
Greyhound/Pointer x 

   

 
OB/9836 16/11/2019 Dog 

 
Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

V716 Theodore     Stephanie Walsh 107894  
Labrador Retriever/Golden Retriever x 

  

 
OB/9964 11/09/2019 Dog 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

V757 Ohutu Deal Me in at RiverCard AD JD C Ranford & C Massey 086885 & 094784  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Carl Ranford 086885  

01484-2020 13/12/2019 Dog Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3, JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 

            

W002 Ch Pinquest A Dance With Dragons JD A Dobson & A Hamlin 100370 & 097072  
Miniature Pinscher Handler: Amanda Dobson 100370  
01909-2020 18/01/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W003 Armit Oscar Del a Renta   Melissa Armit 102903  
Chihuahua (Long Coat) Handler: Ingrid Armit 002258  
04097-2020 9/02/2020 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, 

Nov 3, Jmp C3 
            

W004 Armit Suzy Lane JD    Melissa Armit 102903  
Chihuahua (Long Coat) Handler: Ingrid Armit 002258  
04098-2020 9/02/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Nov 1, Nov 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W005 Kiwa ADXB JD     Gail Bramley 101648  
Lhasa Apso 

    

 
OB/9431 20/07/2020 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W007 Aha-Kimedes' Sheza Flyin' Flea AD JD Denise Hughes 104884  
Papillon 

    

 
OB/9467 1/08/2020 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W010 Kyle     Kirsty Houghton 106998  
Pomeranian 

    

 
OB/9476 14/09/2020 Dog 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, 

JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 
            

W013 Aha-Kimedes Argo's Moonshadow AD JDX R Humphrey & D Hughes 085573 & 104884  
Papillon 

 
Handler: Denise Hughes 104884  

OB/9440 1/08/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

W014 Kantar Zeebee JD    K Purgal & R Alcantara Jr 102799 & 102096  
Lakeland Terrier 

 
Handler: Kylie Purgal 102799  

05649-2020 11/06/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 

            

W019 Bouncing Zee     Tracey Kerr 107386  
Poodle (Toy)/Bichon Frise x 

   

 
OB/9659 3/04/2020 Dog 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W022 Thaxmead Reddy Teddy   Raewyn Paradine 107369  
Norwich Terrier 

    

 
06792-2020 28/08/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W101 Rainstar Mixing It Up ADX JDX   Bronwyn Rumble 099040  
Border Collie/Papillon x 

   

 
OB/9229 1/08/2020 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W102 Rainstar Reach for the Stars JDX   Tracey Page 093720  
Border Collie/Papillon x 

   

 
OB/9429 1/08/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W110 Rainstar Life In The Fast Lane AD JD  Karen Grant 086435  
Border Collie/Papillon x 

   

 
OB/9446 1/08/2020 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W111 Shaken not Stirred    Sally Lee 105110  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/9537 26/11/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W112 Pip AD     Jenny Lawry 097872  
Poodle/Cocker Spaniel x 

   

 
OB/9345 20/04/2020 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W117 Wildfire Our Story Begins   Estelle Low 103398  
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

   

 
OB/9151 17/05/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W118 Miss Badger Jones Saunders ADX JD  Cherie Saunders 102829  
Schnauzer (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/9359 7/07/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W119 Matagouri Shine Bright JD   Florence Kirkland Purves 104573  
Cocker Spaniel 

    

 
01845-2020 12/02/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W122 JCh Rainstar Bat out of Hell ADX JDX  Emily Taylor 100805  
Border Collie/Papillon x 

   

 
OB/9428 1/08/2020 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

W125 AgGrCh & JGrCh Rainstar Chain Reaction JAXB Caitlin Frater 095526  
Border Collie/Papillon x 

   

 
OB/9433 1/08/2020 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, AgCoC, JmpCoC 
            

W127 Miss Sadie from Drumm Inn   Sharleen Drummond 095813  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/9480 1/12/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W129 Luna JD     Jessica Neubold 107115  
Fox Terrier x 

    

 
OB/9504 1/11/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W130 SuperTed ADX JDX    Lloyd Pallesen 098703  
Fox Terrier x 

    

 
OB/9331 3/04/2020 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W134 Plantation Anchorage AD   Oliver Meadows 106531  
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 

   

 
01577-2021 21/11/2020 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W135 Kira JD     Julia Heiss 107260  
Poodle (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/9589 17/03/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W199 JCh Rainstar Tiny Dancer AD JDX   Keri Neilson 093237  
Papillon/Border Collie x 

   

 
OB/9499 1/08/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W201 Mazikeen of Tylerwild JD   Sharon Schmidt 101492  
Border Collie 

    

 
06957-2020 3/08/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W204 Jukiss Into The Wild AD JDX   Kristina Lee 103584  
Border Collie 

    

 
03824-2020 9/01/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W206 Zoom JD     Susan Lorenz 096782  
Heading Dog/Labrador x 

   

 
OB/9289 23/03/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W209 Ohutu's Locked Down Whiterock ADX JDX Dannielle Wills 103384  
Border Collie 

    

 
04011-2020 12/04/2020 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W210 Okuti Wacky Willow ADX JD   Aimee Taylor 107082  
Border Collie 

    

 
07592-2020 26/07/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W212 Sal     Iris Walker 064205  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9463 2/03/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W213 Karapoti Caught Red Handed JDX  Phil Johnson 097587  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9367 21/03/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W215 Ohutu Hidden Gem JD    Kirsten Pierson 103582  
Border Collie 

    

 
04012-2020 12/04/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Nov 1, Nov 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W216 Haulton She's a Shining Pearl ADX JDX Susan McKay 089631  
Border Collie 

    

 
02820-2020 6/02/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W217 Southridge Works A Charm   Nicola Roxburgh 104934  
Border Collie 

    

 
07387-2020 24/08/2020 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3  

            

W219 ShineBright Zoomasaurus ADXS JDX GD Jessica Wilkinson 105323  
Border Collie 

    

 
02253-2020 7/02/2020 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp 

A3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Sen 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W220 Glen Clova Ocean Breeze AD   Paige Yearbury 106422  
Border Collie 

    

 
00266-2021 23/10/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, Jmp C1, Jmp C2, 

Jmp C3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2, JDTHoYO12Nov 
            

W221 Haulton Embers Blazing Spark ADX JDX Karl Ellis 106722  
Border Collie 

    

 
02817-2020 6/02/2020 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W224 Max AD JD     Zuzana Vaculova 100489  
Border Collie/Kelpie x 

   

 
OB/9236 3/02/2020 Dog 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W225 Bella     Debbie Nilsson 105266  
Cockapoo 

    

 
OB/9361 26/04/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, 

 Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W229 Scout     Carly Low 106966  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9456 7/10/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W233 Goldenquest Make it a Double JD  C Banks & T Dalziel 104978 & 107918  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Clint Banks 104978  

00447-2021 15/10/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 

            

W237 Creating Havoc At Warp Speed JD  Michalla Mallett 095002  
Hunterway/Border Collie x 

   

 
OB/9508 1/11/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W243 Game-Changer of Penteronda ADX JDX Janetta McKechnie 103634  
Border Collie 

    

 
00935-2021 26/11/2020 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W246 Woolloongabba Bindi    Jill Payne 075536  
Australian Cattle Dog 

   

 
OB/9323 14/05/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W248 Backbeach in the Money JD   Jude Taylor 095793  
Border Collie 

    

 
06028-2020 26/02/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W249 Kovac Two Smokin Guns AD JDX   Andrea McOnie-Perfect 068206  
Australian Koolie 

   

 
OB/9125 28/05/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W251 Shines - Star at Haulton AD JD   Tarah Spyve 094782  
Border Collie 

    

 
02822-2020 6/02/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W255 JCh Backbeach Why So Zuri'ous ADX JDX Rochelle Jager 100774  
Border Collie 

    

 
06027-2020 26/02/2020 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

W257 Molly     Charlie White 107310  
Labrador/Poodle x 

   

 
OB/9607 17/03/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 
            

W261 Cliffhanger Heading for Hell   Chelsea Marriner 089565  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9965 12/03/2020 Bitch 

 
Jmp C3 

word  
            

W266 Karapoti Look Me Up at Mordor JD  Dyson Beasley 082763  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9418 21/03/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W272 Polly Anna     Carolyn Heape 107227  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9565 16/06/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W275 Karapoti Sweet Deception ADX JDX Donna Tofts 102405  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9352 21/03/2020 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W278 Bordervue Taste the Rainbow ADX JDX Megan Tansey 099748  
Border Collie 

    

 
05890-2020 12/06/2020 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W282 JCh Backbeach Illegal Direction ADX JDX David Cook 091846  
Border Collie 

    

 
06029-2020 26/02/2020 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

W288 Aquila Hide Your Heart    Melissa Stephen 095872  
Border Collie 

    

 
04589-2021 6/12/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W290 Ohutu Enchanted Wild Child JD   Jinnie Gailey 090089  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Erin Ball 097988  

06585-2020 20/07/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 

            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W291 Thunder from Downunder   Tanja Leggett-Hilmarsdóttir 107319  
English Springer Spaniel 

   

 
OB/9619 22/11/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W292 Maire JD     Sheryl Mitchinson 103370  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9698 27/10/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W304 Rangeview Echoes of Teaga   Kelly Rutherfurd 104647  
Border Collie/Springer Spaniel x 

   

 
OB/9771 26/10/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W322 Shinebright One of my Own GG JD  Sandra Banks 069060  
Border Collie 

    

 
07959-2020 21/09/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W396 Bear JD     Julie Scott 104899  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9608 15/11/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W602 Okoroire's Free Spirit    Kay Hansen 101818  
English Pointer/Hungarian Vizsla x 

  

 
OB/9426 11/05/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W603 Lord Artemis De Tucker AD JD   Patricia McCormack 106231  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9248 8/02/2020 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W604 Elsthorpe Silver Range AD JD   Christine Gillespie 103131  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9264 18/03/2020 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W610 Ch Passchendael Croc Roc Bindi   Jo Ingram 100129  
Belgian Shepherd (Tervueren) 

   

 
03658-2020 18/05/2020 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

W620 Doubleview Open Fire AD JD   Julie Stephens 086795  
Border Collie 

    

 
01341-2021 16/10/2020 Dog 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W622 Moss     Helen Tocker 103160  
German Shorthaired Pointer/Smithfield x 

  

 
OB/9427 19/04/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W626 Tick Tick Boom ADXB JD   Anna Snell 096425  
Border Collie/English Springer Spaniel x 

  

 
OB/9337 26/10/2020 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W627 Kamsin Sassy So Stylish AD JD   Lindsay Walker 099053  
Poodle (Standard) 

   

 
03425-2020 10/02/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W629 Kovac's Minor Glitch JD   Gaye Stammers 095750  
Australian Koolie 

   

 
OB/9413 28/05/2020 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W630 River     Louise Thompson 107009  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9483 28/07/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 
            

W637 Lundavra Mystic Isle Of Slate   Cheryl Ritchie 072636  
Border Collie 

    

 
03660-2020 22/04/2020 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W640 Infinity Too Hot to Touch ADX JDX  Jill Morley 102573  
Border Collie 

    

 
08766-2020 14/08/2020 Dog 

 
Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

W643 Ohutu 's Rave to the Beat JD   Katelin Drummond 102244  
Border Collie 

    

 
00960-2021 11/10/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W646 Bordervue Need For Speed at Haulton Paul Needham 095380  
Border Collie 

    

 
05891-2020 12/06/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W650 Cliffhanger So Hot Right Now ADX JD  Amanda Benjamin 100799  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9485 27/02/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W652 Aquila Get to the Point JD   Ashleigh Humphries 102008  
Border Collie 

    

 
04588-2021 6/12/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W655 Infinity This Boy is on Fire AD JDX  Christine Longton 103435  
Border Collie 

    

 
08768-2020 14/02/2020 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W656 Backbeach Grounds Shakin JD   Katrina Jefferies 095954  
Border Collie 

    

 
06025-2020 26/02/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W657 Indianoak U Seek U Win (Imp-Aust) JD Karen Morrison 100781  
Border Collie 

    

 
4100361726 23/06/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W658 Macs Randy Radar AD    Heather McGrannachan 090700  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9292 3/01/2020 Dog 

 
Nov 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W660 Karapoti Full Throttle Drift ADX JDX  Debbie Shute 102009  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9349 21/03/2020 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

W662 Haulton Champagne Super Nova   Stefanie Egerton 104469  
Border Collie 

    

 
05142-2020 24/05/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W663 Holly     Maggie Wright 107222  
Labrador/Golden Retriever x 

   

 
OB/9604 9/05/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 
            

W665 Midna     Effy Collis 107231  
Huntaway/Greyhound x 

   

 
OB/9709 15/04/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W666 Zinc Von Heisenberg ADX JD   Reece Smith 099462  
German Shepherd Dog (Stock Coat) 

  

 
08032-2020 22/10/2020 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W670 Aquila Read Between the Lines AD JD H & E Rohde 099288 & 082972  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Hayley Rohde 099288  

04590-2021 6/12/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 
Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 

            

W682 Digby     Ellen Brouwer-De Roode 107147  
Whippet x 

    

 
OB/9538 9/05/2020 Dog 

 
Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2 
            

W684 Bordervue Stairway to Heaven   Shelley Stewart 094049  
Border Collie 

    

 
05888-2020 12/06/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W686 JCh Aquila Realm of the Night ADX JDX Toni Joll 105111  
Border Collie 

    

 
04591-2021 6/12/2020 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JmpCoC 
            

W689 Mia     Tracy van der Merwe 107375  
German Wirehaired Pointer x 

   

 
OB/9637 17/12/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2 
            

W694 Lexi     Kendal Beavis 093946  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9677 7/11/2020 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W696 Haulton Done for Speeding JD   Renee James 105089  
Border Collie 

    

 
05141-2020 24/05/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

W706 Beltaurus Shes My Halo   Stephanie Brocket 094202  
Belgian Shepherd (Tervueren) 

   

 
02028-2021 17/12/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W710 Akela AD JD     Helen West 103773  
Huntaway x 

    

 
OB/9269 7/03/2020 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

W714 Pirate aka Captain Sprite   Gareth Jenkins 106405  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9757 5/12/2020 Dog 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

W721 Rangeview Simply Dashing   Kennedy Offenbaker 107365  
Spaniel/Border Collie x 

   

 
OB/9657 26/10/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2 
            

W732 Ranger No Limits     Carol Taylor 099003  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x Handler: Lauren Meyers 103264  
OB/9690 28/12/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

W748 Bordervue Force of Nature at Haulton ADX JDX Emma Peplow 101906  
Border Collie 

    

 
05889-2020 12/06/2020 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3, JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 
            

W757 Aquila Ace High at RiverCard   Carl Ranford 086885  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Catherine Massey 094784  

04701-2021 6/12/2020 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

W765 Macs Extra Rowdy Pants   Heather McGrannachan 090700  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9291 3/01/2020 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X002 Ch Pinquest Steel and Snow   Amanda Dobson 100370  
Miniature Pinscher 

   

 
00652-2022 2/12/2021 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3  

            

X006 Something Different at Armit   Melissa Armit 102903  
Chihuahua (Long Coat) Handler: Ingrid Armit 002258  
05464-2021 10/04/2021 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X008 Just Jellybean at Pico    Carol Bennett 090640  
Papillion x 

    

 
OB/9648 28/09/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X010 Einstein     Sharon Wagener 057353  
Papillon x 

    

 
OB/9641 28/09/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X011 Kaze     Heather Ellis 107563  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel/Shih Tzu x 

  

 
OB/9752 7/10/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X013 Saintrose Louie Brosnahan   Sharon Brosnahan 105142  
Papillon 

    

 
08381-2021 16/07/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X015 Luxuriously Luminescent   Brie Stevenson 107745  
Papillon 

    

 
OB/9876 23/07/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 
            

X069 Devongem Light It Up (Imp-Aust)  Lisa Duff 092890  
Cocker Spaniel 

    

 
2100577030 23/11/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X100 Wagontails Disney Princess   Inah Mundy 104568  
Miniature American Shepherd 

   

 
09603-2021 16/09/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X106 Matagouri Latin Lover JD   Edward Schulberg 102967  
Cocker Spaniel 

    

 
08281-2021 29/09/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

X114 Sungam You Bake Me Crazy SN NCS   D & G Matulovic 106687 & 106276  
Beagle 

 
Handler: Grace Matulovic 106276  

04607-2021 11/04/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

            

X116 Bradenstoke Prince Louis   John Gates 074933  
Schnoodle 

    

 
OB/9518 29/04/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X118 Louie     Ashton McDonald 107584  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel/Poodle x 

  

 
OB/9750 30/03/2021 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X124 Cruz     Theresa Large 107616  
Poodle (Miniature) 

   

 
OB/9793 20/02/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X141 Dalray Eclipse of The Moon   Martyn Brennan 106562  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

   

 
07141-2021 1/06/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X201 Nyx     Kirsty Houghton 106998  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Kade Cuff 107691  

OB/9570 17/01/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, JDTBeg1, JDTBeg2 

            

X203 Nike     Kirsty Houghton 106998  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9571 21/04/2021 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X204 Magic Rain Moves Like Jagger JD  Megan Law 104614  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9529 15/02/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X209 Nevaeh Night Skye     Tracey Trotter 104845  
Border Collie 

    

 
03477-2021 17/03/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X212 Lethal Weapon of Tylerwild   Mark Schmidt 105301  
Border Collie 

    

 
07612-2021 5/07/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X216 Haulton Pivotal Force JD   Pascalene Houseman 106691  
Border Collie 

    

 
07884-2021 1/08/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

X221 Penelope Le Strange    Sue Callander 085851  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9577 11/01/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X223 Elle JD     Melissa Armit 102903  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9672 26/05/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X225 Kiamaia Annastacia Doreen   Andrew Sampson 107532  
Brittany 

    

 
06619-2021 21/05/2021 Bitch 

 
Sta 2, Sta 3, 

 Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X227 Haulton Indi on P    Bevan Dale 078529  
Border Collie 

    

 
07885-2021 1/08/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X231 Dawnsio First off the Grid (Imp-Aust) JD Kelly Daniel 098958  
Cocker Spaniel 

    

 
3100423713 4/01/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X234 Seaquest Carbon Copy JD   Debbie McFarlane 095746  
Border Collie 

    

 
08494-2021 17/04/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X235 Getawayback If You Can Dream AD JD Charlotte Rundgren 091566  
Border Collie 

    

 
08356-2021 25/07/2021 Bitch 

 
Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X237 MayBrook All Starr    Jodie Hines 106735  
Border Collie 

    

 
09535-2021 25/09/2021 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

X240 Haulton Reaching New Heights JD  Emma Peplow 101906  
Border Collie 

    

 
07882-2021 1/01/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X243 Maybrook Maylinn of the Manor  Judy Towers 098417  
Border Collie 

    

 
04808-2021 25/03/2021 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X246 Shezza VorteX Unleashed ADX JD  Briana Edwards 103811  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9729 19/08/2021 Bitch Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3, JDTHoYO12Nov 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

X248 Maia JD     Jo Klein 097411  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9587 17/09/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X251 Aneeda Little Something JDX   Wendy Statham 103595  
Border Collie 

    

 
07963-2021 10/07/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

X257 Ohutu Shezza True Missy   Jinnie Gailey 090089  
Border Collie 

    

 
08915-2021 4/09/2021 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 3, 

 Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X260 Skye     Janette McKay 094840  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9882 15/12/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X263 Ellie JD     Isabella Humphrey 107280  
Border Collie/Springer Spaniel x 

   

 
OB/9811 23/12/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 
            

X265 Getawayback Southern Star JD   Clare Wellington 078052  
Border Collie 

    

 
08359-2021 25/07/2021 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X270 Rangeview O'Pal of Mine   Olivia Curry 107729  
Border Collie/English Springer Spaniel x 

  

 
OB/9861 13/12/2021 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X274 Ohutu My Quintessential Girl   Sue Warrender 104412  
Border Collie 

    

 
08618-2021 9/08/2021 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X277 Mist     Susan Lorenz 096782  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9733 11/05/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X278 Haulton Head To Head AD JD   Jessica Tansey 097648  
Border Collie 

    

 
07883-2021 1/08/2021 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X284 Ohutu Lightning Chaser   Paul-David Meyer 106324  
Border Collie 

    

 
08620-2021 9/08/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

X296 Ko Awa Te Taonga o Ohutu   Renee James 105089  
Border Collie 

    

 
08621-2021 9/08/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X300 RiverCard Just Give Me A Reason   Fiona Denton 092352  
Border Collie 

    

 
02044-2022 18/11/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X302 Haulton The Adventure Awaits   Harriet Reed-Hadley 102575  
Border Collie 

    

 
07886-2021 1/08/2021 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X330 Penteronda West Coast Sunset   Alex Kennedy 107276  
Border Collie 

    

 
07910-2021 30/06/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X349 Rangeview Don't Blink    Denise Ockey 103849  
Border Collie/Springer Spaniel x 

   

 
OB/9640 13/12/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X601 Cliffhangers Koda Conduct AD JD  Taylor Mechen 105891  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9555 10/02/2021 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp A1, Jmp A2, Jmp A3 
            

X602 Magic Rain Makes a Scene   Rachel Roguski 104525  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9543 15/02/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X603 Alby     Donna Donnelly 107338  
Huntaway x 

    

 
OB/9628 25/03/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X608 Atlas     Kate Pudney 102845  
Siberian Husky/Border Collie x 

   

 
OB/9888 24/09/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X609 Crockers Ranch Kaleidoscope   Laura Meijer 104897  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9782 10/09/2021 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X613 Ready N Able to Blitzem   Kate Butler 086530  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9521 3/01/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

X619 Mop     Frankie Huddart 100189  
Bearded Collie 

    

 
OB/9676 31/03/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X620 Bellshill Designer Label    Marianne Hornburg 082381  
Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) 

  

 
07605-2021 8/07/2021 Bitch 

 
Sta 2, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X622 Woofles Little Wrecking Ball   Chris Richardson 099894  
Labrador 

    

 
OB/9591 10/02/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 
            

X627 My Best Buddy from Ohutu   Jenny Laird 065642  
Border Collie 

    

 
08619-2021 9/08/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X630 Ohutu Hezza True Classic   Jinnie Gailey 090089  
Border Collie 

    

 
08914-2021 4/09/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 3, 

 Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X636 TK's In It to Win It AD JD   Stephanie Butler 104479  
Bearded Collie x 

    

 
OB/9559 17/02/2021 Bitch Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3, JDTHoYO12Nov 
            

X640 Kingsley Crosswell JD    Justin Crosswell 107481  
Golden Retriever 

    

 
OB/9695 31/08/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X644 Miss Maggie Mae     Jodie Kitchingman 106441  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9810 23/11/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X645 NZCh Beletta Waitin on the Mojo (Imp-Aust) NCS Jo Ingram 100129  
Belgian Shepherd (Groenendael) 

  

 
3100434722 21/06/2021 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

X646 Haulton Unequivocally You JD   Paul Needham 095380  
Border Collie 

    

 
06802-2021 4/08/2021 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X648 Chase Is On The Case    Richard Shepard 104023  
Catahoula Leopard Dog x 

   

 
OB/9887 30/12/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

X651 Rowanbanks Fear Draiochta   Chrissy Harris 101559  
NZ Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9545 9/12/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X653 Bowie     Nikki Leigh 103134  
Golden Retriever/Border Collie x 

  

 
OB/9860 30/08/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X656 Relko Splitting Image    Kim Orlando-Reep 084422  
Lurcher/Greyhound x 

   

 
OB/9385 24/06/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X660 The NexT Instalment ADX JD   Lara Tompsett 101324  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9689 19/08/2021 Dog Nov 1, Int 1, Nov 2, Int 2, Nov 3, Int 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X663 Ohutu 's Revelation     Leni Koper 095080  
Border Collie 

    

 
08913-2021 4/09/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X671 Xtreme Coastline ADX JD   Ceri Tarry 094792  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9699 19/08/2021 Dog Int 1, Sen 1, Int 2, Sen 2, Int 3, Sen 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X672 Ardara True Blue     Lesley Lee 103528  
German Shorthaired Pointer 

   

 
OB/9388 10/05/2021 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X678 Zoot Suit Riot at Magic Rain JD   Debbie Middlemiss 082604  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9630 16/02/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

X679 Glencarron All Worked Out   Nikki Steyn 102529  
Border Collie 

    

 
00184-2022 13/11/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X695 Cliffhanger Gunmetal Grey   Chelsea Marriner 089565  
Heading Dog 

    

 
OB/9966 11/03/2021 Dog 

 
Jmp C3 

word  
            

X698 Cliffhanger Choke on th Smoke   Chelsea Marriner 089565  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9967 21/08/2021 Dog 

 
Jmp C3 

word  
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

X700 Cliffhanger Devils Advocate   Lynette Sayers 104759  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9425 10/02/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

X711 Vahala Oslo Rock     Katrina Venter 104007  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9611 1/01/2021 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y013 Tess Ting Me     Wendy Osmond 094377  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/9835 1/01/2022 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y040 Wagontails Bluebell Magic   Louie Chang 104898  
Miniature American Shepherd 

   

 
04273-2022 10/03/2022 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y108 Matereka Mrderbyshire Gus   Alison Derbyshire 102796  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 

   

 
03600-2022 5/01/2022 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y119 The Aly Express     Catherine Dillon 049880 

  Pomeranian/Border Collie x   
  

  OB/9730 20/04/2022 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

            

Y120 Dodlesofcavoodles Aiko   Lesley Buckleigh 099099  
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel/Poodle x 

  

 
OB/9803 19/03/2022 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

Y123 Ivy     Tracy Swart 102538  
English Springer Spaniel 

   

 
OB/9820 6/01/2022 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y125 Ohutu Me Laughing At You   Sharon Dey 103414  
Fox Terrier 

    

 
OB/9890 13/04/2022 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3  

            

Y133 Star     Nicola Brant 104933  
Border Collie/Papillon x 

   

 
OB/9911 25/01/2022 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y147 Swish’s Keepa Secret    Leeanne Russell 100806  
Border Collie/Papillion x 

   

 
OB/9925 25/01/2022 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

Y156 Swish’s Secret Keepa    Leeanne Russell 100806  
Border Collie/Papillion x 

   

 
OB/9922 25/01/2022 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y208 Aquila Mercury Rising    Kathryn Sutton 096530  
Border Collie 

    

 
04791-2022 5/02/2022 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y209 Aquila Seize The Momiint   Michelle Burggraaf 092436  
Border Collie 

    

 
05650-2022 25/02/2022 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y211 Aquila in the Spotlight    Elaine Rohde 082972  
Border Collie 

 
Handler: Hayley Rohde 099288  

05648-2022 25/02/2022 Bitch 
 

Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

            

Y220 Weyahead Kodak Moment   Paige Yearbury 106422  
Border Collie 

    

 
04429-2022 13/03/2022 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3, JDTExp1, JDTExp2 
            

Y224 Hondo     Thelma Martin 106249  
Australian Kelpie 

   

 
OB/9923 17/02/2022 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y237 Ohutu Arctic Element    Sascha van Doodewaard 099877  
Border Collie 

    

 
01839-2022 10/01/2022 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp B1, Jmp B2, Jmp B3 
            

Y250 Ohutu Shezz Aimin True   Erin Ball 097988  
Border Collie 

    

 
01838-2022 10/01/2022 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y256 Aquila the Rest is Unwritten   Natalie Joll 105010  
Border Collie 

    

 
05649-2022 25/02/2022 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y299 Fozzie Wunda Bear of Haulton   Diane Sealey 104185  
Border Collie 

    

 
05060-2022 7/04/2022 Dog 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

word  
            

Y603 Aquila It’s Show Time    Patricia McCormack 106231  
Border Collie 

    

 
04790-2022 5/02/2022 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            



 

 

  

Dog Details 
 

Owner/Handler Details 

Y618 Aquila Get Schooled    Kylie Munro-Cross 101959  
Border Collie 

    

 
04789-2022 5/02/2022 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y628 Ready Ceddy Go     Ellisia Cleave 099644  
Poodle (Standard) 

   

 
OB/9899 20/03/2022 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y635 Sweep     Iris Walker 064205  
Border Collie 

    

 
OB/9926 30/03/2022 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

            

Y651 Protego Take it on KeW   Kim Edwards 103643  
Border Collie/Heading Dog x 

   

 
OB/9894 19/03/2022 Bitch Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y668 Aquila Anonymous    Sophia Gaitau 102994  
Border Collie 

    

 
04794-2022 5/02/2022 Bitch 

 
Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 

            

Y670 Aquila Inside Information   Hayley Rohde 099288  
Border Collie 

    

 
05647-2022 25/02/2022 Dog Sta 1, Nov 1, Sta 2, Nov 2, Sta 3, Nov 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y693 Kyle Von Heisenberg    Megan Lansdaal 104885  
German Shepherd Dog (Stock Coat) 

  

 
01069-2022 21/01/2022 Dog 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

Y700 Stevie Nicks     Heather Warren 097096  
Crossbreed 

    

 
OB/9918 19/03/2022 Bitch 

 
Sta 1, Sta 2, Sta 3, 

Jmp C1, Jmp C2, Jmp C3 
            

 
 


